

Allergen and Ingredient Guide

The information below was last updated on 08-19-2026

Please be advised that our products may contain or may have been further processed on shared equipment that may have come in contact with allergens or intolerances including Eggs, Fish, Milk, Peanuts, Sesame, Soy, Tree Nuts, Wheat, & Shellfish.

Allergen and Ingredient Table

LIMITED TIME PRODUCTS	
PRODUCT NAME	Pumpkin Pie Coffee Chiller - Large
CATEGORY	Coffee Chiller
FLAVOR	Pumpkin Spice Flavored Swirl
INGREDIENTS	Light Cream: Milk, Cream, Disodium Phosphate (Stabilizer), Sodium Citrate (Stabilizer); Water; Pumpkin Spice Flavored Syrup: Condensed Skim Milk, Sugar, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Water, Brown Sugar (Sugar, Molasses), Caramel Color, Natural and Artificial Flavors, Potassium Sorbate (Preservative), Mono and Diglycerides, Disodium Phosphate, Salt; Liquid Cane Sugar: Sugar, Water, Potassium Sorbate (Preservative), Malic Acid; Coffee Swirl Syrup: Water, Sugar, Glycerin, Coffee, Natural Flavors, Xanthan Gum, Salt, Sodium Benzoate and Potassium Sorbate (Preservatives); Whipped Light Cream: Cream, Skim Milk, Corn Syrup, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Mono and Diglycerides, Carrageenan, Dextrose, Natural and Artificial Flavor; Marshmallow Flavored Cold Foam: Water, Sugar, Canola Oil, Sodium Caseinate (A Milk Derivative), Microcrystalline Cellulose, Cellulose Gum, Carrageenan, Natural Flavors, Sorbitan Monostearate, Polysorbate 60, Mono and Diglycerides, Salt, Polysorbate 80, Propylene Glycol; Caramel Flavored Swirl Syrup: Sweetened Condensed Nonfat Milk, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Sugar, Water, Brown Sugar, Caramel Color, Natural Flavors, Potassium Sorbate (A Preservative), Salt.
ALLERGENS	Milk

PRODUCT NAME	Vanilla Creme Cold Brew - Large
CATEGORY	Cold Brew Coffee
FLAVOR	Brown Sugar

INGREDIENTS	Cold Brew Coffee: Steeped Arabica Coffee; Brown Sugar Syrup: Brown Sugar, Water, Invert Sugar, Contains 2% or less of: Potassium Sorbate (Preservative); Sweet Cold Foam: Skim Milk, Sugar, Cream, Soy Lecithin, Natural Flavors; Vanilla Flavor: Natural Flavors, Contains 2% or less of: Fruit Juice For Color.
ALLERGENS	Milk, Soy

PRODUCT NAME	Ham & Cheese Croissant Stuffer
CATEGORY	Croissant Stuffers
FLAVOR	
INGREDIENTS	Enriched Flour (Wheat Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Whole Milk (Milk, Vitamin D3), Unsalted Butter (Cream, Natural Flavors), Water, Sugar, Yeast, Sea Salt, Ascorbic Acid, Ham (Cured with: Water, Honey, Salt, Contains 2% or less of: Modified Food Starch, Dextrose, Vinegar, Sodium Phosphates, Sodium Nitrite, Sodium Erythorbate), Swiss Cheese (Part Skim Milk, Cheese Culture, Salt, Enzymes), Shredded Swiss Cheese [Swiss Cheese (Part Skim Milk, Cheese Culture, Salt, Enzymes), Potato Starch, Corn Starch and Calcium Sulfate, Natamycin (Mold Inhibitor)], Eggs.
ALLERGENS	Eggs, Milk, Wheat

PRODUCT NAME	Pumpkin Donut
CATEGORY	Donuts
FLAVOR	Pumpkin Donut
INGREDIENTS	Donut: Enriched Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Iron, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Sugar, Soybean Oil, Pumpkin Powder (Pumpkin, Maltodextrin, Corn Flour, Sunflower Lecithin), Dairy Blend (Whey Solids, Soy Flour, Nonfat Dry Milk, Sodium Caseinate), Egg Yolks, Leavening (Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Baking Soda, Aluminum Sulfate, Sodium Aluminum Phosphate), Contains 2% or less of: Spices, Natural and Artificial Flavor, Soy Flour, Salt, Soy Lecithin, Beet Juice Powder (Color), Konjac Flour, Annatto (Color), Water, Palm Oil; Glaze: Sugar, Water, Maltodextrin, Contains 2% or less of: Corn Starch, Mono and Diglycerides, Citric Acid, Agar, Cellulose Gum, Potassium Sorbate (Preservative), Artificial Flavor.

ALLERGENS	Eggs, Milk, Soy, Wheat
------------------	------------------------

PRODUCT NAME	Birdland Donut
CATEGORY	Donuts - Regional
FLAVOR	Birdland Donut
INGREDIENTS	Donut: Enriched Wheat Flour (Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water, Palm Oil, Yeast Donut Concentrate [Soy Flour, Salt, Leavening (Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Baking Soda), Wheat Starch, Whey (a milk derivative), Nonfat Dry Milk, Gum Blend (Cellulose Gum, Guar Gum, Acacia Gum, Carrageenan, Xanthan Gum), Sodium Caseinate (a milk derivative), Sodium Stearoyl Lactylate, Contains 2% or less of: Soybean Oil, Soy Lecithin, Whole Egg, Natural Flavor, Turmeric Extract (Color)], Enzymes, Annatto Extract (Color), Yeast, Dextrose, Mono and Diglycerides, Ascorbic Acid; Orange Icing: [Vanilla Flavored Icing: Sugar, Water, Corn Syrup, Rice Starch, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Palm Oil, Corn Starch, Contains 2% or less of: Maltodextrin, Dextrose, Soybean Oil, Artificial Flavor, Salt, Sodium Propionate and Potassium Sorbate (Preservatives), Citric Acid, Polyglycerol Esters of Fatty Acids, Agar, Soy Lecithin, Spirulina Extract (Color); Orange Coloring: Glycerin, Beta Carotene and Oleoresin Paprika (Colors)]; Chocolate Icing: Sugar, Water, Cocoa, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Soybean Oil, Corn Starch, Corn Syrup, Maltodextrin, Contains 2% or less of: Dextrose, Palm Oil, Salt, Potassium Sorbate and Sodium Propionate (Preservatives), Soy Lecithin, Artificial Flavor, Agar.
ALLERGENS	Eggs, Milk, Soy, Wheat

PRODUCT NAME	Chocolate Frosted with Chocolate Sprinkles Donut
CATEGORY	Donuts - Regional
FLAVOR	Chocolate Frosted with Chocolate Sprinkles Donut
INGREDIENTS	Donut: Enriched Wheat Flour (Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water, Palm Oil, Yeast Donut Concentrate [Soy Flour, Salt, Leavening (Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Baking Soda), Wheat Starch, Whey (a milk derivative), Nonfat Dry Milk, Gum Blend (Cellulose Gum, Guar Gum, Acacia Gum, Carrageenan, Xanthan Gum), Sodium Caseinate (a milk derivative), Sodium Stearoyl Lactylate, Contains 2% or less of: Soybean Oil, Soy Lecithin, Whole Egg, Natural Flavor, Turmeric Extract (Color)], Enzymes, Annatto Extract (Color), Yeast, Dextrose, Mono and Diglycerides, Ascorbic Acid; Chocolate Icing: Sugar, Water, Cocoa, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Soybean Oil, Corn Starch, Corn Syrup, Maltodextrin, Contains 2% or less of: Dextrose, Palm Oil, Salt, Potassium

	Sorbate and Sodium Propionate (Preservatives), Soy Lecithin, Artificial Flavor, Agar; Chocolate Sprinkles: Sugar, Corn Starch, Vegetable Oil (Palm Kernel and/or Palm Oil), Cocoa processed with alkali, Soy Lecithin, Dextrin, Confectioner's Glaze, Natural and Artificial Flavor, Carnauba Wax.
ALLERGENS	Eggs, Milk, Soy, Wheat

PRODUCT NAME	Cleveland Guardians Donut
CATEGORY	Donuts - Regional
FLAVOR	Cleveland Guardians Donut
INGREDIENTS	Donut: Enriched Wheat Flour (Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water, Palm Oil, Yeast Donut Concentrate [Soy Flour, Salt, Leavening (Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Baking Soda), Wheat Starch, Whey (a milk derivative), Nonfat Dry Milk, Gum Blend (Cellulose Gum, Guar Gum, Acacia Gum, Carrageenan, Xanthan Gum), Sodium Caseinate (a milk derivative), Sodium Stearoyl Lactylate, Contains 2% or less of: Soybean Oil, Soy Lecithin, Whole Egg, Natural Flavor, Turmeric Extract (Color)], Enzymes, Annatto Extract (Color), Yeast, Dextrose, Mono and Diglycerides, Ascorbic Acid; Vanilla Flavored Icing: Sugar, Water, Corn Syrup, Rice Starch, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Palm Oil, Corn Starch, Contains 2% or less of: Maltodextrin, Dextrose, Soybean Oil, Artificial Flavor, Salt, Sodium Propionate and Potassium Sorbate (Preservatives), Citric Acid, Polyglycerol Esters of Fatty Acids, Agar, Soy Lecithin, Spirulina Extract (Color); Red Sprinkles: Sugar, Corn Starch, Vegetable Oil (Palm and Palm Kernel), Vegetable Juice (Color), Soy Lecithin, Paprika Oleoresin (Color), Confectioner's Glaze, Carnauba Wax.
ALLERGENS	Eggs, Milk, Soy, Wheat

PRODUCT NAME	Dodgers Donut
CATEGORY	Donuts - Regional
FLAVOR	Dodgers Donut
INGREDIENTS	Donut: Enriched Wheat Flour (Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water, Palm Oil, Yeast Donut Concentrate [Soy Flour, Salt, Leavening (Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Baking Soda), Wheat Starch, Whey (a milk derivative), Nonfat Dry Milk, Gum Blend (Cellulose Gum, Guar Gum, Acacia Gum, Carrageenan, Xanthan Gum), Sodium Caseinate (a milk derivative), Sodium Stearoyl Lactylate, Contains 2% or less of: Soybean Oil, Soy Lecithin, Whole Egg, Natural Flavor, Turmeric Extract

	(Color)], Enzymes, Annatto Extract (Color), Yeast, Dextrose, Mono and Diglycerides, Ascorbic Acid; Vanilla Flavored Icing: Sugar, Water, Corn Syrup, Rice Starch, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Palm Oil, Corn Starch, Contains 2% or less of: Maltodextrin, Dextrose, Soybean Oil, Artificial Flavor, Salt, Sodium Propionate and Potassium Sorbate (Preservatives), Citric Acid, Polyglycerol Esters of Fatty Acids, Agar, Soy Lecithin, Spirulina Extract (Color); Blue Sprinkles: Sugar, Corn Starch, Vegetable Oil (Palm and Palm Kernel), Spirulina Extract (Color), Soy Lecithin, Confectioner's Glaze, Carnauba Wax.
ALLERGENS	Eggs, Milk, Soy, Wheat

PRODUCT NAME	Fenway Faithful Donut
CATEGORY	Donuts - Regional
FLAVOR	Fenway Faithful Donut
INGREDIENTS	Donut: Enriched Wheat Flour (Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water, Palm Oil, Yeast Donut Concentrate [Soy Flour, Salt, Leavening (Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Baking Soda), Wheat Starch, Whey (a milk derivative), Nonfat Dry Milk, Gum Blend (Cellulose Gum, Guar Gum, Acacia Gum, Carrageenan, Xanthan Gum), Sodium Caseinate (a milk derivative), Sodium Stearoyl Lactylate, Contains 2% or less of: Soybean Oil, Soy Lecithin, Whole Egg, Natural Flavor, Turmeric Extract (Color)], Enzymes, Annatto Extract (Color), Yeast, Dextrose, Mono and Diglycerides, Ascorbic Acid; Vanilla Flavored Icing: Sugar, Water, Corn Syrup, Rice Starch, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Palm Oil, Corn Starch, Contains 2% or less of: Maltodextrin, Dextrose, Soybean Oil, Artificial Flavor, Salt, Sodium Propionate and Potassium Sorbate (Preservatives), Citric Acid, Polyglycerol Esters of Fatty Acids, Agar, Soy Lecithin, Spirulina Extract (Color); Red Sprinkles: Sugar, Corn Starch, Vegetable Oil (Palm and Palm Kernel), Vegetable Juice (Color), Soy Lecithin, Paprika Oleoresin (Color), Confectioner's Glaze, Carnauba Wax.
ALLERGENS	Eggs, Milk, Soy, Wheat

PRODUCT NAME	Guava Donut
CATEGORY	Donuts - Regional
FLAVOR	Guava Donut
INGREDIENTS	Donut: Enriched Wheat Flour (Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water, Palm Oil, Yeast Donut Concentrate [Soy Flour, Salt, Leavening (Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Baking Soda), Wheat Starch, Whey (a milk

	derivative), Nonfat Dry Milk, Gum Blend (Cellulose Gum, Guar Gum, Acacia Gum, Carrageenan, Xanthan Gum), Sodium Caseinate (a milk derivative), Sodium Stearoyl Lactylate, Contains 2% or less of: Soybean Oil, Soy Lecithin, Whole Egg, Natural Flavor, Turmeric Extract (Color)], Enzymes, Annatto Extract (Color), Yeast, Dextrose, Mono and Diglycerides, Ascorbic Acid; Guava Filling: Water, Sugar, Guava Puree, Modified Food Starch, Contains 2% or less of: Lemon Juice Powder [Maltodextrin, Lemon Juice Concentrate, Lemon Oil, Tocopherols (Antioxidant), Gellan Gum, Citric Acid, Natural Flavor, Potassium Sorbate (Preservative), Fruit and Vegetable Juice (Color), Erythorbic Acid (Color Retention), Salt]; Powdered Sugar: Dextrose, Corn Starch, Palm Oil, Soybean Oil, Artificial Flavor.
ALLERGENS	Eggs, Milk, Soy, Wheat

PRODUCT NAME	Inter Miami Donut
CATEGORY	Donuts - Regional
FLAVOR	Inter Miami Donut
INGREDIENTS	Donut: Enriched Wheat Flour (Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water, Palm Oil, Yeast Donut Concentrate [Soy Flour, Salt, Leavening (Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Baking Soda), Wheat Starch, Whey (a milk derivative), Nonfat Dry Milk, Gum Blend (Cellulose Gum, Guar Gum, Acacia Gum, Carrageenan, Xanthan Gum), Sodium Caseinate (a milk derivative), Sodium Stearoyl Lactylate, Contains 2% or less of: Soybean Oil, Soy Lecithin, Whole Egg, Natural Flavor, Turmeric Extract (Color)], Enzymes, Annatto Extract (Color), Yeast, Dextrose, Mono and Diglycerides, Ascorbic Acid; Strawberry Flavored Icing: Sugar, Water, Corn Syrup, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Corn Starch, Palm Oil, Contains 2% or less of: Maltodextrin, Dextrose, Soybean Oil, Phosphoric Acid, Salt, Natural and Artificial Flavors, Sodium Propionate and Potassium Sorbate (Preservatives), Vegetable Juice Concentrate for Color, Polyglycerol Esters of Fatty Acids, Agar, Soy Lecithin, Rosemary Extract (Antioxidant); Vanilla Flavored Icing: Sugar, Water, Corn Syrup, Rice Starch, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Palm Oil, Corn Starch, Contains 2% or less of: Maltodextrin, Dextrose, Soybean Oil, Artificial Flavor, Salt, Sodium Propionate and Potassium Sorbate (Preservatives), Citric Acid, Polyglycerol Esters of Fatty Acids, Agar, Soy Lecithin, Spirulina Extract (Color).
ALLERGENS	Eggs, Milk, Soy, Wheat

PRODUCT NAME	Orioles Magic Donut
CATEGORY	Donuts - Regional

FLAVOR	Orioles Magic Donut
INGREDIENTS	Donut: Enriched Wheat Flour (Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water, Palm Oil, Yeast Donut Concentrate [Soy Flour, Salt, Leavening (Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Baking Soda), Wheat Starch, Whey (a milk derivative), Nonfat Dry Milk, Gum Blend (Cellulose Gum, Guar Gum, Acacia Gum, Carrageenan, Xanthan Gum), Sodium Caseinate (a milk derivative), Sodium Stearoyl Lactylate, Contains 2% or less of: Soybean Oil, Soy Lecithin, Whole Egg, Natural Flavor, Turmeric Extract (Color)], Enzymes, Annatto Extract (Color), Yeast, Dextrose, Mono and Diglycerides, Ascorbic Acid; Vanilla Flavored Buttercreme Filling: Sugar, Vegetable Shortening (Palm Oil, Canola Oil, Mono and Diglycerides), Water, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Contains 2% or less of: Corn Starch, Artificial Flavor, Guar Gum, Salt, Mono and Diglycerides, Potassium Sorbate (Preservative), Citric Acid, Polysorbate 60; Orange Icing: [Vanilla Flavored Icing: Sugar, Water, Corn Syrup, Rice Starch, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Palm Oil, Corn Starch, Contains 2% or less of: Maltodextrin, Dextrose, Soybean Oil, Artificial Flavor, Salt, Sodium Propionate and Potassium Sorbate (Preservatives), Citric Acid, Polyglycerol Esters of Fatty Acids, Agar, Soy Lecithin, Spirulina Extract (Color); Orange Coloring: Glycerin, Beta Carotene and Oleoresin Paprika (Colors)]; Chocolate Icing: Sugar, Water, Cocoa, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Soybean Oil, Corn Starch, Corn Syrup, Maltodextrin, Contains 2% or less of: Dextrose, Palm Oil, Salt, Potassium Sorbate and Sodium Propionate (Preservatives), Soy Lecithin, Artificial Flavor, Agar.
ALLERGENS	Eggs, Milk, Soy, Wheat

PRODUCT NAME	Padres Donut
CATEGORY	Donuts - Regional
FLAVOR	Padres Donut
INGREDIENTS	Donut: Enriched Wheat Flour (Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water, Palm Oil, Yeast Donut Concentrate [Soy Flour, Salt, Leavening (Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Baking Soda), Wheat Starch, Whey (a milk derivative), Nonfat Dry Milk, Gum Blend (Cellulose Gum, Guar Gum, Acacia Gum, Carrageenan, Xanthan Gum), Sodium Caseinate (a milk derivative), Sodium Stearoyl Lactylate, Contains 2% or less of: Soybean Oil, Soy Lecithin, Whole Egg, Natural Flavor, Turmeric Extract (Color)], Enzymes, Annatto Extract (Color), Yeast, Dextrose, Mono and Diglycerides, Ascorbic Acid; Chocolate Icing: Sugar, Water, Cocoa, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Soybean Oil, Corn Starch, Corn Syrup, Maltodextrin, Contains 2% or less of: Dextrose, Palm Oil, Salt, Potassium Sorbate and Sodium Propionate (Preservatives), Soy Lecithin, Artificial Flavor, Agar; Yellow Sprinkles: Sugar, Corn Starch, Vegetable Oil (Palm and Palm Kernel), Confectioner's Glaze, Soy Lecithin, Dextrin, Carnauba Wax, Curcumin (Color).

ALLERGENS	Eggs, Milk, Soy, Wheat
------------------	------------------------

PRODUCT NAME	Pittsburgh Crème Donut
CATEGORY	Donuts - Regional
FLAVOR	Pittsburgh Crème Donut
INGREDIENTS	Donut: Enriched Wheat Flour (Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water, Palm Oil, Yeast Donut Concentrate [Soy Flour, Salt, Leavening (Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Baking Soda), Wheat Starch, Whey (a milk derivative), Nonfat Dry Milk, Gum Blend (Cellulose Gum, Guar Gum, Acacia Gum, Carrageenan, Xanthan Gum), Sodium Caseinate (a milk derivative), Sodium Stearoyl Lactylate, Contains 2% or less of: Soybean Oil, Soy Lecithin, Whole Egg, Natural Flavor, Turmeric Extract (Color)], Enzymes, Annatto Extract (Color), Yeast, Dextrose, Mono and Diglycerides, Ascorbic Acid; Vanilla Flavored Buttercreme Filling: Sugar, Vegetable Shortening (Palm Oil, Canola Oil, Mono and Diglycerides), Water, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Contains 2% or less of: Corn Starch, Artificial Flavor, Guar Gum, Salt, Mono and Diglycerides, Potassium Sorbate (Preservative), Citric Acid, Polysorbate 60; Chocolate Icing: Sugar, Water, Cocoa, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Soybean Oil, Corn Starch, Corn Syrup, Maltodextrin, Contains 2% or less of: Dextrose, Palm Oil, Salt, Potassium Sorbate and Sodium Propionate (Preservatives), Soy Lecithin, Artificial Flavor, Agar; Yellow Sprinkles: Sugar, Corn Starch, Vegetable Oil (Palm and Palm Kernel), Confectioner's Glaze, Soy Lecithin, Dextrin, Carnauba Wax, Curcumin (Color).
ALLERGENS	Eggs, Milk, Soy, Wheat

PRODUCT NAME	Pittsburgh Penguins Donut
CATEGORY	Donuts - Regional
FLAVOR	Pittsburgh Penguins Donut
INGREDIENTS	Donut: Enriched Wheat Flour (Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water, Palm Oil, Yeast Donut Concentrate [Soy Flour, Salt, Leavening (Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Baking Soda), Wheat Starch, Whey (a milk derivative), Nonfat Dry Milk, Gum Blend (Cellulose Gum, Guar Gum, Acacia Gum, Carrageenan, Xanthan Gum), Sodium Caseinate (a milk derivative), Sodium Stearoyl Lactylate, Contains 2% or less of: Soybean Oil, Soy Lecithin, Whole Egg, Natural Flavor, Turmeric Extract (Color)], Enzymes, Annatto Extract (Color), Yeast, Dextrose, Mono and Diglycerides, Ascorbic Acid; Chocolate Icing: Sugar, Water, Cocoa,

	High Fructose Corn Syrup, Soybean Oil, Corn Starch, Corn Syrup, Maltodextrin, Contains 2% or less of: Dextrose, Palm Oil, Salt, Potassium Sorbate and Sodium Propionate (Preservatives), Soy Lecithin, Artificial Flavor, Agar; Yellow Sprinkles: Sugar, Corn Starch, Vegetable Oil (Palm and Palm Kernel), Confectioner's Glaze, Soy Lecithin, Dextrin, Carnauba Wax, Curcumin (Color).
ALLERGENS	Eggs, Milk, Soy, Wheat

PRODUCT NAME	Poe's Purple Donut
CATEGORY	Donuts - Regional
FLAVOR	Poe's Purple Donut
INGREDIENTS	Donut: Enriched Wheat Flour (Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water, Palm Oil, Yeast Donut Concentrate [Soy Flour, Salt, Leavening (Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Baking Soda), Wheat Starch, Whey (a milk derivative), Nonfat Dry Milk, Gum Blend (Cellulose Gum, Guar Gum, Acacia Gum, Carrageenan, Xanthan Gum), Sodium Caseinate (a milk derivative), Sodium Stearoyl Lactylate, Contains 2% or less of: Soybean Oil, Soy Lecithin, Whole Egg, Natural Flavor, Turmeric Extract (Color)], Enzymes, Annatto Extract (Color), Yeast, Dextrose, Mono and Diglycerides, Ascorbic Acid; Purple Icing: [Vanilla Flavored Icing: Sugar, Water, Corn Syrup, Rice Starch, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Palm Oil, Corn Starch, Contains 2% or less of: Maltodextrin, Dextrose, Soybean Oil, Artificial Flavor, Salt, Sodium Propionate and Potassium Sorbate (Preservatives), Citric Acid, Polyglycerol Esters of Fatty Acids, Agar, Soy Lecithin, Spirulina Extract (Color); Purple Coloring: Glycerin, Red Beet Concentrate and Spirulina (Colors)]; Chocolate Icing: Sugar, Water, Cocoa, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Soybean Oil, Corn Starch, Corn Syrup, Maltodextrin, Contains 2% or less of: Dextrose, Palm Oil, Salt, Potassium Sorbate and Sodium Propionate (Preservatives), Soy Lecithin, Artificial Flavor, Agar.
ALLERGENS	Eggs, Milk, Soy, Wheat

PRODUCT NAME	Raven's Flock Donut
CATEGORY	Donuts - Regional
FLAVOR	Raven's Flock Donut
INGREDIENTS	Donut: Enriched Wheat Flour (Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water, Palm Oil, Yeast Donut Concentrate [Soy Flour, Salt, Leavening (Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Baking Soda), Wheat Starch, Whey (a milk derivative), Nonfat Dry Milk, Gum Blend (Cellulose Gum, Guar Gum, Acacia Gum, Carrageenan, Xanthan Gum), Sodium Caseinate (a milk derivative), Sodium Stearoyl Lactylate, Contains 2% or less of: Soybean Oil, Soy Lecithin, Whole Egg, Natural Flavor, Turmeric Extract (Color)], Enzymes, Annatto Extract (Color), Yeast, Dextrose, Mono and Diglycerides, Ascorbic Acid; Purple Icing: [Vanilla Flavored Icing: Sugar, Water, Corn Syrup, Rice Starch, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Palm Oil, Corn Starch, Contains 2% or less of: Maltodextrin, Dextrose, Soybean Oil, Artificial Flavor, Salt, Sodium Propionate and Potassium Sorbate (Preservatives), Citric Acid, Polyglycerol Esters of Fatty Acids, Agar, Soy Lecithin, Spirulina Extract (Color); Purple Coloring: Glycerin, Red Beet Concentrate and Spirulina (Colors)]; Chocolate Icing: Sugar, Water, Cocoa, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Soybean Oil, Corn Starch, Corn Syrup, Maltodextrin, Contains 2% or less of: Dextrose, Palm Oil, Salt, Potassium Sorbate and Sodium Propionate (Preservatives), Soy Lecithin, Artificial Flavor, Agar.

	derivative), Sodium Stearoyl Lactylate, Contains 2% or less of: Soybean Oil, Soy Lecithin, Whole Egg, Natural Flavor, Turmeric Extract (Color)], Enzymes, Annatto Extract (Color), Yeast, Dextrose, Mono and Diglycerides, Ascorbic Acid; Vanilla Flavored Buttercreme Filling: Sugar, Vegetable Shortening (Palm Oil, Canola Oil, Mono and Diglycerides), Water, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Contains 2% or less of: Corn Starch, Artificial Flavor, Guar Gum, Salt, Mono and Diglycerides, Potassium Sorbate (Preservative), Citric Acid, Polysorbate 60; Purple Icing: [Vanilla Flavored Icing: Sugar, Water, Corn Syrup, Rice Starch, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Palm Oil, Corn Starch, Contains 2% or less of: Maltodextrin, Dextrose, Soybean Oil, Artificial Flavor, Salt, Sodium Propionate and Potassium Sorbate (Preservatives), Citric Acid, Polyglycerol Esters of Fatty Acids, Agar, Soy Lecithin, Spirulina Extract (Color); Purple Coloring: Glycerin, Red Beet Concentrate and Spirulina (Colors)]; Chocolate Sprinkles: Sugar, Corn Starch, Vegetable Oil (Palm Kernel and/or Palm Oil), Cocoa processed with alkali, Soy Lecithin, Dextrin, Confectioner's Glaze, Natural and Artificial Flavor, Carnauba Wax.
ALLERGENS	Eggs, Milk, Soy, Wheat

PRODUCT NAME	Redland Donut
CATEGORY	Donuts - Regional
FLAVOR	Redland Donut
INGREDIENTS	Donut: Enriched Wheat Flour (Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water, Palm Oil, Yeast Donut Concentrate [Soy Flour, Salt, Leavening (Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Baking Soda), Wheat Starch, Whey (a milk derivative), Nonfat Dry Milk, Gum Blend (Cellulose Gum, Guar Gum, Acacia Gum, Carrageenan, Xanthan Gum), Sodium Caseinate (a milk derivative), Sodium Stearoyl Lactylate, Contains 2% or less of: Soybean Oil, Soy Lecithin, Whole Egg, Natural Flavor, Turmeric Extract (Color)], Enzymes, Annatto Extract (Color), Yeast, Dextrose, Mono and Diglycerides, Ascorbic Acid; Red Icing: [Vanilla Flavored Icing: Sugar, Water, Corn Syrup, Rice Starch, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Palm Oil, Corn Starch, Contains 2% or less of: Maltodextrin, Dextrose, Soybean Oil, Artificial Flavor, Salt, Sodium Propionate and Potassium Sorbate (Preservatives), Citric Acid, Polyglycerol Esters of Fatty Acids, Agar, Soy Lecithin, Spirulina Extract (Color); Red Coloring: Glycerin, Red Beet Powder and Annatto (Colors)]; Vanilla Flavored Icing: Sugar, Water, Corn Syrup, Rice Starch, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Palm Oil, Corn Starch, Contains 2% or less of: Maltodextrin, Dextrose, Soybean Oil, Artificial Flavor, Salt, Sodium Propionate and Potassium Sorbate (Preservatives), Citric Acid, Polyglycerol Esters of Fatty Acids, Agar, Soy Lecithin, Spirulina Extract (Color).
ALLERGENS	Eggs, Milk, Soy, Wheat

PRODUCT NAME	Reds Donut
---------------------	------------

CATEGORY	Donuts - Regional
FLAVOR	Reds Donut
INGREDIENTS	Donut: Enriched Wheat Flour (Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water, Palm Oil, Yeast Donut Concentrate [Soy Flour, Salt, Leavening (Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Baking Soda), Wheat Starch, Whey (a milk derivative), Nonfat Dry Milk, Gum Blend (Cellulose Gum, Guar Gum, Acacia Gum, Carrageenan, Xanthan Gum), Sodium Caseinate (a milk derivative), Sodium Stearoyl Lactylate, Contains 2% or less of: Soybean Oil, Soy Lecithin, Whole Egg, Natural Flavor, Turmeric Extract (Color)], Enzymes, Annatto Extract (Color), Yeast, Dextrose, Mono and Diglycerides, Ascorbic Acid; Vanilla Flavored Icing: Sugar, Water, Corn Syrup, Rice Starch, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Palm Oil, Corn Starch, Contains 2% or less of: Maltodextrin, Dextrose, Soybean Oil, Artificial Flavor, Salt, Sodium Propionate and Potassium Sorbate (Preservatives), Citric Acid, Polyglycerol Esters of Fatty Acids, Agar, Soy Lecithin, Spirulina Extract (Color); Red Sprinkles: Sugar, Corn Starch, Vegetable Oil (Palm and Palm Kernel), Vegetable Juice (Color), Soy Lecithin, Paprika Oleoresin (Color), Confectioner's Glaze, Carnauba Wax; Chocolate Sprinkles: Sugar, Corn Starch, Vegetable Oil (Palm Kernel and/or Palm Oil), Cocoa processed with alkali, Soy Lecithin, Dextrin, Confectioner's Glaze, Natural and Artificial Flavor, Carnauba Wax.
ALLERGENS	Eggs, Milk, Soy, Wheat

PRODUCT NAME	The GOAT Donut
CATEGORY	Donuts - Regional
FLAVOR	The GOAT Donut
INGREDIENTS	Donut: Enriched Wheat Flour (Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water, Palm Oil, Yeast Donut Concentrate [Soy Flour, Salt, Leavening (Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Baking Soda), Wheat Starch, Whey (a milk derivative), Nonfat Dry Milk, Gum Blend (Cellulose Gum, Guar Gum, Acacia Gum, Carrageenan, Xanthan Gum), Sodium Caseinate (a milk derivative), Sodium Stearoyl Lactylate, Contains 2% or less of: Soybean Oil, Soy Lecithin, Whole Egg, Natural Flavor, Turmeric Extract (Color)], Enzymes, Annatto Extract (Color), Yeast, Dextrose, Mono and Diglycerides, Ascorbic Acid; Blue Icing: [Vanilla Flavored Icing: Sugar, Water, Corn Syrup, Rice Starch, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Palm Oil, Corn Starch, Contains 2% or less of: Maltodextrin, Dextrose, Soybean Oil, Artificial Flavor, Salt, Sodium Propionate and Potassium Sorbate (Preservatives), Citric Acid, Polyglycerol Esters of Fatty Acids, Agar, Soy Lecithin, Spirulina Extract (Color); Blue Coloring: Glycerin, Spirulina (Color)]; Yellow Icing: [Vanilla Flavored Icing: Sugar, Water, Corn Syrup, Rice Starch, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Palm Oil, Corn Starch, Contains 2% or less of: Maltodextrin, Dextrose, Soybean

	Oil, Artificial Flavor, Salt, Sodium Propionate and Potassium Sorbate (Preservatives), Citric Acid, Polyglycerol Esters of Fatty Acids, Agar, Soy Lecithin, Spirulina Extract (Color); Yellow Coloring: Glycerin, Beta Carotene (Color)].
ALLERGENS	Eggs, Milk, Soy, Wheat

PRODUCT NAME	Mango Pineapple Daydream Refresher - Large
CATEGORY	Dunkin' Daydream Refreshers
FLAVOR	Mango Pineapple
INGREDIENTS	Mango Pineapple Flavored Concentrate: Water, Sugar, Natural Flavors, Citric Acid, Beta Carotene (Color), Green Tea Extract, Niacinamide (Vitamin B3), D-Calcium Pantothenate (Vitamin B5), Pyridoxine Hydrochloride (Vitamin B6), Cyanocobalamin (Vitamin B12); Oatmilk: Oatmilk (Filtered Water, Oats), Sunflower Oil, Calcium Carbonate, Dipotassium Phosphate (Stabilizer), Guar Gum, Sea Salt, Sunflower Lecithin, Gellan Gum, Vitamin A Palmitate, Vitamin D2, Riboflavin (Vitamin B2) and Vitamin B12; Cold Foam: Skim Milk, Sugar, Cream, Soy Lecithin, Natural Flavors.
ALLERGENS	Milk, Soy

PRODUCT NAME	Sangria Daydream Refresher - Large
CATEGORY	Dunkin' Daydream Refreshers
FLAVOR	Berry Sangria
INGREDIENTS	Berry Sangria Flavored Refresher Concentrate: Water, Sugar, Natural Flavors, Citric Acid, Green Tea Extract, Fruit and Vegetable Juice for Color, Niacinamide (Vitamin B3), D-Calcium Pantothenate (Vitamin B5), Pyridoxine Hydrochloride (Vitamin B6), Cyanocobalamin (Vitamin B12); Oatmilk: Oatmilk (Filtered Water, Oats), Sunflower Oil, Calcium Carbonate, Dipotassium Phosphate (Stabilizer), Guar Gum, Sea Salt, Sunflower Lecithin, Gellan Gum, Vitamin A Palmitate, Vitamin D2, Riboflavin (Vitamin B2) and Vitamin B12; Cold Foam: Skim Milk, Sugar, Cream, Soy Lecithin, Natural Flavors.
ALLERGENS	Milk, Soy

PRODUCT NAME	Strawberry Daydream Refresher - Large
CATEGORY	Dunkin' Daydream Refreshers
FLAVOR	Strawberry
INGREDIENTS	Strawberry Dragonfruit Flavored Concentrate: Water, Sugar, Natural Flavors, Citric Acid, Green Tea Extract, Vegetable Juice for Color, Niacinamide (Vitamin B3), D-Calcium Pantothenate (Vitamin B5), Pyridoxine Hydrochloride (Vitamin B6), Cyanocobalamin (Vitamin B12); Oatmilk: Oatmilk (Filtered Water, Oats), Sunflower Oil, Calcium Carbonate, Dipotassium Phosphate (Stabilizer), Guar Gum, Sea Salt, Sunflower Lecithin, Gellan Gum, Vitamin A Palmitate, Vitamin D2, Riboflavin (Vitamin B2) and Vitamin B12; Cold Foam: Skim Milk, Sugar, Cream, Soy Lecithin, Natural Flavors.
ALLERGENS	Milk, Soy

PRODUCT NAME	Berry Sangria Lemonade Refresher - Large
CATEGORY	Dunkin' Lemonade Refreshers
FLAVOR	Berry Sangria
INGREDIENTS	Water; Berry Sangria Flavored Concentrate: Water, Sugar, Natural Flavors, Citric Acid, Green Tea Extract, Fruit and Vegetable Juice for Color, Niacinamide (Vitamin B3), D-Calcium Pantothenate (Vitamin B5), Pyridoxine Hydrochloride (Vitamin B6), Cyanocobalamin (Vitamin B12); Lemonade Concentrate: Water, Sugar, Citric Acid, Lemon Juice Concentrate, Natural Flavor, Orange Juice Concentrate, Pectin.
ALLERGENS	

PRODUCT NAME	Blueberry Breeze Dunkin' Lemonade Refresher - Large
CATEGORY	Dunkin' Lemonade Refreshers
FLAVOR	Blueberry Breeze
INGREDIENTS	Water; Blueberry Flavored Concentrate: Water, Sugar, Natural Flavors, Citric Acid, Fruit and Vegetable Juice (Color), Green Tea Extract, Niacinamide (Vitamin B3), D-Calcium Pantothenate (Vitamin B5), Pyridoxine Hydrochloride (Vitamin B6), Cyanocobalamin (Vitamin B12); Lemonade Concentrate: Water, Sugar, Citric Acid, Lemon Juice Concentrate, Natural Flavor, Orange Juice Concentrate, Pectin.

ALLERGENS	
-----------	--

PRODUCT NAME	Golden Hour Dunkin' Lemonade Refresher - Large
CATEGORY	Dunkin' Lemonade Refreshers
FLAVOR	Golden Hour
INGREDIENTS	Water; Pineapple Mango Flavored Concentrate: Water, Sugar, Natural Flavors, Citric Acid, Beta Carotene (Color), Green Tea Extract, Niacinamide (Vitamin B3), D-Calcium Pantothenate (Vitamin B5), Pyridoxine Hydrochloride (Vitamin B6), Cyanocobalamin (Vitamin B12); Strawberry Dragonfruit Flavored Concentrate: Water, Sugar, Natural Flavors, Citric Acid, Green Tea Extract, Vegetable Juice for Color, Niacinamide (Vitamin B3), D-Calcium Pantothenate (Vitamin B5), Pyridoxine Hydrochloride (Vitamin B6), Cyanocobalamin (Vitamin B12); Lemonade Concentrate: Water, Sugar, Citric Acid, Lemon Juice Concentrate, Natural Flavor, Orange Juice Concentrate, Pectin.
ALLERGENS	

PRODUCT NAME	Almond Protein Matcha Hot Latte - Large
CATEGORY	Dunkin' Protein Beverages
FLAVOR	Almond Protein Matcha
INGREDIENTS	Milk: Reduced Fat Milk, Ultra-Filtered Skim Milk, Lactase Enzyme, Vitamin A Palmitate and Vitamin D3; Matcha Blend: Cane Sugar, Matcha Tea; Toasted Almond Flavor: Natural Flavor, Contains 2% or less of: Fruit Juice for Color.
ALLERGENS	Milk

PRODUCT NAME	Almond Protein Matcha Iced Latte - Large
CATEGORY	Dunkin' Protein Beverages
FLAVOR	Almond Protein Matcha

INGREDIENTS	Milk: Reduced Fat Milk, Ultra-Filtered Skim Milk, Lactase Enzyme, Vitamin A Palmitate and Vitamin D3; Matcha Blend: Cane Sugar, Matcha Tea; Toasted Almond Flavor: Natural Flavor, Contains 2% or less of: Fruit Juice for Color.
ALLERGENS	Milk

PRODUCT NAME	Mango Protein Daydream Refresher - Large
CATEGORY	Dunkin' Protein Beverages
FLAVOR	Mango
INGREDIENTS	Mango Pineapple Flavored Concentrate: Water, Sugar, Natural Flavors, Citric Acid, Beta Carotene (Color), Green Tea Extract, Niacinamide (Vitamin B3), D-Calcium Pantothenate (Vitamin B5), Pyridoxine Hydrochloride (Vitamin B6), Cyanocobalamin (Vitamin B12); Milk: Reduced Fat Milk, Ultra-Filtered Skim Milk, Lactase Enzyme, Vitamin A Palmitate and Vitamin D3; Cold Foam: Skim Milk, Sugar, Cream, Soy Lecithin, Natural Flavors.
ALLERGENS	Milk, Soy

PRODUCT NAME	Mango Protein Refresher - Large
CATEGORY	Dunkin' Protein Beverages
FLAVOR	Mango
INGREDIENTS	Milk: Reduced Fat Milk, Ultra-Filtered Skim Milk, Lactase Enzyme, Vitamin A Palmitate and Vitamin D3; Mango Pineapple Flavored Concentrate: Water, Sugar, Natural Flavors, Citric Acid, Beta Carotene (Color), Green Tea Extract, Niacinamide (Vitamin B3), D-Calcium Pantothenate (Vitamin B5), Pyridoxine Hydrochloride (Vitamin B6), Cyanocobalamin (Vitamin B12).
ALLERGENS	Milk

PRODUCT NAME	Nutty Pumpkin Protein Iced Latte - Large
CATEGORY	Dunkin' Protein Beverages

FLAVOR	Nutty Pumpkin
INGREDIENTS	Milk: Reduced Fat Milk, Ultra#Filtered Skim Milk, Lactase Enzyme, Vitamin A Palmitate and Vitamin D3; Brewed Espresso Coffee; Pumpkin Spice Flavored Syrup: Condensed Skim Milk, Sugar, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Water, Brown Sugar (Sugar, Molasses), Caramel Color, Natural and Artificial Flavors, Potassium Sorbate (Preservative), Mono and Diglycerides, Disodium Phosphate, Salt; Hazelnut Flavor: Natural Flavor, Contains 2% or less of: Fruit Juice For Color.
ALLERGENS	Milk

PRODUCT NAME	Protein Hot Latte - Large
CATEGORY	Dunkin' Protein Beverages
FLAVOR	None
INGREDIENTS	Milk: Reduced Fat Milk, Ultra-Filtered Skim Milk, Lactase Enzyme, Vitamin A Palmitate and Vitamin D3; Brewed Espresso Coffee.
ALLERGENS	Milk

PRODUCT NAME	Protein Hot Latte with Sugar Free Vanilla - Large
CATEGORY	Dunkin' Protein Beverages
FLAVOR	Sugar Free Vanilla
INGREDIENTS	Milk: Reduced Fat Milk, Ultra-Filtered Skim Milk, Lactase Enzyme, Vitamin A Palmitate and Vitamin D3; Brewed Espresso Coffee; Sugar Free Vanilla Flavored Sweetener Syrup: Water, Erythritol, Natural and Artificial Flavors, Cellulose Gum, Citric Acid, Sucralose, Potassium Sorbate (Preservative).
ALLERGENS	Milk

PRODUCT NAME	Protein Iced Latte - Large
CATEGORY	Dunkin' Protein Beverages

FLAVOR	None
INGREDIENTS	Milk: Reduced Fat Milk, Ultra-Filtered Skim Milk, Lactase Enzyme, Vitamin A Palmitate and Vitamin D3; Brewed Espresso Coffee.
ALLERGENS	Milk

PRODUCT NAME	Protein Iced Latte with Sugar Free Vanilla - Large
CATEGORY	Dunkin' Protein Beverages
FLAVOR	Sugar Free Vanilla
INGREDIENTS	Milk: Reduced Fat Milk, Ultra-Filtered Skim Milk, Lactase Enzyme, Vitamin A Palmitate and Vitamin D3; Brewed Espresso Coffee; Sugar Free Vanilla Flavored Sweetener Syrup: Water, Erythritol, Natural and Artificial Flavors, Cellulose Gum, Citric Acid, Sucralose, Potassium Sorbate (Preservative).
ALLERGENS	Milk

PRODUCT NAME	Protein Matcha Hot Latte - Large
CATEGORY	Dunkin' Protein Beverages
FLAVOR	Matcha
INGREDIENTS	Milk: Reduced Fat Milk, Ultra-Filtered Skim Milk, Lactase Enzyme, Vitamin A Palmitate and Vitamin D3; Matcha Blend: Cane Sugar, Matcha Tea.
ALLERGENS	Milk

PRODUCT NAME	Protein Matcha Iced Latte - Large
CATEGORY	Dunkin' Protein Beverages
FLAVOR	Matcha

INGREDIENTS	Milk: Reduced Fat Milk, Ultra-Filtered Skim Milk, Lactase Enzyme, Vitamin A Palmitate and Vitamin D3; Matcha Blend: Cane Sugar, Matcha Tea.
ALLERGENS	Milk

PRODUCT NAME	Strawberry Protein Daydream Refresher - Large
CATEGORY	Dunkin' Protein Beverages
FLAVOR	Strawberry
INGREDIENTS	Strawberry Dragonfruit Flavored Concentrate: Water, Sugar, Natural Flavors, Citric Acid, Green Tea Extract, Vegetable Juice for Color, Niacinamide (Vitamin B3), D-Calcium Pantothenate (Vitamin B5), Pyridoxine Hydrochloride (Vitamin B6), Cyanocobalamin (Vitamin B12); Milk: Reduced Fat Milk, Ultra-Filtered Skim Milk, Lactase Enzyme, Vitamin A Palmitate and Vitamin D3; Cold Foam: Skim Milk, Sugar, Cream, Soy Lecithin, Natural Flavors.
ALLERGENS	Milk, Soy

PRODUCT NAME	Strawberry Protein Refresher - Large
CATEGORY	Dunkin' Protein Beverages
FLAVOR	Strawberry
INGREDIENTS	Milk: Reduced Fat Milk, Ultra-Filtered Skim Milk, Lactase Enzyme, Vitamin A Palmitate and Vitamin D3; Strawberry Dragonfruit Flavored Concentrate: Water, Sugar, Natural Flavors, Citric Acid, Green Tea Extract, Vegetable Juice for Color, Niacinamide (Vitamin B3), D-Calcium Pantothenate (Vitamin B5), Pyridoxine Hydrochloride (Vitamin B6), Cyanocobalamin (Vitamin B12).
ALLERGENS	Milk

PRODUCT NAME	Tiramisu Protein Iced Latte - Large
CATEGORY	Dunkin' Protein Beverages

FLAVOR	Tiramisu Flavored Swirl
INGREDIENTS	Milk: Reduced Fat Milk, Ultra#Filtered Skim Milk, Lactase Enzyme, Vitamin A Palmitate and Vitamin D3; Brewed Espresso Coffee; Tiramisu Flavored Swirl Syrup: Sweetened Condensed Skim Milk (Skim Milk, Sugar), High Fructose Corn Syrup, Sugar, Water, Brown Sugar, Natural Flavors, Contains 2% or less of: Potassium Sorbate (Preservative), Salt.
ALLERGENS	Milk

PRODUCT NAME	Berry Clementine Refresher - Large
CATEGORY	Dunkin' Refreshers
FLAVOR	Berry Clementine
INGREDIENTS	Brewed Green Tea; Berry Clementine Flavored Concentrate: Water, Sugar, Natural Flavors, Citric Acid, Fruit and Vegetable Juice (Color), Green Tea Extract, Niacinamide (Vitamin B3), D-Calcium Pantothenate (Vitamin B5), Pyridoxine Hydrochloride (Vitamin B6), Cyanocobalamin (Vitamin B12).
ALLERGENS	

PRODUCT NAME	Berry Daydream Refresher - Large
CATEGORY	Dunkin' Refreshers
FLAVOR	Berry Clementine
INGREDIENTS	Berry Clementine Flavored Concentrate: Water, Sugar, Natural Flavors, Citric Acid, Fruit and Vegetable Juice (Color), Green Tea Extract, Niacinamide (Vitamin B3), D-Calcium Pantothenate (Vitamin B5), Pyridoxine Hydrochloride (Vitamin B6), Cyanocobalamin (Vitamin B12); Oatmilk: Oatmilk (Filtered Water, Oats), Sunflower Oil, Calcium Carbonate, Dipotassium Phosphate (Stabilizer), Guar Gum, Sea Salt, Sunflower Lecithin, Gellan Gum, Vitamin A Palmitate, Vitamin D2, Riboflavin (Vitamin B2) and Vitamin B12; Cold Foam: Skim Milk, Sugar, Cream, Soy Lecithin, Natural Flavors.
ALLERGENS	Milk, Soy

PRODUCT NAME	Berry Sangria Black Tea Refresher - Large
CATEGORY	Dunkin' Refreshers
FLAVOR	Berry Sangria
INGREDIENTS	Fresh Brewed Iced Tea; Berry Sangria Flavored Refresher Concentrate: Water, Sugar, Natural Flavors, Citric Acid, Green Tea Extract, Fruit and Vegetable Juice for Color, Niacinamide (Vitamin B3), D-Calcium Pantothenate (Vitamin B5), Pyridoxine Hydrochloride (Vitamin B6), Cyanocobalamin (Vitamin B12).
ALLERGENS	

PRODUCT NAME	Berry Sangria Refresher - Large
CATEGORY	Dunkin' Refreshers
FLAVOR	Berry Sangria
INGREDIENTS	Brewed Green Tea; Berry Sangria Flavored Concentrate: Water, Sugar, Natural Flavors, Citric Acid, Green Tea Extract, Fruit and Vegetable Juice for Color, Niacinamide (Vitamin B3), D-Calcium Pantothenate (Vitamin B5), Pyridoxine Hydrochloride (Vitamin B6), Cyanocobalamin (Vitamin B12).
ALLERGENS	

PRODUCT NAME	Black Cherry Black Tea Refresher - Large
CATEGORY	Dunkin' Refreshers
FLAVOR	Black Cherry Lime
INGREDIENTS	Fresh Brewed Iced Tea; Black Cherry Lime Flavored Concentrate: Water, Sugar, Natural Flavors, Citric Acid, Fruit and Vegetable Juice for Color, Green Tea Extract, Niacinamide (Vitamin B3), D-Calcium Pantothenate (Vitamin B5), Pyridoxine Hydrochloride (Vitamin B6), Cyanocobalamin (Vitamin B12).

ALLERGENS	
------------------	--

PRODUCT NAME	Black Cherry Green Tea Refresher - Large
CATEGORY	Dunkin' Refreshers
FLAVOR	Black Cherry Lime
INGREDIENTS	Brewed Green Tea; Black Cherry Lime Flavored Concentrate: Water, Sugar, Natural Flavors, Citric Acid, Fruit and Vegetable Juice for Color, Green Tea Extract, Niacinamide (Vitamin B3), D-Calcium Pantothenate (Vitamin B5), Pyridoxine Hydrochloride (Vitamin B6), Cyanocobalamin (Vitamin B12).
ALLERGENS	

PRODUCT NAME	Black Cherry Lemonade Refresher - Large
CATEGORY	Dunkin' Refreshers
FLAVOR	Black Cherry Lime
INGREDIENTS	Water; Black Cherry Lime Flavored Concentrate: Water, Sugar, Natural Flavors, Citric Acid, Fruit and Vegetable Juice for Color, Green Tea Extract, Niacinamide (Vitamin B3), D-Calcium Pantothenate (Vitamin B5), Pyridoxine Hydrochloride (Vitamin B6), Cyanocobalamin (Vitamin B12); Lemonade Concentrate: Water, Sugar, Citric Acid, Lemon Juice Concentrate, Natural Flavor, Orange Juice Concentrate, Pectin.
ALLERGENS	

PRODUCT NAME	Black Cherry Oatmilk Refresher - Large
CATEGORY	Dunkin' Refreshers
FLAVOR	Black Cherry Lime

INGREDIENTS	Oatmilk: Oatmilk (Filtered Water, Oats), Sunflower Oil, Calcium Carbonate, Dipotassium Phosphate (Stabilizer), Guar Gum, Sea Salt, Sunflower Lecithin, Gellan Gum, Vitamin A Palmitate, Vitamin D2, Riboflavin (Vitamin B2) and Vitamin B12; Black Cherry Lime Flavored Concentrate: Water, Sugar, Natural Flavors, Citric Acid, Fruit and Vegetable Juice for Color, Green Tea Extract, Niacinamide (Vitamin B3), D-Calcium Pantothenate (Vitamin B5), Pyridoxine Hydrochloride (Vitamin B6), Cyanocobalamin (Vitamin B12).
ALLERGENS	

PRODUCT NAME	Black Cherry Sparkling Refresher - Large
CATEGORY	Dunkin' Refreshers
FLAVOR	Black Cherry Lime
INGREDIENTS	Sparkling Water; Black Cherry Lime Flavored Concentrate: Water, Sugar, Natural Flavors, Citric Acid, Fruit and Vegetable Juice (Color), Green Tea Extract, Niacinamide (Vitamin B3), D-Calcium Pantothenate (Vitamin B5), Pyridoxine Hydrochloride (Vitamin B6), Cyanocobalamin (Vitamin B12).
ALLERGENS	

PRODUCT NAME	Mango Pineapple Sparkling Dunkin' Refresher - Large
CATEGORY	Dunkin' Sparkling Refreshers
FLAVOR	Mango Pineapple
INGREDIENTS	Sparkling Water; Mango Pineapple Flavored Concentrate: Water, Sugar, Natural Flavors, Citric Acid, Beta Carotene (Color), Green Tea Extract, Niacinamide (Vitamin B3), D-Calcium Pantothenate (Vitamin B5), Pyridoxine Hydrochloride (Vitamin B6), Cyanocobalamin (Vitamin B12).
ALLERGENS	

PRODUCT NAME	Strawberry Dragonfruit Sparkling Dunkin' Refresher - Large
CATEGORY	Dunkin' Sparkling Refreshers

FLAVOR	Strawberry Dragonfruit
INGREDIENTS	Sparkling Water; Strawberry Dragonfruit Flavored Concentrate: Water, Sugar, Natural Flavors, Citric Acid, Green Tea Extract, Vegetable Juice for Color, Niacinamide (Vitamin B3), D-Calcium Pantothenate (Vitamin B5), Pyridoxine Hydrochloride (Vitamin B6), Cyanocobalamin (Vitamin B12).
ALLERGENS	

PRODUCT NAME	Blackberry Tangerine Dunkin' Zero - Large
CATEGORY	Dunkin' Zero Beverages
FLAVOR	Blackberry
INGREDIENTS	Sparkling Water; Blackberry Tango Energy Zero Sugar Flavored Syrup: Water, Allulose, Contains 2% or less of: Natural Flavors, Citric Acid, Guarana Seed Blend (Maltodextrin, Guarana Seed Extract, Caffeine), Taurine, Sodium Citrate, Fruit & Vegetable Juice (Color), Potassium Sorbate (Preservative), Steviol Glycosides, Xanthan Gum, Vitamin/Mineral Blend (Pyridoxine Hydrochloride, Cyanocobalamin, Calcium D-pantothenate, Niacinamide Manganese Citrate, Zinc Sulfate, Maltodextrin).
ALLERGENS	

PRODUCT NAME	Blushpop Dunkin' Zero - Large
CATEGORY	Dunkin' Zero Beverages
FLAVOR	Blushpop
INGREDIENTS	Sparkling Water; Tropical Energy Zero Flavored Syrup: Water, Allulose, Natural Flavors, Contains 2% or less of: Citric Acid, Guarana Seed Blend (Maltodextrin, Guarana Seed Extract, Caffeine), Taurine, Sodium Citrate, Potassium Sorbate (Preservative), Steviol Glycosides, Beta Carotene (Color), Xanthan Gum, Vitamin/Mineral Blend (Pyridoxine Hydrochloride, Cyanocobalamin, Calcium D-Pantothenate, Niacinamide, Manganese Citrate, Zinc Sulfate, Maltodextrin); Blackberry Tango Energy Zero Flavored Syrup: Water, Allulose, Contains 2% or less of: Natural Flavors, Citric Acid, Guarana Seed Blend (Maltodextrin, Guarana Seed Extract, Caffeine), Taurine, Sodium Citrate, Fruit and Vegetable Juice (Color), Potassium Sorbate (Preservative), Steviol Glycosides, Xanthan Gum, Vitamin/Mineral Blend (Pyridoxine Hydrochloride, Cyanocobalamin, Calcium D-pantothenate, Niacinamide Manganese Citrate, Zinc Sulfate, Maltodextrin).

ALLERGENS	
------------------	--

PRODUCT NAME	Glamberry Dunkin' Zero - Large
CATEGORY	Dunkin' Zero Beverages
FLAVOR	Glamberry
INGREDIENTS	Sparkling Water; Blackberry Tango Energy Zero Flavored Syrup: Water, Allulose, Contains 2% or less of: Natural Flavors, Citric Acid, Guarana Seed Blend (Maltodextrin, Guarana Seed Extract, Caffeine), Taurine, Sodium Citrate, Fruit and Vegetable Juice (Color), Potassium Sorbate (Preservative), Steviol Glycosides, Xanthan Gum, Vitamin/Mineral Blend (Pyridoxine Hydrochloride, Cyanocobalamin, Calcium D-pantothenate, Niacinamide Manganese Citrate, Zinc Sulfate, Maltodextrin); Peach Energy Zero Flavored Syrup: Water, Allulose, Contains 2% or less of: Citric Acid, Natural Flavors, Guarana Seed Blend (Maltodextrin, Guarana Seed Extract, Caffeine), Taurine, Fruit and Vegetable Juice (Color), Sodium Citrate, Steviol Glycosides, Xanthan Gum, Potassium Sorbate (Preservative), Vitamin/Mineral Blend (Pyridoxine Hydrochloride, Cyanocobalamin, Calcium D-Pantothenate, Niacinamide, Manganese Citrate, Zinc Sulfate, Maltodextrin).
ALLERGENS	

PRODUCT NAME	Heatwave Dunkin' Zero - Large
CATEGORY	Dunkin' Zero Beverages
FLAVOR	Heatwave
INGREDIENTS	Sparkling Water; Tropical Energy Zero Flavored Syrup: Water, Allulose, Natural Flavors, Contains 2% or less of: Citric Acid, Guarana Seed Blend (Maltodextrin, Guarana Seed Extract, Caffeine), Taurine, Sodium Citrate, Potassium Sorbate (Preservative), Steviol Glycosides, Beta Carotene (Color), Xanthan Gum, Vitamin/Mineral Blend (Pyridoxine Hydrochloride, Cyanocobalamin, Calcium D-Pantothenate, Niacinamide, Manganese Citrate, Zinc Sulfate, Maltodextrin); Watermelon Energy Zero Flavored Syrup Water, Allulose, Natural Flavors, Contains 2% or less of: Citric Acid, Guarana Seed Blend (Maltodextrin, Guarana Seed Extract, Caffeine), Taurine, Sodium Citrate, Fruit and Vegetable Juice (Color), Steviol Glycosides, Xanthan Gum, Potassium Sorbate (Preservative), vitamin/Mineral Blend (Pyridoxine Hydrochloride, Cyanocobalamin, Calcium D-pantothenate, Niacinamide, Manganese Citrate, Zinc Sulfate, Maltodextrin).

ALLERGENS	
------------------	--

PRODUCT NAME	Juicy Peach Dunkin' Zero - Large
CATEGORY	Dunkin' Zero Beverages
FLAVOR	Peach
INGREDIENTS	Sparkling Water; Peach Energy Zero Flavored Syrup: Water, Allulose, Contains 2% or less of: Citric Acid, Natural Flavors, Guarana Seed Blend (Maltodextrin, Guarana Seed Extract, Caffeine), Taurine, Fruit and Vegetable Juice (Color), Sodium Citrate, Steviol Glycosides, Xanthan Gum, Potassium Sorbate (Preservative), Vitamin/Mineral Blend (Pyridoxine Hydrochloride, Cyanocobalamin, Calcium D-Pantothenate, Niacinamide, Manganese Citrate, Zinc Sulfate, Maltodextrin).
ALLERGENS	

PRODUCT NAME	Melon Deuce Energy - Large
CATEGORY	Dunkin' Zero Beverages
FLAVOR	Watermelon Lime
INGREDIENTS	Water; Watermelon Lime Flavored Syrup: Water, Allulose, Natural Flavors, Contains 2% or less of: Citric Acid, Guarana Seed Blend (Maltodextrin, Guarana Seed Extract, Caffeine), Taurine, Sodium Citrate, Steviol Glycosides, Xanthan Gum, Lycopene (Color), Potassium Sorbate (Preservative), Vitamin/Mineral Blend (Pyridoxine Hydrochloride, Cyanocobalamin, Calcium D-Pantothenate, Niacinamide, Manganese Citrate, Zinc Sulfate, Maltodextrin), Ascorbic Acid (Vitamin C); Lemonade Concentrate: Water, Sugar, Citric Acid, Lemon Juice Concentrate, Natural Flavor, Orange Juice Concentrate, Pectin; Raspberry Flavor: Natural Flavors.
ALLERGENS	

PRODUCT NAME	Melon Paradise Dunkin' Zero - Large
CATEGORY	Dunkin' Zero Beverages
FLAVOR	Melon Paradise

INGREDIENTS	Sparkling Water; Watermelon Energy Zero Flavored Syrup: Water, Allulose, Natural Flavors, Contains 2% or less of: Citric Acid, Guarana Seed Blend (Maltodextrin, Guarana Seed Extract, Caffeine), Taurine, Sodium Citrate, Steviol Glycosides, Xanthan Gum, Lycopene (Color), Potassium Sorbate (Preservative), Vitamin/Mineral Blend (Pyridoxine Hydrochloride, Cyanocobalamin, Calcium D-Pantothenate, Niacinamide, Manganese Citrate, Zinc Sulfate, Maltodextrin), Ascorbic Acid (Vitamin C); Peach Energy Zero Flavored Syrup: Water, Allulose, Contains 2% or less of: Citric Acid, Natural Flavors, Guarana Seed Blend (Maltodextrin, Guarana Seed Extract, Caffeine), Taurine, Fruit and Vegetable Juice (Color), Sodium Citrate, Steviol Glycosides, Xanthan Gum, Potassium Sorbate (Preservative), Vitamin/Mineral Blend (Pyridoxine Hydrochloride, Cyanocobalamin, Calcium D-Pantothenate, Niacinamide, Manganese Citrate, Zinc Sulfate, Maltodextrin).
ALLERGENS	

PRODUCT NAME	Splashberry Dunkin' Zero - Large
CATEGORY	Dunkin' Zero Beverages
FLAVOR	Splashberry
INGREDIENTS	Sparkling Water; Blackberry Tango Energy Zero Flavored Syrup: Water, Allulose, Contains 2% or less of: Natural Flavors, Citric Acid, Guarana Seed Blend (Maltodextrin, Guarana Seed Extract, Caffeine), Taurine, Sodium Citrate, Fruit and Vegetable Juice (Color), Potassium Sorbate (Preservative), Steviol Glycosides, Xanthan Gum, Vitamin/Mineral Blend (Pyridoxine Hydrochloride, Cyanocobalamin, Calcium D-pantothenate, Niacinamide Manganese Citrate, Zinc Sulfate, Maltodextrin); Watermelon Energy Zero Flavored Syrup: Water, Allulose, Natural Flavors, Contains 2% or less of: Citric Acid, Guarana Seed Blend (Maltodextrin, Guarana Seed Extract, Caffeine), Taurine, Sodium Citrate, Fruit and Vegetable Juice (Color), Steviol Glycosides, Xanthan Gum, Potassium Sorbate (Preservative), vitamin/Mineral Blend (Pyridoxine Hydrochloride, Cyanocobalamin, Calcium D-pantothenate, Niacinamide, Manganese Citrate, Zinc Sulfate, Maltodextrin).
ALLERGENS	

PRODUCT NAME	Sunzest Dunkin' Zero - Large
CATEGORY	Dunkin' Zero Beverages
FLAVOR	Sunzest
INGREDIENTS	Sparkling Water; Tropical Energy Zero Flavored Syrup: Water, Allulose, Natural Flavors, Contains 2% or less of: Citric Acid, Guarana Seed Blend (Maltodextrin, Guarana Seed Extract, Caffeine), Taurine, Sodium Citrate, Potassium Sorbate (Preservative), Steviol Glycosides,

	Beta Carotene (Color), Xanthan Gum, Vitamin/Mineral Blend (Pyridoxine Hydrochloride, Cyanocobalamin, Calcium D-Pantothenate, Niacinamide, Manganese Citrate, Zinc Sulfate, Maltodextrin); Peach Energy Zero Flavored Syrup: Water, Allulose, Contains 2% or less of: Citric Acid, Natural Flavors, Guarana Seed Blend (Maltodextrin, Guarana Seed Extract, Caffeine), Taurine, Fruit and Vegetable Juice (Color), Sodium Citrate, Steviol Glycosides, Xanthan Gum, Potassium Sorbate (Preservative), Vitamin/Mineral Blend (Pyridoxine Hydrochloride, Cyanocobalamin, Calcium D-Pantothenate, Niacinamide, Manganese Citrate, Zinc Sulfate, Maltodextrin).
ALLERGENS	

PRODUCT NAME	Tropical Mango Dunkin' Zero - Large
CATEGORY	Dunkin' Zero Beverages
FLAVOR	Tropical
INGREDIENTS	Sparkling Water; Tropical Tsunami Flavored Syrup: Water, Allulose, Natural Flavors, Contains 2% or less of: Citric Acid, Guarana Seed Blend (Maltodextrin, Guarana Seed Extract, Caffeine), Taurine, Sodium Citrate, Potassium Sorbate (Preservative), Steviol Glycosides, Beta Carotene (Color), Xanthan Gum, Vitamin/Mineral Blend (Pyridoxine Hydrochloride, Cyanocobalamin, Calcium D-Pantothenate, Niacinamide, Manganese Citrate, Zinc Sulfate, Maltodextrin).
ALLERGENS	

PRODUCT NAME	Watermelon Lime Dunkin' Zero - Large
CATEGORY	Dunkin' Zero Beverages
FLAVOR	Watermelon Lime
INGREDIENTS	Sparkling Water; Watermelon Energy Zero Flavored Syrup Water, Allulose, Natural Flavors, Contains 2% or less of: Citric Acid, Guarana Seed Blend (Maltodextrin, Guarana Seed Extract, Caffeine), Taurine, Sodium Citrate, Fruit and Vegetable Juice (Color), Steviol Glycosides, Xanthan Gum, Potassium Sorbate (Preservative), vitamin/Mineral Blend (Pyridoxine Hydrochloride, Cyanocobalamin, Calcium D-pantothenate, Niacinamide, Manganese Citrate, Zinc Sulfate, Maltodextrin).
ALLERGENS	

PRODUCT NAME	Chipotle Loaded Hash Browns
CATEGORY	Hash Browns
FLAVOR	
INGREDIENTS	Hashbrowns: Potatoes, Vegetable Oil (Contains one or more of the following: Canola Oil, Soybean Oil, Cottonseed Oil, Sunflower Oil, Corn Oil), Yellow Corn Flour, Salt, Dehydrated Potato Flakes [Potatoes, Mono and Diglycerides, Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate and Citric Acid (Preservatives)], Garlic Powder, Spices, Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate (Preservative), Dextrose, Dehydrated Parsley, Onion Powder; Chipotle Aioli: Soybean Oil, Water, Chipotle Pepper Puree (Chipotle Peppers, Vinegar, Salt), Corn Syrup, Egg Yolk, Contains 2% or less of: Vinegar, Salt, Modified Food Starch, Sugar, Paprika, Lemon Juice Concentrate, Dehydrated Garlic, Xanthan Gum, Dehydrated Onion, Potassium Sorbate and Sodium Benzoate (Preservatives), Propylene Glycol Alginate, Polysorbate 60, Natural Flavors, Calcium Disodium EDTA; Bacon: Pork, cured with: Water, Sugar, Salt, Sodium Phosphate, Smoke Flavoring, Sodium Erythorbate, Sodium Nitrite.
ALLERGENS	Eggs
WARNING	May Contain Tree Nuts (Pecan)

PRODUCT NAME	Loaded Hash Browns
CATEGORY	Hash Browns
FLAVOR	
INGREDIENTS	Hashbrowns: Potatoes, Vegetable Oil (Contains one or more of the following: Canola Oil, Soybean Oil, Cottonseed Oil, Sunflower Oil, Corn Oil), Yellow Corn Flour, Salt, Dehydrated Potato Flakes [(Potatoes, Mono and Diglycerides, Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate and Citric Acid (Preservative))], Garlic Powder, Spices, Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate (Preservative), Dextrose, Dehydrated Parsley, Onion Powder; Nacho Cheese: Skim Milk, Cheddar Cheese (Pasteurized Milk, Cheese Culture, Salt, Enzymes), Canola Oil, Water, Whey, Maltodextrin, Whey Protein Concentrate, Salt, Contains 2% or less of: Beta Carotene and Paprika Extract (Colors), Jalapeno Pepper (Jalapeno, Vinegar, Salt, Calcium Chloride), Onion (Onion, Vinegar, Salt, Calcium Chloride), Dried Cumin, Garlic Powder, Lactic Acid, Mono and Diglycerides, Natural Flavors, Sodium Alginate, Sodium Phosphate, Sorbic Acid (Preservative), Tomato Powder, Xanthan Gum, Yeast Extract; Crumbled Bacon: Pork, cured with: Water, Sugar, Salt, Sodium Phosphate, Smoke Flavoring, Sodium Erythorbate, Sodium Nitrite.
ALLERGENS	Milk

PRODUCT NAME	Nutty Pumpkin Hot Coffee - Large
CATEGORY	Hot Coffee
FLAVOR	Nutty Pumpkin
INGREDIENTS	Brewed Arabica Coffee; Pumpkin Flavored Swirl Syrup: Sweetened Condensed Nonfat Milk (Nonfat Milk, Sugar), Sugar, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Water, Brown Sugar (Sugar, Molasses), Caramel Color, Natural and Artificial Flavors, Potassium Sorbate (Preservative), Mono and Diglycerides, Disodium Phosphate, Salt; Light Cream: Milk, Cream, Disodium Phosphate (Stabilizer), Sodium Citrate (Stabilizer); Hazelnut Flavor: Natural Flavor, Fruit Juice for Color.
ALLERGENS	Milk

PRODUCT NAME	Hot Dunkalatte - Large
CATEGORY	Hot Latte
FLAVOR	
INGREDIENTS	Coffee Milk: Milk, Sugar, Coffee Extract (Water, Coffee), Nonfat Dry Milk, Cream, Sodium Citrate, Dipotassium Phosphate, Natural Flavor; Brewed Espresso.
ALLERGENS	Milk

PRODUCT NAME	Pumpkin Spice Hot Signature Latte - Large
CATEGORY	Hot Latte
FLAVOR	Pumpkin Spice Flavored Swirl
INGREDIENTS	Milk; Pumpkin Flavored Swirl Syrup: Sweetened Condensed Nonfat Milk (Nonfat Milk, Sugar), Sugar, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Water, Brown Sugar (Sugar, Molasses), Caramel Color, Natural and Artificial Flavors, Potassium Sorbate (Preservative), Mono and Diglycerides, Disodium Phosphate, Salt; Brewed Espresso Coffee; Whipped Light Cream: Cream, Skim Milk, Corn Syrup, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Mono and Diglycerides, Carrageenan, Dextrose, Natural and Artificial Flavor; Caramel Flavored Swirl Syrup: Sweetened Condensed Nonfat Milk

	(Nonfat Milk, Sugar), High Fructose Corn Syrup, Sugar, Water, Brown Sugar, Caramel Color, Potassium Sorbate (Preservative), Natural Flavors, Salt; Vanilla Flavor: Natural Flavors, Fruit Juice For Color; Topping: Sugar, Cinnamon, Cinnamon Oil.
ALLERGENS	Milk

PRODUCT NAME	Blueberry Cobbler Iced Coffee - Large
CATEGORY	Iced Coffee
FLAVOR	Butter Pecan Swirl
INGREDIENTS	Brewed Arabica Coffee; Butter Pecan Flavored Swirl Syrup: Sweetened Condensed Nonfat Milk (Nonfat Milk, Sugar), Sugar, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Water, Brown Sugar (Sugar, Molasses), Natural and Artificial Flavors, Caramel Color, Salt, Disodium Phosphate, Potassium Sorbate (Preservative); Light Cream: Milk, Cream, Disodium Phosphate (Stabilizer), Sodium Citrate (Stabilizer); Blueberry Flavor: Natural Flavors.
ALLERGENS	Milk

PRODUCT NAME	Chocolate Hazelnut Truffle Iced Coffee - Large
CATEGORY	Iced Coffee
FLAVOR	Mocha Swirl
INGREDIENTS	Brewed Arabica Coffee; Mocha Flavored Swirl Syrup: High Fructose Corn Syrup, Sugar, Water, Cocoa processed with alkali, Natural Flavor, Potassium Sorbate (Preservative), Citric Acid, Salt; Light Cream: Milk, Cream, Disodium Phosphate (Stabilizer), Sodium Citrate (Stabilizer); Hazelnut Flavor: Natural Flavor, Fruit Juice for Color.
ALLERGENS	Milk

PRODUCT NAME	Nutty Pumpkin Iced Coffee - Large
CATEGORY	Iced Coffee

FLAVOR	Nutty Pumpkin
INGREDIENTS	Brewed Arabica Coffee; Pumpkin Flavored Swirl Syrup: Sweetened Condensed Nonfat Milk (Nonfat Milk, Sugar), Sugar, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Water, Brown Sugar (Sugar, Molasses), Caramel Color, Natural and Artificial Flavors, Potassium Sorbate (Preservative), Mono and Diglycerides, Disodium Phosphate, Salt; Light Cream: Milk, Cream, Disodium Phosphate (Stabilizer), Sodium Citrate (Stabilizer); Hazelnut Flavor: Natural Flavor, Fruit Juice for Color.
ALLERGENS	Milk

PRODUCT NAME	Toffee Nut Iced Coffee - Large
CATEGORY	Iced Coffee
FLAVOR	Caramel Swirl
INGREDIENTS	Brewed Arabica Coffee; Caramel Flavored Swirl Syrup: Sweetened Condensed Nonfat Milk (Nonfat Milk, Sugar), High Fructose Corn Syrup, Sugar, Water, Brown Sugar, Caramel Color, Potassium Sorbate (Preservative), Natural Flavors, Salt; Light Cream: Milk, Cream, Disodium Phosphate (Stabilizer), Sodium Citrate (Stabilizer); Toasted Almond Flavor: Natural Flavor, Fruit Juice for Color.
ALLERGENS	Milk

PRODUCT NAME	Brown Sugar Shakin' Espresso - Large
CATEGORY	Iced Espresso
FLAVOR	Brown Sugar
INGREDIENTS	Oatmilk: Oatmilk (Filtered Water, Oats), Sunflower Oil, Calcium Carbonate, Dipotassium Phosphate (Stabilizer), Guar Gum, Sea Salt, Sunflower Lecithin, Gellan Gum, Vitamin A Palmitate, Vitamin D2, Riboflavin (Vitamin B2) and Vitamin B12; Brewed Espresso Coffee; Brown Sugar Syrup: Brown Sugar, Water, Invert Sugar, Contains 2% or less of: Potassium Sorbate (Preservative).
ALLERGENS	

PRODUCT NAME	Shakin' Espresso - Large
--------------	--------------------------

CATEGORY	Iced Espresso
FLAVOR	None
INGREDIENTS	Milk; Brewed Espresso Coffee.
ALLERGENS	Milk

PRODUCT NAME	Brown Sugar Hazelnut Oat Iced Latte - Large
CATEGORY	Iced Latte
FLAVOR	Brown Sugar Hazelnut Oat
INGREDIENTS	Oatmilk: Oatmilk (Filtered Water, Oats), Sunflower Oil, Calcium Carbonate, Dipotassium Phosphate (Stabilizer), Guar Gum, Sea Salt, Sunflower Lecithin, Gellan Gum, Vitamin A Palmitate, Vitamin D2, Riboflavin (Vitamin B2) and Vitamin B12; Brewed Espresso Coffee; Brown Sugar Syrup: Brown Sugar, Water, Invert Sugar, Contains 2% or less of: Potassium Sorbate (Preservative); Hazelnut Flavor: Natural Flavor, Contains 2% or less of: Fruit Juice For Color.
ALLERGENS	

PRODUCT NAME	Harvest Spiced Chai Latte - Large
CATEGORY	Iced Latte
FLAVOR	Harvest Spiced
INGREDIENTS	Milk: Reduced Fat Milk, Ultra#Filtered Skim Milk, Lactase Enzyme, Vitamin A Palmitate and Vitamin D3; Marshmallow Flavored Cold Foam: Water, Sugar, Canola Oil, Sodium Caseinate (A Milk Derivative), Microcrystalline Cellulose, Cellulose Gum, Carrageenan, Natural Flavors, Sorbitan Monostearate, Polysorbate 60, Mono and Diglycerides, Salt, Polysorbate 80, Propylene Glycol; Chai Tea Latte Concentrate: Brewed Chai Tea Extract (Filtered Water, Black Tea, Chai Spice), Cane Sugar, Natural Chai Flavors, Xanthan Gum, Potassium Sorbate (Preservative), Citric Acid, and Sodium Benzoate (Preservative); Coconut Flavor: Coconut Flavor: Natural Flavor, Contains 2% or less of: Fruit Juice for Color; Cinnamon Sugar Topping: Sugar, Cinnamon, Cinnamon Oil.

ALLERGENS	Milk
-----------	------

PRODUCT NAME	Iced Dunkalatte - Large
CATEGORY	Iced Latte
FLAVOR	
INGREDIENTS	Coffee Milk: Milk, Sugar, Coffee Extract (Water, Coffee), Nonfat Dry Milk, Cream, Sodium Citrate, Dipotassium Phosphate, Natural Flavor; Brewed Espresso.
ALLERGENS	Milk

PRODUCT NAME	Marshmallow Cloud Dunkalatte - Large
CATEGORY	Iced Latte
FLAVOR	Marshmallow Cloud
INGREDIENTS	Coffee Milk: Water, Sugar, Canola Oil, Sodium Caseinate (A Milk Derivative), Microcrystalline Cellulose, Cellulose Gum, Carrageenan, Natural Flavors, Sorbitan Monostearate, Polysorbate 60, Mono and Diglycerides, Salt, Polysorbate 80, Propylene Glycol; Marshmallow Flavored Cold Foam: Water, Sugar, Canola Oil, Sodium Caseinate (A Milk Derivative), Microcrystalline Cellulose, Cellulose Gum, Carrageenan, Natural Flavors, Sorbitan Monostearate, Polysorbate 60, Mono and Diglycerides, Salt, Polysorbate 80, Propylene Glycol; Brewed Espresso Coffee.
ALLERGENS	Milk

PRODUCT NAME	Pumpkin Cloud Dunkalatte - Large
CATEGORY	Iced Latte
FLAVOR	Pumpkin Spice Flavored Swirl

INGREDIENTS	Coffee Milk; Milk, Sugar, Coffee Extract (Water, Coffee), Non-Fat Dry Milk, Cream, Sodium Citrate, Dipotassium Phosphate, Natural Flavor; Brewed Espresso Coffee; Pumpkin Spice Flavored Syrup: Condensed Skim Milk, Sugar, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Water, Brown Sugar (Sugar, Molasses), Caramel Color, Natural and Artificial Flavors, Potassium Sorbate (Preservative), Mono and Diglycerides, Disodium Phosphate, Salt; Cold Foam: Skim Milk, Sugar, Cream, Soy Lecithin, Natural Flavors; Vanilla Flavor: Natural Flavors, Contains 2% or less of: Fruit Juice for Color; Cinnamon Sugar Topping: Sugar, Cinnamon, Cinnamon Oil.
ALLERGENS	Milk, Soy

PRODUCT NAME	Pumpkin Patch Cloud Latte - Large
CATEGORY	Iced Latte
FLAVOR	Pumpkin Spice Flavored Swirl
INGREDIENTS	Milk; Brewed Espresso Coffee; Pumpkin Spice Flavored Syrup: Condensed Skim Milk, Sugar, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Water, Brown Sugar (Sugar, Molasses), Caramel Color, Natural and Artificial Flavors, Potassium Sorbate (Preservative), Mono and Diglycerides, Disodium Phosphate, Salt; Cold Foam: Skim Milk, Sugar, Cream, Soy Lecithin, Natural Flavors; Vanilla Flavor: Natural Flavors, Contains 2% or less of: Fruit Juice for Color; Cinnamon Sugar Topping: Sugar, Cinnamon, Cinnamon Oil.
ALLERGENS	Milk, Soy

PRODUCT NAME	Pumpkin Spice Iced Signature Latte - Large
CATEGORY	Iced Latte
FLAVOR	Pumpkin Spice Flavored Swirl
INGREDIENTS	Milk; Pumpkin Flavored Swirl Syrup: Sweetened Condensed Nonfat Milk (Nonfat Milk, Sugar), Sugar, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Water, Brown Sugar (Sugar, Molasses), Caramel Color, Natural and Artificial Flavors, Potassium Sorbate (Preservative), Mono and Diglycerides, Disodium Phosphate, Salt; Brewed Espresso Coffee; Whipped Light Cream: Cream, Skim Milk, Corn Syrup, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Mono and Diglycerides, Carrageenan, Dextrose, Natural and Artificial Flavor; Caramel Flavored Swirl Syrup: Sweetened Condensed Nonfat Milk (Nonfat Milk, Sugar), High Fructose Corn Syrup, Sugar, Water, Brown Sugar, Caramel Color, Potassium Sorbate (Preservative), Natural Flavors, Salt; Vanilla Flavor: Natural Flavors, Fruit Juice For Color; Topping: Sugar, Cinnamon, Cinnamon Oil.

ALLERGENS	Milk
------------------	------

PRODUCT NAME	Tiramisu Cloud Latte - Large
CATEGORY	Iced Latte
FLAVOR	Tiramisu Flavored Swirl
INGREDIENTS	Milk; Marshmallow Flavored Cold Foam: Water, Sugar, Canola Oil, Sodium Caseinate (A Milk Derivative), Microcrystalline Cellulose, Cellulose Gum, Carrageenan, Natural Flavors, Sorbitan Monostearate, Polysorbate 60, Mono and Diglycerides, Salt, Polysorbate 80, Propylene Glycol; Brewed Espresso Coffee; Tiramisu Flavored Swirl Syrup: Sweetened Condensed Skim Milk (Skim Milk, Sugar), High Fructose Corn Syrup, Sugar, Water, Brown Sugar, Natural Flavors, Contains 2% or less of: Potassium Sorbate (Preservative), Salt; Hot Chocolate Powder: Sugar, Non-Dairy Creamer [Refined Coconut Oil, Corn Syrup Solids, Sodium Caseinate (a milk derivative), Mono and Diglycerides, Dipotassium Phosphate, Sugar, Sodium Stearoyl Lactylate, Soy Lecithin, Annatto and Turmeric (Colors), Artificial Flavor], Cocoa Powder processed with alkali, Corn Syrup Solids, Nonfat Dry Milk, Cellulose Gum, Salt, Xanthan Gum, Natural and Artificial Flavor, Sodium Citrate.
ALLERGENS	Milk

PRODUCT NAME	Toasted Almond Iced Dunkalatte - Large
CATEGORY	Iced Latte
FLAVOR	
INGREDIENTS	Coffee Milk: Milk, Sugar, Coffee Extract (Water, Coffee), Nonfat Dry Milk, Cream, Sodium Citrate, Dipotassium Phosphate, Natural Flavor; Brewed Espresso; Toasted Almond Flavor: Natural Flavor, Contains 2% or less of: Fruit Juice for Color.
ALLERGENS	Milk

PRODUCT NAME	Matcha Point - Large
CATEGORY	Iced Matcha
FLAVOR	Matcha Point

INGREDIENTS	Milk: Reduced Fat Milk, Ultra#Filtered Skim Milk, Lactase Enzyme, Vitamin A Palmitate and Vitamin D3; French Vanilla Flavored Swirl Syrup: Sweetened Condensed Skim Milk, Sugar, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Water, Natural and Artificial Flavor, Potassium Sorbate (Preservative), Salt; Matcha Blend: Cane Sugar, Matcha Tea.
ALLERGENS	Milk

PRODUCT NAME	Tiramisu Marshmallow Matcha - Large
CATEGORY	Iced Matcha
FLAVOR	Tiramisu Flavored Swirl
INGREDIENTS	Milk; Marshmallow Flavored Cold Foam: Water, Sugar, Canola Oil, Sodium Caseinate (A Milk Derivative), Microcrystalline Cellulose, Cellulose Gum, Carrageenan, Natural Flavors, Sorbitan Monostearate, Polysorbate 60, Mono and Diglycerides, Salt, Polysorbate 80, Propylene Glycol; Tiramisu Flavored Swirl Syrup: Sweetened Condensed Skim Milk (Skim Milk, Sugar), High Fructose Corn Syrup, Sugar, Water, Brown Sugar, Natural Flavors, Contains 2% or less of: Potassium Sorbate (Preservative), Salt; Matcha Blend: Cane Sugar, Matcha Tea; Hot Chocolate Powder: Sugar, Non Dairy Creamer (Coconut Oil, Corn Syrup Solids, Sodium Caseinate (A Milk Derivative), Mono- And Diglycerides, Dipotassium Phosphate, Sugar, Silicon Dioxide, Sodium Stearoyl Lactylate, Soy Lecithin, Annatto and Turmeric (Colors), Artificial Flavor), Cocoa Powder (Processed with Alkali), Corn Syrup Solids, Nonfat Dry Milk, Cellulose Gum, Salt, Xanthan Gum, Silicon Dioxide, Natural and Artificial Flavors, Sodium Citrate.
ALLERGENS	Milk, Soy

PRODUCT NAME	Iced Tea Lemonade - Large
CATEGORY	Iced Tea
FLAVOR	Iced Tea Lemonade
INGREDIENTS	Water; Fresh Brewed Iced Tea; Lemonade Concentrate: Water, Sugar, Citric Acid, Lemon Juice Concentrate, Natural Flavor, Orange Juice Concentrate, Pectin.
ALLERGENS	

PRODUCT NAME	Suncloud Lemonade - Large
CATEGORY	Lemonade
FLAVOR	Lemonade
INGREDIENTS	Oatmilk: Oatmilk (Filtered Water, Oats), Sunflower Oil, Calcium Carbonate, Dipotassium Phosphate (Stabilizer), Guar Gum, Sea Salt, Sunflower Lecithin, Gellan Gum, Vitamin A Palmitate, Vitamin D2, Riboflavin (Vitamin B2) and Vitamin B12; Lemonade Concentrate: Water, Sugar, Citric Acid, Lemon Juice Concentrate, Natural Flavor, Orange Juice Concentrate, Pectin; Cold Foam: Skim Milk, Sugar, Cream, Soy Lecithin, Natural Flavors.
ALLERGENS	Milk, Soy

PRODUCT NAME	Pumpkin Muffin
CATEGORY	Muffins
FLAVOR	
INGREDIENTS	Muffin: Enriched Bleached Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Niacin, Iron as Ferrous Sulfate, Thiamin Mononitrate, Enzyme, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Pumpkin, Sugar, Soybean Oil, Water, Eggs, Contains 2% or less of: High Fructose Corn Syrup, Leavening (Baking Soda, Sodium Aluminum Phosphate, Aluminum Sulfate), Spices, Salt, Mono and Diglycerides, Sorbitan Monostearate, Sodium Stearoyl Lactylate, Polysorbate 60, Soy (Trace), Milk (Trace); Streusel Topping: Wheat Flour, Sugar, Vegetable Shortening (Palm Oil, Mono and Diglycerides, Polysorbate 60), Molasses, Salt, Artificial Flavor (Contains Milk Ingredients); Vanilla Flavored Icing: Sugar, Water, Corn Syrup, Rice Starch, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Palm Oil, Corn Starch, Contains 2% or less of: Maltodextrin, Dextrose, Soybean Oil, Artificial Flavor, Salt, Sodium Propionate and Potassium Sorbate (Preservatives), Citric Acid, Polyglycerol Esters of Fatty Acids, Agar, Soy Lecithin, Spirulina Extract (Color).
ALLERGENS	Eggs, Milk, Soy, Wheat

PRODUCT NAME	Pumpkin Munchkin
CATEGORY	Munchkins

FLAVOR	Pumpkin Munchkin
INGREDIENTS	Donut Hole: Enriched Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Iron, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Sugar, Soybean Oil, Pumpkin Powder (Pumpkin, Maltodextrin, Corn Flour, Sunflower Lecithin), Dairy Blend (Whey Solids, Soy Flour, Nonfat Dry Milk, Sodium Caseinate), Egg Yolks, Leavening (Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Baking Soda, Aluminum Sulfate, Sodium Aluminum Phosphate), Contains 2% or less of: Spices, Natural and Artificial Flavor, Soy Flour, Salt, Soy Lecithin, Beet Juice Powder (Color), Konjac Flour, Annatto (Color), Water, Palm Oil; Glaze: Sugar, Water, Maltodextrin, Contains 2% or less of: Corn Starch, Mono and Diglycerides, Citric Acid, Agar, Cellulose Gum, Potassium Sorbate (Preservative), Artificial Flavor.
ALLERGENS	Eggs, Milk, Soy, Wheat

PRODUCT NAME	Bacon & Cheddar Omelet Bites
CATEGORY	Omelet Bites
FLAVOR	Bacon & Cheddar
INGREDIENTS	Eggs (Eggs, Citric Acid, Water), Cottage Cheese [Cultured Nonfat Milk, Milk, Nonfat Milk, Contains 2% or less of: Whey, Salt, Maltodextrin, Citric Acid, Carrageenan, Mono and Diglycerides, Locust Bean Gum, Guar Gum, Natural Flavors, Vitamin A Palmitate, Carbon Dioxide (To Preserve Freshness), Enzyme], White Cheddar Cheese (Pasteurized Cow's Milk, Cheese Culture, Salt, Enzymes, Powdered Cellulose), Uncured Bacon Pieces - no nitrites or nitrates added except as naturally occurring in sea salt and celery juice powder (Pork, Water, Sea Salt, Cane Sugar, Cultured Celery Juice, Cherry Powder), Unsalted Butter (Pasteurized Cream, Natural Flavors), Cheddar Cheese {Cheddar Cheese [Cultured Pasteurized Milk, Salt, Enzymes, Annatto (Color)], Potato Starch}, Rice Starch, Corn Starch, Distilled White Vinegar (diluted with water to 4% acidity), Salt, Hot Sauce (Distilled Vinegar, Red Pepper, Salt).
ALLERGENS	Eggs, Milk

PRODUCT NAME	Braided Apple Pie
CATEGORY	Pies
FLAVOR	Braided Apple Pie

INGREDIENTS	Enriched Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Ascorbic Acid, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Amylase, Folic Acid), Apple Filling (Apples, Sugar, Water, Corn Starch, Cinnamon, Ascorbic Acid, Citric Acid), Palm and Canola Margarine (Soy), Water, Sugar, Salt.
ALLERGENS	Soy, Wheat
WARNING	May Contain Egg, Milk, Sesame, Tree Nuts (Almonds, Hazelnuts, Pecans, Walnuts)

PRODUCT NAME	Blue Raspberry Rockstar® Energy Punch
CATEGORY	Rockstar® Energy Punch - Regional
FLAVOR	Blue Raspberry Rockstar® Energy Punch
INGREDIENTS	Rockstar® Original: Carbonated Water, Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Citric Acid, Taurine, Natural and Artificial Flavor, Sodium Citrate, Maltodextrin, Caffeine, Caramel Color, Glucuronolactone, Sodium Benzoate (Preservative), Potassium Sorbate (Preservative), Inositol, L-Carnitine, Guarana Seed Extract, Niacinamide, D-Calcium Pantothenate, Milk Thistle Extract, Panax Ginseng Root Extract, Yellow 5, Pyridoxine Hydrochloride, Riboflavin, Cyanocobalamin; Blue Raspberry Flavored Coolatta Concentrate: Water, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Sugar, Citric Acid, Natural and Artificial Flavors, Xanthan Gum, Sodium Benzoate and Potassium Sorbate (Preservatives), Blue 1.
ALLERGENS	

PRODUCT NAME	Strawberry Rockstar® Energy Punch
CATEGORY	Rockstar® Energy Punch - Regional
FLAVOR	Strawberry Rockstar® Energy Punch
INGREDIENTS	Rockstar® Original: Carbonated Water, Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Citric Acid, Taurine, Natural and Artificial Flavor, Sodium Citrate, Maltodextrin, Caffeine, Caramel Color, Glucuronolactone, Sodium Benzoate (Preservative), Potassium Sorbate (Preservative), Inositol, L-Carnitine, Guarana Seed Extract, Niacinamide, D-Calcium Pantothenate, Milk Thistle Extract, Panax Ginseng Root Extract, Yellow 5, Pyridoxine Hydrochloride, Riboflavin, Cyanocobalamin; Strawberry Coolatta Concentrate: Water, Sugar, Strawberry Puree Concentrate, Citric Acid, Contains 2% or less of: Carrot Concentrate (Color), Xanthan Gum, Lemon Juice Concentrate, Lime Juice Concentrate, Natural Flavors, Potassium Sorbate and Sodium Benzoate (Preservatives), Paprika Extract (Color).

ALLERGENS	
-----------	--

PRODUCT NAME	Chipotle Hash Brown Wake-Up Wrap
CATEGORY	Sandwiches
FLAVOR	
INGREDIENTS	Hashbrowns: Potatoes, Vegetable Oil (Contains one or more of the following: Canola Oil, Soybean Oil, Cottonseed Oil, Sunflower Oil, Corn Oil), Yellow Corn Flour, Salt, Dehydrated Potato Flakes [Potatoes, Mono and Diglycerides, Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate and Citric Acid (Preservatives)], Garlic Powder, Spices, Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate (Preservative), Dextrose, Dehydrated Parsley, Onion Powder; Egg Patty: Egg Whites, Egg Yolks, Soybean Oil, Water, Contains 2% or less of: Corn Starch, Salt, Natural Flavor, Xanthan Gum, Cellulose Gum, Citric Acid; Flour Tortilla: Bleached Enriched Wheat Flour (Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water, Vegetable Oils (Soybean Oil and Hydrogenated Cottonseed Oil), Contains 2% or less of: Leavening (Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Baking Soda, Corn Starch, Monocalcium Phosphate), Sugar, Salt, Fumaric Acid and Calcium Propionate (Preservatives), Mono and Diglycerides, Dough Conditioner (Sodium Metabisulfite); Chipotle Aioli: Soybean Oil, Water, Chipotle Pepper Puree (Chipotle Peppers, Vinegar, Salt), Corn Syrup, Egg Yolk, Contains 2% or less of: Vinegar, Salt, Modified Food Starch, Sugar, Paprika, Lemon Juice Concentrate, Dehydrated Garlic, Xanthan Gum, Dehydrated Onion, Potassium Sorbate and Sodium Benzoate (Preservatives), Propylene Glycol Alginate, Polysorbate 60, Natural Flavors, Calcium Disodium EDTA (Added To Protect Flavor); Pasteurized Process American Cheese: American Cheese (Milk, Cheese Cultures, Salt, Enzymes), Water, Cream, Sodium Citrate, Salt, Sodium Phosphate, Sorbic Acid (Preservative), Citric Acid, Annatto and Oleoresin Paprika (Colors), Acetic Acid, Sunflower or Soy Lecithin; Bacon: Pork, cured with: Water, Sugar, Salt, Sodium Phosphate, Smoke Flavoring, Sodium Erythorbate, Sodium Nitrite.
ALLERGENS	Eggs, Milk, Soy, Wheat
WARNING	May Contain Tree Nuts (Pecan)

PRODUCT NAME	Maple Brown Sugar Breakfast Sandwich
CATEGORY	Sandwiches
FLAVOR	

INGREDIENTS	Butter Croissant: Enriched Flour (Wheat Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Ascorbic Acid, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Enzyme, Folic Acid), Water, Butter (Cream), Liquid Whole Egg, Sugar, Yeast, Salt, Whey Powder, Wheat Gluten, Natural Flavor, Ascorbic Acid, Enzymes; Egg Patty: Egg Whites, Egg Yolks, Soybean Oil, Water, Contains 2% or less of: Corn Starch, Salt, Natural Flavor, Xanthan Gum, Cellulose Gum, Citric Acid; Sliced White Cheddar Cheese: Pasteurized Milk, Cheese Culture, Salt, Enzymes; Maple Sugar Bacon: Bacon (Pork, cured with: Water, Sugar, Salt, Sodium Phosphate, Smoke Flavoring, Sodium Erythorbate, Sodium Nitrite), Maple Sugar Seasoning (Sugar, Maple Sugar, Natural Flavors, Black Pepper, Fenugreek).
ALLERGENS	Eggs, Milk, Wheat
WARNING	May Contain Traces of Sesame, Soy, Tree Nuts (Almond, Hazelnut, Pecan, Walnut)

PRODUCT NAME	Maple Brown Sugar Wake-Up Wrap
CATEGORY	Sandwiches
FLAVOR	
INGREDIENTS	Egg Patty: Egg Whites, Egg Yolks, Soybean Oil, Water, Contains 2% or less of: Corn Starch, Salt, Natural Flavor, Xanthan Gum, Cellulose Gum, Citric Acid; Flour Tortilla: Bleached Enriched Wheat Flour (Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water, Vegetable Oils (Soybean Oil and Hydrogenated Cottonseed Oil), Contains 2% or less of: Leavening (Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Baking Soda, Corn Starch, Monocalcium Phosphate), Sugar, Salt, Fumaric Acid and Calcium Propionate (Preservatives), Mono and Diglycerides, Dough Conditioner (Sodium Metabisulfite); Sliced White Cheddar Cheese: Pasteurized Milk, Cheese Culture, Salt, Enzymes; Maple Sugar Bacon: Bacon (Pork, cured with: Water, Sugar, Salt, Sodium Phosphate, Smoke Flavoring, Sodium Erythorbate, Sodium Nitrite), Maple Sugar Seasoning (Sugar, Maple Sugar, Natural Flavors, Black Pepper, Fenugreek).
ALLERGENS	Eggs, Milk, Wheat

PRODUCT NAME	Sausage Hash Brown Wake-Up Wrap
CATEGORY	Sandwiches
FLAVOR	

INGREDIENTS	Sausage Patty: Pork, Seasoning (Salt, Spices, Sodium Phosphates, Dextrose, Caramelized Sugar, Spice Extractives, Maltodextrin), Water; Hash Browns: Potatoes, Vegetable Oil (Contains one or more of the following: Canola Oil, Soybean Oil, Cottonseed Oil, Sunflower Oil, Corn Oil), Yellow Corn Flour, Salt, Dehydrated Potato Flakes [Potatoes, Mono and Diglycerides, Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate and Citric Acid (Preservatives)], Garlic Powder, Spices, Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate (Preservative), Dextrose, Dehydrated Parsley, Onion Powder; Egg Patty: Egg Whites, Egg Yolks, Soybean Oil, Water, Contains 2% or less of: Corn Starch, Salt, Natural Flavor, Xanthan Gum, Cellulose Gum, Citric Acid; Flour Tortilla: Bleached Enriched Wheat Flour (Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water, Vegetable Oils (Soybean Oil and Hydrogenated Cottonseed Oil), Contains 2% or less of: Leavening (Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Baking Soda, Corn Starch, Monocalcium Phosphate), Sugar, Salt, Fumaric Acid and Calcium Propionate (Preservatives), Mono and Diglycerides, Dough Conditioner (Sodium Metabisulfite); Pasteurized Process American Cheese: American Cheese (Milk, Cheese Cultures, Salt, Enzymes), Water, Cream, Sodium Citrate, Salt, Sodium Phosphate, Sorbic Acid (Preservative), Citric Acid, Annatto and Oleoresin Paprika (Colors), Acetic Acid, Sunflower or Soy Lecithin.
ALLERGENS	Eggs, Milk, Soy, Wheat

PRODUCT NAME	Shakin' Espresso with Sugar Free Vanilla and Almondmilk - Large
CATEGORY	Shakin' Espresso
FLAVOR	Sugar Free Vanilla
INGREDIENTS	Almondmilk: Almondmilk (Water, Almonds), Cane Sugar, Vitamin and Mineral Blend (Calcium Carbonate, Vitamin E Acetate, Vitamin A Palmitate, Vitamin D2), Sea Salt, Gellan Gum, Locust Bean Gum, Sodium Ascorbate, Natural Flavors; Brewed Espresso Coffee; Sugar Free Vanilla Flavored Sweetener Syrup: Water, Erythritol, Natural and Artificial Flavors, Cellulose Gum, Citric Acid, Sucralose, Potassium Sorbate (Preservative).
ALLERGENS	Treenuts

PRODUCT NAME	Tiramisu Shakin' Espresso - Large
CATEGORY	Shakin' Espresso
FLAVOR	Tiramisu Flavored Swirl

INGREDIENTS	Oatmilk: Oatmilk (Filtered Water, Oats), Sunflower Oil, Calcium Carbonate, Dipotassium Phosphate (Stabilizer), Guar Gum, Sea Salt, Sunflower Lecithin, Gellan Gum, Vitamin A Palmitate, Vitamin D2, Riboflavin (Vitamin B2) and Vitamin B12; Brewed Espresso Coffee; Tiramisu Flavored Swirl Syrup: Sweetened Condensed Skim Milk (Skim Milk, Sugar), High Fructose Corn Syrup, Sugar, Water, Brown Sugar, Natural Flavors, Contains 2% or less of: Potassium Sorbate (Preservative), Salt.
ALLERGENS	

PRODUCT NAME	Maple Brown Sugar Snackin' Bacon
CATEGORY	Snacking Bacon
FLAVOR	
INGREDIENTS	Maple Sugar Bacon: Bacon (Pork, cured with: Water, Sugar, Salt, Sodium Phosphate, Smoke Flavoring, Sodium Erythorbate, Sodium Nitrite), Maple Sugar Seasoning (Sugar, Maple Sugar, Natural Flavors, Black Pepper, Fenugreek).
ALLERGENS	

PRODUCT NAME	Stuffed Bagel Minis - Everything
CATEGORY	Stuffed Bagel Minis
FLAVOR	
INGREDIENTS	Dough: Enriched Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water, Sugar, Extract of Malted Barley and Corn, Salt, Instant Dry Yeast (Dried Yeast, Sorbitan Monostearate, Ascorbic Acid), Dough Conditioner Blend (Malted Barley Flour, Wheat Flour, Dextrose), Molasses; Filling: Cream Cheese (Pasteurized Milk and Cream, Cheese Culture, Salt, Guar Gum, Carob Bean Gum, Xanthan Gum); Topping: Sesame Seeds, Poppy Seeds, Dehydrated Onion, Dehydrated Garlic, Rolled Oats, Maltodextrin, Guar Gum.
ALLERGENS	Milk, Wheat, Sesame
WARNING	May Contain Egg, Soy, Tree Nuts (Walnuts)

PRODUCT NAME	Stuffed Bagel Minis - Plain
CATEGORY	Stuffed Bagel Minis
FLAVOR	
INGREDIENTS	Dough: Enriched Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water, Sugar, Extract of Malted Barley and Corn, Salt, Instant Dry Yeast (Dried Yeast, Sorbitan Monostearate, Ascorbic Acid), Dough Conditioner Blend (Malted Barley Flour, Wheat Flour, Dextrose), Molasses; Filling: Cream Cheese (Pasteurized Milk and Cream, Cheese Culture, Salt, Guar Gum, Carob Bean Gum, Xanthan Gum).
ALLERGENS	Milk, Wheat
WARNING	May Contain Egg, Soy, Tree Nuts (Walnuts)

Allergen information is available at www.DunkinDonuts.com or by calling Guest Support at 800-859-5339. Please be advised that our products may contain or may have been further processed on shared equipment that may have come in contact with allergens or intolerances including Eggs, Fish, Milk, Peanuts, Sesame, Soy, Tree Nuts, Wheat, & Shellfish.

Dunkin' Donuts has made a reasonable effort to provide nutritional and ingredient information based upon standard product formulations and following the FDA guidelines using formulation and nutrition labeling software. Variations may occur due to: seasonal conditions; regional differences; ingredient substitutions and differences in product assembly or size at the restaurant. Test products, limited time offers and regional menu variations may not be included and not all items listed may be available in all restaurants. The information on these printed materials may vary from that which may be available in our restaurants. We will update www.DunkinDonuts.com frequently, so please revisit this site for the most current information. Any customers with further questions regarding specific dietary concerns are advised to visit www.DunkinDonuts.com or call Guest Support at 800-859-5339.

Allergen and Ingredient Table

PERMANENT PRODUCTS	
PRODUCT NAME	Avocado Spread
CATEGORY	Avocado Toast
FLAVOR	

INGREDIENTS	Hass Avocados, Lemon Juice, Sea Salt, Black Pepper.
ALLERGENS	

PRODUCT NAME	Avocado Toast
CATEGORY	Avocado Toast
FLAVOR	
INGREDIENTS	Avocado Spread: Hass Avocados, Lemon Juice, Sea Salt, Black Pepper; Sourdough Bread: Enriched Wheat Flour (Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water, Rye Flour, Whole Grain Rye Flour, Salt, Yeast, Malted Barley Flour; Everything Bagel Topping: Sesame Seeds, Poppy Seeds, Dehydrated Onion, Dehydrated Garlic, Rolled Oats.
ALLERGENS	Wheat, Sesame
WARNING	May Contain Eggs, Milk, Soy

PRODUCT NAME	Bacon Topped Avocado Toast
CATEGORY	Avocado Toast
FLAVOR	
INGREDIENTS	Sourdough Bread: Enriched Wheat Flour (Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water, Rye Flour, Whole Grain Rye Flour, Salt, Yeast, Malted Barley Flour; Avocado Spread: Hass Avocados, Lemon Juice, Sea Salt, Black Pepper; Bacon: Pork, cured with: Water, Sugar, Salt, Sodium Phosphate, Smoke Flavoring, Sodium Erythorbate, Sodium Nitrite; Everything Bagel Topping: Sesame Seeds, Poppy Seeds, Dehydrated Onion, Dehydrated Garlic, Rolled Oats.
ALLERGENS	Wheat, Sesame
WARNING	May Contain Eggs, Milk, Soy

PRODUCT NAME	Cinnamon Raisin Bagel
--------------	-----------------------

CATEGORY	Bagels
FLAVOR	Cinnamon Raisin Bagel
INGREDIENTS	Enriched Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water, Raisins, Sugar, Wheat Gluten, Malted Barley Extract, Salt, Yeast, Cornmeal, Fermented Wheat Flour, Cinnamon, Caramel Color, Molasses, Wheat Flour, Dough Conditioners (Malted Barley Flour, Enzymes), Soy Lecithin.
ALLERGENS	Soy, Wheat
WARNING	May Contain Milk, Egg, Tree Nuts (Walnuts)

PRODUCT NAME	Everything Bagel
CATEGORY	Bagels
FLAVOR	Everything Bagel
INGREDIENTS	Bagel: Enriched Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water, Sugar, Malted Barley Extract, Fermented Wheat Flour, Salt, Cornmeal, Yeast, Wheat Flour, Dough Conditioners (Malted Barley Flour, Enzymes), Molasses, Soy Lecithin; Topping: Sesame Seeds, Poppy Seeds, Dehydrated Onion, Dehydrated Garlic, Rolled Oats.
ALLERGENS	Soy, Wheat, Sesame
WARNING	May Contain Milk, Egg, Tree Nuts (Walnuts)

PRODUCT NAME	Multigrain Bagel
CATEGORY	Bagels
FLAVOR	Multigrain Bagel
INGREDIENTS	Bagel: Enriched Wheat Flour (Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid, Enzymes, Ascorbic Acid added as Dough Conditioner), Water, Degermed Whole Wheat Flour, Sugar, Wheat Gluten, Sunflower Seeds, Flax Seeds, Millet, Yeast, Oat Fiber, Malt Extract, Molasses Blackstrap, Vegetable Oil (Canola and/or Soybean), Sea Salt, Honey, Degermed Yellow Corn Meal, Wheat Bran, Fermented

	Wheat Flour, Dough Conditioner (Dextrose, Wheat Flour, Malted Barley Flour), Enzymes, Soy (Trace); Topping: Oats, Whole Wheat Flour, Barley, Wheat Bran, Sesame Seeds, Sunflower Seeds.
ALLERGENS	Soy, Wheat, Sesame
WARNING	May Contain Milk, Egg, Tree Nuts (Walnuts)

PRODUCT NAME	Plain Bagel
CATEGORY	Bagels
FLAVOR	Plain Bagel
INGREDIENTS	Enriched Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water, Sugar, Malted Barley Extract, Fermented Wheat Flour, Salt, Cornmeal, Yeast, Wheat Flour, Dough Conditioners (Malted Barley Flour, Enzymes), Molasses, Soy Lecithin.
ALLERGENS	Soy, Wheat
WARNING	May Contain Milk, Egg, Tree Nuts (Walnuts)

PRODUCT NAME	Sesame Seed Bagel
CATEGORY	Bagels
FLAVOR	Sesame Seed Bagel
INGREDIENTS	Plain Bagel: Enriched Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water, Sugar, Malted Barley Extract, Fermented Wheat Flour, Salt, Cornmeal, Yeast, Wheat Flour, Dough Conditioners (Malted Barley Flour, Enzymes), Molasses, Soy Lecithin; Topping: Sesame Seeds.
ALLERGENS	Soy, Wheat, Sesame
WARNING	May Contain Milk, Egg, Tree Nuts (Walnuts)

PRODUCT NAME	White Cheddar Bagel Twist
CATEGORY	Bagels
FLAVOR	White Cheddar Bagel Twist
INGREDIENTS	Plain Bagel: Enriched Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water, Sugar, Malted Barley Extract, Fermented Wheat Flour, Salt, Cornmeal, Yeast, Wheat Flour, Dough Conditioners (Malted Barley Flour, Enzymes), Molasses, Soy Lecithin; Sliced White Cheddar Cheese: Pasteurized Milk, Cheese Culture, Salt, Enzymes.
ALLERGENS	Milk, Soy, Wheat
WARNING	May Contain Egg, Tree Nuts (Walnuts)

PRODUCT NAME	Butter Pecan Swirl Coffee Chiller with Cream - Large
CATEGORY	Coffee Chiller
FLAVOR	Butter Pecan Swirl
INGREDIENTS	Water; Light Cream: Milk, Cream, Disodium Phosphate (Stabilizer), Sodium Citrate (Stabilizer); Liquid Cane Sugar: Sugar, Water, Potassium Sorbate (Preservative), Malic Acid; Coffee Swirl Syrup: Water, Sugar, Glycerin, Coffee, Natural Flavors, Xanthan Gum, Salt, Sodium Benzoate and Potassium Sorbate (Preservatives); Butter Pecan Flavored Swirl Syrup: Sweetened Condensed Nonfat Milk (Nonfat Milk, Sugar), Sugar, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Water, Brown Sugar (Sugar, Molasses), Natural and Artificial Flavors, Caramel Color, Salt, Disodium Phosphate, Potassium Sorbate (Preservative).
ALLERGENS	Milk

PRODUCT NAME	Butter Pecan Swirl Coffee Chiller with Skim Milk - Large
CATEGORY	Coffee Chiller
FLAVOR	Butter Pecan Swirl
INGREDIENTS	Water; Skim Milk; Liquid Cane Sugar: Sugar, Water, Potassium Sorbate (Preservative), Malic Acid; Coffee Swirl Syrup: Water, Sugar, Glycerin, Coffee, Natural Flavors, Xanthan Gum, Salt, Sodium Benzoate and Potassium Sorbate (Preservatives); Butter Pecan Flavored Swirl

	Syrup: Sweetened Condensed Nonfat Milk (Nonfat Milk, Sugar), Sugar, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Water, Brown Sugar (Sugar, Molasses), Natural and Artificial Flavors, Caramel Color, Salt, Disodium Phosphate, Potassium Sorbate (Preservative).
ALLERGENS	Milk

PRODUCT NAME	Butter Pecan Swirl Coffee Chiller with Whole Milk - Large
CATEGORY	Coffee Chiller
FLAVOR	Butter Pecan Swirl
INGREDIENTS	Water; Milk; Liquid Cane Sugar: Sugar, Water, Potassium Sorbate (Preservative), Malic Acid; Coffee Swirl Syrup: Water, Sugar, Coffee, Natural Flavors, Dipotassium Phosphate, Phosphoric Acid, Salt, Sodium Benzoate and Potassium Sorbate (Preservatives), Xanthan Gum; Butter Pecan Flavored Swirl Syrup: Sweetened Condensed Nonfat Milk (Nonfat Milk, Sugar), Sugar, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Water, Brown Sugar (Sugar, Molasses), Natural and Artificial Flavors, Caramel Color, Salt, Disodium Phosphate, Potassium Sorbate (Preservative).
ALLERGENS	Milk

PRODUCT NAME	Caramel Creme Coffee Chiller - Large
CATEGORY	Coffee Chiller
FLAVOR	Caramel Creme
INGREDIENTS	Water; Light Cream: Milk, Cream, Disodium Phosphate (Stabilizer), Sodium Citrate (Stabilizer); Caramel Flavored Swirl Syrup: Sweetened Condensed Nonfat Milk (Nonfat Milk, Sugar), High Fructose Corn Syrup, Sugar, Water, Brown Sugar, Caramel Color, Potassium Sorbate (Preservative), Natural Flavors, Salt; Liquid Cane Sugar: Sugar, Water, Potassium Sorbate (Preservative), Malic Acid; Coffee Swirl Syrup: Water, Sugar, Glycerin, Coffee, Natural Flavors, Xanthan Gum, Salt, Sodium Benzoate and Potassium Sorbate (Preservatives); Whipped Light Cream: Cream, Skim Milk, Corn Syrup, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Mono and Diglycerides, Carrageenan, Dextrose, Natural and Artificial Flavor; Cinnamon Sugar: Sugar, Cinnamon, Cinnamon Oil.
ALLERGENS	Milk

PRODUCT NAME	Coffee Chiller - Large
CATEGORY	Coffee Chiller
FLAVOR	Coffee Chiller
INGREDIENTS	Water; Light Cream: Milk, Cream, Disodium Phosphate (Stabilizer), Sodium Citrate (Stabilizer); Liquid Cane Sugar: Sugar, Water, Potassium Sorbate (Preservative), Malic Acid; Coffee Swirl Syrup: Water, Sugar, Glycerin, Coffee, Natural Flavors, Xanthan Gum, Salt, Sodium Benzoate and Potassium Sorbate (Preservatives).
ALLERGENS	Milk

PRODUCT NAME	Coffee Chiller with Almondmilk - Large
CATEGORY	Coffee Chiller
FLAVOR	Coffee Chiller
INGREDIENTS	Water; Almondmilk: Almondmilk (Water, Almonds), Cane Sugar, Vitamin and Mineral Blend (Calcium Carbonate, Vitamin E Acetate, Vitamin A Palmitate, Vitamin D2), Sea Salt, Gellan Gum, Locust Bean Gum, Sodium Ascorbate, Natural Flavors; Coffee Swirl Syrup: Water, Sugar, Glycerin, Coffee, Natural Flavors, Xanthan Gum, Salt, Sodium Benzoate and Potassium Sorbate (Preservatives); Liquid Cane Sugar: Sugar, Water, Potassium Sorbate (Preservative), Malic Acid.
ALLERGENS	Treenuts

PRODUCT NAME	Coffee Chiller with Cream - Large
CATEGORY	Coffee Chiller
FLAVOR	Coffee
INGREDIENTS	Water; Light Cream: Milk, Cream, Disodium Phosphate (Stabilizer), Sodium Citrate (Stabilizer); Liquid Cane Sugar: Sugar, Water, Potassium Sorbate (Preservative), Malic Acid; Coffee Swirl Syrup: Water, Sugar, Glycerin, Coffee, Natural Flavors, Xanthan Gum, Salt, Sodium Benzoate and Potassium Sorbate (Preservatives).

ALLERGENS	Milk
------------------	------

PRODUCT NAME	Coffee Chiller with Skim Milk - Large
CATEGORY	Coffee Chiller
FLAVOR	Coffee
INGREDIENTS	Water; Skim Milk; Liquid Cane Sugar: Sugar, Water, Potassium Sorbate (Preservative), Malic Acid; Coffee Swirl Syrup: Water, Sugar, Coffee, Phosphoric Acid, Natural Flavor, Dipotassium Phosphate, Salt, Sodium Benzoate and Potassium Sorbate (Preservatives), Xanthan Gum.
ALLERGENS	Milk

PRODUCT NAME	Coffee Chiller with Whole Milk - Large
CATEGORY	Coffee Chiller
FLAVOR	Coffee
INGREDIENTS	Water; Milk; Liquid Cane Sugar: Sugar, Water, Potassium Sorbate (Preservative), Malic Acid; Coffee Swirl Syrup: Water, Sugar, Coffee, Phosphoric Acid, Natural Flavor, Dipotassium Phosphate, Salt, Sodium Benzoate and Potassium Sorbate (Preservatives), Xanthan Gum.
ALLERGENS	Milk

PRODUCT NAME	French Vanilla Swirl Coffee Chiller with Cream - Large
CATEGORY	Coffee Chiller
FLAVOR	French Vanilla Swirl
INGREDIENTS	Water; Light Cream: Milk, Cream, Disodium Phosphate (Stabilizer), Sodium Citrate (Stabilizer); Liquid Cane Sugar: Sugar, Water, Potassium Sorbate (Preservative), Malic Acid; Coffee Swirl Syrup: Water, Sugar, Coffee, Phosphoric Acid, Natural Flavor, Dipotassium Phosphate, Salt,

	Sodium Benzoate and Potassium Sorbate (Preservatives), Xanthan Gum; French Vanilla Flavored Swirl Syrup: Sweetened Condensed Nonfat Milk (Nonfat Milk, Sugar), Sugar, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Water, Natural and Artificial Flavor, Potassium Sorbate (Preservative), Salt.
ALLERGENS	Milk

PRODUCT NAME	French Vanilla Swirl Coffee Chiller with Skim Milk - Large
CATEGORY	Coffee Chiller
FLAVOR	French Vanilla Swirl
INGREDIENTS	Water; Skim Milk; Liquid Cane Sugar: Sugar, Water, Potassium Sorbate (Preservative), Malic Acid; Coffee Swirl Syrup: Water, Sugar, Coffee, Phosphoric Acid, Natural Flavor, Dipotassium Phosphate, Salt, Sodium Benzoate and Potassium Sorbate (Preservatives), Xanthan Gum; French Vanilla Flavored Swirl Syrup: Sweetened Condensed Nonfat Milk (Nonfat Milk, Sugar), Sugar, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Water, Natural and Artificial Flavor, Potassium Sorbate (Preservative), Salt.
ALLERGENS	Milk

PRODUCT NAME	French Vanilla Swirl Coffee Chiller with Whole Milk - Large
CATEGORY	Coffee Chiller
FLAVOR	French Vanilla Swirl
INGREDIENTS	Water; Milk; Liquid Cane Sugar: Sugar, Water, Potassium Sorbate (Preservative), Malic Acid; Coffee Swirl Syrup: Water, Sugar, Coffee, Phosphoric Acid, Natural Flavor, Dipotassium Phosphate, Salt, Sodium Benzoate and Potassium Sorbate (Preservatives), Xanthan Gum; French Vanilla Flavored Swirl Syrup: Sweetened Condensed Nonfat Milk (Nonfat Milk, Sugar), Sugar, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Water, Natural and Artificial Flavor, Potassium Sorbate (Preservative), Salt.
ALLERGENS	Milk

PRODUCT NAME	Mocha Swirl Coffee Chiller with Cream - Large
CATEGORY	Coffee Chiller

FLAVOR	Mocha Swirl
INGREDIENTS	Water; Light Cream: Milk, Cream, Disodium Phosphate (Stabilizer), Sodium Citrate (Stabilizer); Liquid Cane Sugar: Sugar, Water, Potassium Sorbate (Preservative), Malic Acid; Coffee Swirl Syrup: Water, Sugar, Glycerin, Coffee, Natural Flavors, Xanthan Gum, Salt, Sodium Benzoate and Potassium Sorbate (Preservatives); Mocha Flavored Swirl Syrup: High Fructose Corn Syrup, Sugar, Water, Cocoa processed with alkali, Natural Flavor, Potassium Sorbate (Preservative), Citric Acid, Salt.
ALLERGENS	Milk

PRODUCT NAME	Mocha Swirl Coffee Chiller with Skim Milk - Large
CATEGORY	Coffee Chiller
FLAVOR	Mocha Swirl
INGREDIENTS	Water; Skim Milk; Liquid Cane Sugar: Sugar, Water, Potassium Sorbate (Preservative), Malic Acid; Coffee Swirl Syrup: Water, Sugar, Glycerin, Coffee, Natural Flavors, Xanthan Gum, Salt, Sodium Benzoate and Potassium Sorbate (Preservatives); Mocha Flavored Swirl Syrup: High Fructose Corn Syrup, Sugar, Water, Cocoa processed with alkali, Natural Flavor, Potassium Sorbate (Preservative), Citric Acid, Salt.
ALLERGENS	Milk

PRODUCT NAME	Mocha Swirl Coffee Chiller with Whole Milk - Large
CATEGORY	Coffee Chiller
FLAVOR	Mocha Swirl
INGREDIENTS	Water; Milk; Liquid Cane Sugar: Sugar, Water, Potassium Sorbate (Preservative), Malic Acid; Coffee Swirl Syrup: Water, Sugar, Glycerin, Coffee, Natural Flavors, Xanthan Gum, Salt, Sodium Benzoate and Potassium Sorbate (Preservatives); Mocha Flavored Swirl Syrup: High Fructose Corn Syrup, Sugar, Water, Cocoa processed with alkali, Natural Flavor, Potassium Sorbate (Preservative), Citric Acid, Salt.
ALLERGENS	Milk

PRODUCT NAME	Triple Mocha Coffee Chiller - Large
--------------	-------------------------------------

CATEGORY	Coffee Chiller
FLAVOR	Triple Mocha
INGREDIENTS	Water; Light Cream: Milk, Cream, Disodium Phosphate (Stabilizer), Sodium Citrate (Stabilizer); Mocha Flavored Swirl Syrup: High Fructose Corn Syrup, Sugar, Water, Cocoa processed with alkali, Natural Flavor, Potassium Sorbate (Preservative), Citric Acid, Salt; Liquid Cane Sugar: Sugar, Water, Potassium Sorbate (Preservative), Malic Acid; Coffee Swirl Syrup: Water, Sugar, Glycerin, Coffee, Natural Flavors, Xanthan Gum, Salt, Sodium Benzoate and Potassium Sorbate (Preservatives); Whipped Light Cream: Cream, Skim Milk, Corn Syrup, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Mono and Diglycerides, Carrageenan, Dextrose, Natural and Artificial Flavor; Hot Chocolate Powder: Sugar, Non-Dairy Creamer [Refined Coconut Oil, Corn Syrup Solids, Sodium Caseinate (a milk derivative), Mono and Diglycerides, Dipotassium Phosphate, Sugar, Sodium Stearoyl Lactylate, Soy Lecithin, Annatto and Turmeric (Colors), Artificial Flavor], Cocoa Powder processed with alkali, Corn Syrup Solids, Nonfat Dry Milk, Cellulose Gum, Salt, Xanthan Gum, Natural and Artificial Flavor, Sodium Citrate.
ALLERGENS	Milk, Soy

PRODUCT NAME	Caramel Cold Brew with Dunkin' Cold Foam - Large
CATEGORY	Cold Brew Coffee
FLAVOR	Caramel
INGREDIENTS	Cold Brew Coffee: Steeped Arabica Coffee; Caramel Flavored Swirl Syrup: Sweetened Condensed Nonfat Milk (Nonfat Milk, Sugar), High Fructose Corn Syrup, Sugar, Water, Brown Sugar, Caramel Color, Potassium Sorbate (Preservative), Natural Flavors, Salt; Dunkin' Cold Foam: Skim Milk, Sugar, Cream, Soy Lecithin, Natural Flavors.
ALLERGENS	Milk, Soy

PRODUCT NAME	Cold Brew Coffee - Large
CATEGORY	Cold Brew Coffee
FLAVOR	Original
INGREDIENTS	Cold Brew Coffee: Steeped Arabica Coffee.

ALLERGENS	
-----------	--

PRODUCT NAME	Cold Brew Coffee with Cream - Large
CATEGORY	Cold Brew Coffee
FLAVOR	Original
INGREDIENTS	Cold Brew Coffee: Steeped Arabica Coffee; Light Cream: Milk, Cream, Disodium Phosphate (Stabilizer), Sodium Citrate (Stabilizer).
ALLERGENS	Milk

PRODUCT NAME	Cold Brew Coffee with Cream and Sugar - Large
CATEGORY	Cold Brew Coffee
FLAVOR	Original
INGREDIENTS	Cold Brew Coffee: Steeped Arabica Coffee; Light Cream: Milk, Cream, Disodium Phosphate (Stabilizer), Sodium Citrate (Stabilizer), Sugar.
ALLERGENS	Milk

PRODUCT NAME	Cold Brew Coffee with Oatmilk - Large
CATEGORY	Cold Brew Coffee
FLAVOR	Original
INGREDIENTS	Cold Brew Coffee: Steeped Arabica Coffee; Oatmilk: Oatmilk (Filtered Water, Oats), Sunflower Oil, Calcium Carbonate, Dipotassium Phosphate (Stabilizer), Guar Gum, Sea Salt, Sunflower Lecithin, Gellan Gum, Vitamin A Palmitate, Vitamin D2, Riboflavin (Vitamin B2) and Vitamin B12.
ALLERGENS	

PRODUCT NAME	Cold Brew with Dunkin' Cold Foam and Cream - Large
CATEGORY	Cold Brew Coffee
FLAVOR	None
INGREDIENTS	Cold Brew Coffee: Steeped Arabica Coffee; Light Cream: Milk, Cream, Disodium Phosphate (Stabilizer), Sodium Citrate (Stabilizer); Dunkin' Cold Foam: Skim Milk, Sugar, Cream, Soy Lecithin, Natural Flavors.
ALLERGENS	Milk, Soy

PRODUCT NAME	Cold Brew with Dunkin' Cold Foam, Black - Large
CATEGORY	Cold Brew Coffee
FLAVOR	None
INGREDIENTS	Cold Brew Coffee: Steeped Arabica Coffee; Dunkin' Cold Foam: Skim Milk, Sugar, Cream, Soy Lecithin, Natural Flavors.
ALLERGENS	Milk, Soy

PRODUCT NAME	Nitro Cold Brew Coffee - Small
CATEGORY	Cold Brew Coffee
FLAVOR	Original
INGREDIENTS	Cold Brew Coffee: Steeped Arabica Coffee.
ALLERGENS	

PRODUCT NAME	Nitro Cold Brew with Dunkin' Cold Foam - Small
CATEGORY	Cold Brew Coffee

FLAVOR	None
INGREDIENTS	Cold Brew Coffee: Steeped Arabica Coffee; Dunkin’ Cold Foam: Skim Milk, Sugar, Cream, Soy Lecithin, Natural Flavors.
ALLERGENS	Milk, Soy

PRODUCT NAME	The Caramel Cold Foam - Large
CATEGORY	Cold Brew Coffee
FLAVOR	Caramel Swirl
INGREDIENTS	Cold Brew Coffee: Steeped Arabica Coffee; Caramel Flavored Swirl Syrup: Sweetened Condensed Nonfat Milk (Nonfat Milk, Sugar), High Fructose Corn Syrup, Sugar, Water, Brown Sugar, Caramel Color, Potassium Sorbate (Preservative), Natural Flavors, Salt; Sweet Cold Foam: Nonfat Milk, Sugar, Cream, Contains 2% or less of: Soy Lecithin, Salt, Natural Flavor; Topping: Sugar, Cinnamon, Cinnamon Oil.
ALLERGENS	Milk, Soy

PRODUCT NAME	Vanilla Cream Cold Brew - Large
CATEGORY	Cold Brew Coffee
FLAVOR	Vanilla Cream
INGREDIENTS	Cold Brew Coffee: Steeped Arabica Coffee; Light Cream: Milk, Cream, Disodium Phosphate (Stabilizer), Sodium Citrate (Stabilizer); Vanilla Flavor: Natural Flavors, Fruit Juice for Color.
ALLERGENS	Milk

PRODUCT NAME	Butter Packet
CATEGORY	Condiments
FLAVOR	Butter Packet

INGREDIENTS	Pasteurized Cream, Salt.
ALLERGENS	Milk

PRODUCT NAME	Butter Spread with Canola Oil
CATEGORY	Condiments
FLAVOR	Butter Spread with Canola Oil
INGREDIENTS	Sweet Cream, Canola Oil, Salt.
ALLERGENS	Milk

PRODUCT NAME	Blue Raspberry Coolatta® - Large
CATEGORY	Coolatta®
FLAVOR	Blue Raspberry
INGREDIENTS	Water; Blue Raspberry Flavored Coolatta Concentrate: Water, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Sugar, Citric Acid, Natural and Artificial Flavors, Xanthan Gum, Sodium Benzoate and Potassium Sorbate (Preservatives), Blue 1; Liquid Cane Sugar: Pure Cane Sugar, Water, Potassium Sorbate (Preservative), Malic Acid.
ALLERGENS	
WARNING	May Contain Milk and Soy

PRODUCT NAME	Strawberry Coolatta® - Large
CATEGORY	Coolatta®
FLAVOR	Strawberry

INGREDIENTS	Water; Strawberry Coolatta Base: Water, Sugar, Strawberry Puree Concentrate, Citric Acid, Contains 2% or less of: Carrot Concentrate (Color), Xanthan Gum, Lemon Juice Concentrate, Lime Juice Concentrate, Natural Flavors, Potassium Sorbate and Sodium Benzoate (Preservatives), Paprika Extract (Color); Liquid Cane Sugar: Pure Cane Sugar, Water, Potassium Sorbate (Preservative), Malic Acid.
ALLERGENS	
WARNING	May Contain Milk and Soy

PRODUCT NAME	Vanilla Bean Coolatta® - Large
CATEGORY	Coolatta®
FLAVOR	Vanilla Bean
INGREDIENTS	Water; Milk; Vanilla Bean Flavored Syrup: Sugar, Sweetened Condensed Nonfat Milk (Nonfat Milk, Sugar), Water, Corn Syrup, Natural and Artificial Flavor, Potassium Sorbate (Preservative), Salt; Liquid Cane Sugar: Pure Cane Sugar, Water, Potassium Sorbate (Preservative), Malic Acid.
ALLERGENS	Milk
WARNING	May Contain Soy

PRODUCT NAME	Classic Plain Cream Cheese Spread
CATEGORY	Cream Cheese Spread
FLAVOR	Classic Plain
INGREDIENTS	Pasteurized Milk and Cream, Water, Lactose, Salt, Cheese Culture, Guar Gum, Potassium Sorbate (Preservative), Carob Bean Gum, Citric Acid, Xanthan Gum.
ALLERGENS	Milk

PRODUCT NAME	Garden Veggie Cream Cheese Spread
--------------	-----------------------------------

CATEGORY	Cream Cheese Spread
FLAVOR	Garden Veggie
INGREDIENTS	Pasteurized Milk and Cream, Water, Red and Green Bell Peppers, Carrots, Onions, Salt, Vinegar, Cheese Culture, Garlic Puree, Carrots*, Cucumbers Red and Green Bell Peppers*, Guar Gum, Potassium Sorbate (Preservative), Natural Flavor, Celery*, Onion*, Carob Bean Gum, Xanthan Gum, Calcium Chloride, Green Onions*, Citric Acid, Natamycin (a natural mold inhibitor), Vitamin A Palmitate. *Dried
ALLERGENS	Milk

PRODUCT NAME	Strawberry Cream Cheese Spread
CATEGORY	Cream Cheese Spread
FLAVOR	Strawberry
INGREDIENTS	Pasteurized Milk and Cream, Sugar, Water, Strawberries, Strawberries*, Cheese Culture, Whey Protein Concentrate, Salt, Natural Flavor, Modified Food Starch, Fruit and Vegetable Juice (Color), Guar Gum, Potassium Sorbate (Preservative), Citric Acid, Carob Bean Gum, Xanthan Gum, Calcium Lactate, Natamycin (a natural mold inhibitor), Vitamin A Palmitate.*Dried
ALLERGENS	Milk

PRODUCT NAME	Apple 'n Spice Donut
CATEGORY	Donuts
FLAVOR	Apple 'n Spice Donut
INGREDIENTS	Donut: Enriched Wheat Flour (Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water, Palm Oil, Yeast Donut Concentrate [Soy Flour, Salt, Leavening (Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Baking Soda), Wheat Starch, Whey (a milk derivative), Nonfat Dry Milk, Gum Blend (Cellulose Gum, Guar Gum, Acacia Gum, Carrageenan, Xanthan Gum), Sodium Caseinate (a milk derivative), Sodium Stearoyl Lactylate, Contains 2% or less of: Soybean Oil, Soy Lecithin, Whole Egg, Natural Flavor, Turmeric Extract (Color)], Enzymes, Annatto Extract (Color), Yeast, Dextrose, Mono and Diglycerides, Ascorbic Acid; Apple Filling: Water, Sugar, Corn

	Syrup, Evaporated Apples, Modified Food Starch, Contains 2% or less of: Natural Flavor, Citric Acid, Sodium Benzoate and Potassium Sorbate (Preservatives), Salt, Cinnamon, Malic Acid, Nutmeg; Cinnamon Sugar: Dextrose, Corn Starch, Cinnamon, Palm Oil.
ALLERGENS	Eggs, Milk, Soy, Wheat

PRODUCT NAME	Apple Crumb Donut
CATEGORY	Donuts
FLAVOR	Apple Crumb Donut
INGREDIENTS	Donut: Enriched Wheat Flour (Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water, Palm Oil, Yeast Donut Concentrate [Soy Flour, Salt, Leavening (Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Baking Soda), Wheat Starch, Whey (a milk derivative), Nonfat Dry Milk, Gum Blend (Cellulose Gum, Guar Gum, Acacia Gum, Carrageenan, Xanthan Gum), Sodium Caseinate (a milk derivative), Sodium Stearoyl Lactylate, Contains 2% or less of: Soybean Oil, Soy Lecithin, Whole Egg, Natural Flavor, Turmeric Extract (Color)], Enzymes, Annatto Extract (Color), Yeast, Dextrose, Mono and Diglycerides, Ascorbic Acid; Apple Filling: Water, Sugar, Corn Syrup, Evaporated Apples, Modified Food Starch, Contains 2% or less of: Natural Flavor, Citric Acid, Sodium Benzoate and Potassium Sorbate (Preservatives), Salt, Cinnamon, Malic Acid, Nutmeg; Vanilla Flavored Icing: Sugar, Water, Corn Syrup, Rice Starch, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Palm Oil, Corn Starch, Contains 2% or less of: Maltodextrin, Dextrose, Soybean Oil, Artificial Flavor, Salt, Sodium Propionate and Potassium Sorbate (Preservatives), Citric Acid, Polyglycerol Esters of Fatty Acids, Agar, Soy Lecithin, Spirulina Extract (Color); Buttercrunch Topping: Sugar, Coconut, Yellow Corn Flour, Caramel Color.
ALLERGENS	Eggs, Milk, Soy, Treenuts, Wheat

PRODUCT NAME	Apple Fritter
CATEGORY	Donuts
FLAVOR	Apple Fritter
INGREDIENTS	Fritter: Enriched Wheat Flour (Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Palm Oil, Water, Apple Filling [Water, Evaporated Apples (Preserved with Sodium Sulfite), Modified Food Starch, Citric Acid, Sodium Benzoate and Potassium Sorbate (Preservatives), Salt, Spice], Yeast Donut Concentrate [Soy Flour, Salt, Wheat Starch, Whey, Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Baking Soda, Nonfat Dry Milk, Gum Blend (Cellulose, Guar, Acacia, Carrageenan, Xanthan), Sodium Caseinate, Sodium Stearoyl Lactylate,

	Contains 2% or less of: Soybean Oil, Soy Lecithin, Whole Egg, Natural Flavor, Turmeric Extract (Color), Enzymes, Annatto Seed Extract (Color), Soybean Oil, Yeast, Dextrose, Cinnamon, Mono and Diglycerides, Natural Flavors; Glaze: Sugar, Water, Maltodextrin, Contains 2% or less of: Corn Starch, Mono and Diglycerides, Citric Acid, Agar, Cellulose Gum, Potassium Sorbate (Preservative), Artificial Flavor.
ALLERGENS	Eggs, Milk, Soy, Wheat

PRODUCT NAME	Apple Stick
CATEGORY	Donuts
FLAVOR	Apple Stick
INGREDIENTS	Donut: Enriched Wheat Flour (Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Palm Oil, Water, Donut Concentrate [Enriched Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Sugar, Nonfat Dry Milk, Egg Yolk, Leavening (Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Baking Soda, Sodium Aluminum Phosphate, Calcium Carbonate), Soy Flour, Wheat Starch, Salt, Modified Egg Yolk (Egg Yolk, Enzyme), Soybean Oil, Contains 2% or less of: Soy Lecithin, Konjac Flour Blend (Konjac Flour, Carrageenan), Natural and Artificial Flavor, Toasted Wheat Germ, Dextrose, Turmeric and Annatto (Colors)], Sugar, Soybean Oil; Apple Filling: Water, Sugar, Corn Syrup, Evaporated Apples, Modified Food Starch, Contains 2% or less of: Natural Flavor, Citric Acid, Sodium Benzoate and Potassium Sorbate (Preservatives), Salt, Cinnamon, Malic Acid, Nutmeg; Cinnamon Sugar: Dextrose, Corn Starch, Cinnamon, Palm Oil.
ALLERGENS	Eggs, Milk, Soy, Wheat

PRODUCT NAME	Bavarian Kreme Donut
CATEGORY	Donuts
FLAVOR	Bavarian Kreme Donut
INGREDIENTS	Donut: Enriched Wheat Flour (Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water, Palm Oil, Yeast Donut Concentrate [Soy Flour, Salt, Leavening (Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Baking Soda), Wheat Starch, Whey (a milk derivative), Nonfat Dry Milk, Gum Blend (Cellulose Gum, Guar Gum, Acacia Gum, Carrageenan, Xanthan Gum), Sodium Caseinate (a milk derivative), Sodium Stearoyl Lactylate, Contains 2% or less of: Soybean Oil, Soy Lecithin, Whole Egg, Natural Flavor, Turmeric Extract (Color)], Enzymes, Annatto Extract (Color), Yeast, Dextrose, Soybean Oil, Mono and Diglycerides; Bavarian Kreme Filling: Water, Sugar,

	Modified Food Starch, Corn Syrup, Palm Oil, Contains 2% or less of: Sucrose Esters, Natural and Artificial Flavors, Glucono Delta Lactone, Salt, Potassium Sorbate and Sodium Benzoate (Preservatives), Agar, Beta-Carotene (Color); Powdered Sugar: Dextrose, Corn Starch, Palm Oil, Soybean Oil, Artificial Flavor.
ALLERGENS	Eggs, Milk, Soy, Wheat

PRODUCT NAME	Bismark
CATEGORY	Donuts
FLAVOR	Bismark
INGREDIENTS	Donut: Enriched Wheat Flour (Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water, Palm Oil, Yeast Donut Concentrate [Soy Flour, Salt, Leavening (Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Baking Soda), Wheat Starch, Whey, Nonfat Dry Milk, Gum Blend (Cellulose, Guar, Acacia, Carrageenan, Xanthan), Sodium Caseinate, Sodium Stearoyl Lactylate, Contains 2% or less of: Soybean Oil, Soy Lecithin, Whole Egg, Natural Flavor, Turmeric Extract (Color), Enzymes, Annatto Seed Extract (Color)], Yeast, Dextrose, Soybean Oil, Mono and Diglycerides; Vanilla Flavored Buttercreme: Sugar, Vegetable Shortening (Palm Oil, Canola Oil, Mono and Diglycerides), Water, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Contains 2% or less of: Corn Starch, Artificial Flavor, Guar Gum, Salt, Mono and Diglycerides, Potassium Sorbate (Preservative), Citric Acid, Polysorbate 60; Jelly Filling: Corn Syrup, Water, Sugar, Apple Juice Concentrate, Contains 2% or less of: Pectin, Citric Acid, Fruit and Vegetable Juice (Colors), Sodium Citrate, Sodium Benzoate and Potassium Sorbate (Preservatives), Locust Bean Gum, Natural and Artificial Flavors.
ALLERGENS	Eggs, Milk, Soy, Wheat

PRODUCT NAME	Boston Kreme Donut
CATEGORY	Donuts
FLAVOR	Boston Kreme Donut
INGREDIENTS	Donut: Enriched Wheat Flour (Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water, Palm Oil, Yeast Donut Concentrate [Soy Flour, Salt, Leavening (Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Baking Soda), Wheat Starch, Whey (a milk derivative), Nonfat Dry Milk, Gum Blend (Cellulose Gum, Guar Gum, Acacia Gum, Carrageenan, Xanthan Gum), Sodium Caseinate (a milk derivative), Sodium Stearoyl Lactylate, Contains 2% or less of: Soybean Oil, Soy Lecithin, Whole Egg, Natural Flavor, Turmeric Extract

	(Color)], Enzymes, Annatto Extract (Color), Yeast, Dextrose, Mono and Diglycerides, Ascorbic Acid; Bavarian Kreme Filling: Water, Sugar, Modified Food Starch, Corn Syrup, Palm Oil, Contains 2% or less of: Sucrose Esters, Natural and Artificial Flavors, Glucono Delta Lactone, Salt, Potassium Sorbate and Sodium Benzoate (Preservatives), Agar, Gum Arabic, Calcium Phosphate, Beta-Carotene (Color); Chocolate Icing: Sugar, Water, Cocoa, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Soybean Oil, Corn Starch, Corn Syrup, Maltodextrin, Contains 2% or less of: Dextrose, Palm Oil, Salt, Potassium Sorbate and Sodium Propionate (Preservatives), Soy Lecithin, Artificial Flavor, Agar.
ALLERGENS	Eggs, Milk, Soy, Wheat

PRODUCT NAME	Butternut Donut
CATEGORY	Donuts
FLAVOR	Butternut Donut
INGREDIENTS	Donut: Enriched Wheat Flour (Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water, Palm Oil, Sugar, Cake Donut Mix [Enriched Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Nonfat Dry Milk, Egg Yolk, Leavening (Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Baking Soda, Sodium Aluminum Phosphate), Sugar, Soy Flour, Soybean Oil, Wheat Starch, Salt, Contains 2% or less of: Sodium Stearoyl Lactylate, Enzyme, Konjac Flour, Carrageenan, Locust Bean Gum, Cellulose Gum, Wheat Germ, Natural and Artificial Flavor, Soy Lecithin, Beta Carotene (Color)], Soybean Oil; Glaze: Sugar, Water, Maltodextrin, Contains 2% or less of: Corn Starch, Mono and Diglycerides, Citric Acid, Agar, Cellulose Gum, Potassium Sorbate (Preservative), Artificial Flavor; Buttercrunch Topping: Sugar, Coconut, Yellow Corn Flour, Caramel Color.
ALLERGENS	Eggs, Milk, Soy, Treenuts, Wheat

PRODUCT NAME	Chocolate Butternut Donut
CATEGORY	Donuts
FLAVOR	Chocolate Butternut Donut
INGREDIENTS	Donut: Enriched Wheat Flour (Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water, Palm Oil, Donut Concentrate [Enriched Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Cocoa processed with alkali, Milk Solids (Whey, Nonfat Dry Milk, Sodium Caseinate), Leavening (Baking Soda, Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Sodium Aluminum Phosphate, Monocalcium Phosphate, Calcium Carbonate), Soybean Oil, Soy Flour, Salt, Wheat Starch,

	Contains 2% or less of: Artificial Flavor, Egg White, Sugar, Hydroxypropyl Methylcellulose, Soy Lecithin, Modified Food Starch, Xanthan Gum, L-Cysteine Blend (Calcium Sulfate, Tricalcium Phosphate, L-Cysteine), Polyglycerol Esters of Fatty Acids, Guar Gum], Sugar, Soybean Oil; Glaze: Sugar, Water, Maltodextrin, Contains 2% or less of: Corn Starch, Mono and Diglycerides, Citric Acid, Agar, Cellulose Gum, Potassium Sorbate (Preservative), Artificial Flavor; Topping: Sugar, Coconut, Yellow Corn Flour, Caramel Color.
ALLERGENS	Eggs, Milk, Soy, Treenuts, Wheat

PRODUCT NAME	Chocolate Crème Donut
CATEGORY	Donuts
FLAVOR	Chocolate Creme Donut
INGREDIENTS	Donut: Enriched Wheat Flour (Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water, Palm Oil, Yeast Donut Concentrate [Soy Flour, Salt, Leavening (Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Baking Soda), Wheat Starch, Whey (a milk derivative), Nonfat Dry Milk, Gum Blend (Cellulose Gum, Guar Gum, Acacia Gum, Carrageenan, Xanthan Gum), Sodium Caseinate (a milk derivative), Sodium Stearoyl Lactylate, Contains 2% or less of: Soybean Oil, Soy Lecithin, Whole Egg, Natural Flavor, Turmeric Extract (Color)], Enzymes, Annatto Extract (Color), Yeast, Dextrose, Mono and Diglycerides, Ascorbic Acid; Chocolate Buttercreme Filling: Sugar, Vegetable Shortening (Palm Oil, Canola Oil, Mono and Diglycerides), Corn Syrup, Water, Cocoa processed with alkali, Contains 2% or less of: Corn Starch, Soybean Oil, Salt, Mono and Diglycerides, Artificial Flavor, Soy Lecithin, Citric Acid, Potassium Sorbate and Sodium Benzoate (Preservatives), Guar Gum, Polysorbate 60; Powdered Sugar: Dextrose, Corn Starch, Palm Oil, Soybean Oil, Artificial Flavor.
ALLERGENS	Eggs, Milk, Soy, Wheat

PRODUCT NAME	Chocolate Dipped French Cruller
CATEGORY	Donuts
FLAVOR	Chocolate Dipped French Cruller
INGREDIENTS	Donut: Water, French Cruller Mix [Wheat Starch, Eggs, Palm Oil, Sodium Caseinate (Milk), Cornstarch, Mono and Diglycerides, Salt, Egg Whites, Baking Soda, Sodium Aluminum Phosphate, Aluminum Sulfate, Soy Lecithin], Palm Oil; Chocolate Icing: Sugar, Water, Cocoa, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Soybean Oil, Corn Starch, Corn Syrup, Maltodextrin, Contains 2% or less of: Dextrose, Palm Oil, Salt, Potassium

	Sorbate and Sodium Propionate (Preservatives), Soy Lecithin, Artificial Flavor, Agar; Glaze: Sugar, Water, Maltodextrin, Contains 2% or less of: Corn Starch, Mono and Diglycerides, Citric Acid, Agar, Cellulose Gum, Potassium Sorbate (Preservative), Artificial Flavor.
ALLERGENS	Eggs, Milk, Soy, Wheat

PRODUCT NAME	Chocolate Frosted Cake Donut
CATEGORY	Donuts
FLAVOR	Chocolate Frosted Cake Donut
INGREDIENTS	Donut: Enriched Wheat Flour (Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water, Palm Oil, Sugar, Cake Donut Mix [Enriched Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Nonfat Dry Milk, Egg Yolk, Leavening (Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Baking Soda, Sodium Aluminum Phosphate), Sugar, Soy Flour, Soybean Oil, Wheat Starch, Salt, Contains 2% or less of: Sodium Stearoyl Lactylate, Enzyme, Konjac Flour, Carrageenan, Locust Bean Gum, Cellulose Gum, Wheat Germ, Natural and Artificial Flavor, Soy Lecithin, Beta Carotene (Color)], Soybean Oil; Chocolate Icing: Sugar, Water, Cocoa, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Soybean Oil, Corn Starch, Corn Syrup, Maltodextrin, Contains 2% or less of: Dextrose, Palm Oil, Salt, Potassium Sorbate and Sodium Propionate (Preservatives), Soy Lecithin, Artificial Flavor, Agar.
ALLERGENS	Eggs, Milk, Soy, Wheat

PRODUCT NAME	Chocolate Frosted Donut
CATEGORY	Donuts
FLAVOR	Chocolate Frosted Donut
INGREDIENTS	Donut: Enriched Wheat Flour (Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water, Palm Oil, Yeast Donut Concentrate [Soy Flour, Salt, Leavening (Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Baking Soda), Wheat Starch, Whey (a milk derivative), Nonfat Dry Milk, Gum Blend (Cellulose Gum, Guar Gum, Acacia Gum, Carrageenan, Xanthan Gum), Sodium Caseinate (a milk derivative), Sodium Stearoyl Lactylate, Contains 2% or less of: Soybean Oil, Soy Lecithin, Whole Egg, Natural Flavor, Turmeric Extract (Color)], Enzymes, Annatto Extract (Color), Yeast, Dextrose, Mono and Diglycerides, Ascorbic Acid; Chocolate Icing: Sugar, Water, Cocoa, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Soybean Oil, Corn Starch, Corn Syrup, Maltodextrin, Contains 2% or less of: Dextrose, Palm Oil, Salt, Potassium Sorbate and Sodium Propionate (Preservatives), Soy Lecithin, Artificial Flavor, Agar.

ALLERGENS	Eggs, Milk, Soy, Wheat
------------------	------------------------

PRODUCT NAME	Chocolate Frosted with Sprinkles Donut
CATEGORY	Donuts
FLAVOR	Chocolate Frosted with Sprinkles Donut
INGREDIENTS	Donut: Enriched Wheat Flour (Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water, Palm Oil, Yeast Donut Concentrate [Soy Flour, Salt, Leavening (Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Baking Soda), Wheat Starch, Whey (a milk derivative), Nonfat Dry Milk, Gum Blend (Cellulose Gum, Guar Gum, Acacia Gum, Carrageenan, Xanthan Gum), Sodium Caseinate (a milk derivative), Sodium Stearoyl Lactylate, Contains 2% or less of: Soybean Oil, Soy Lecithin, Whole Egg, Natural Flavor, Turmeric Extract (Color)], Enzymes, Annatto Extract (Color), Yeast, Dextrose, Mono and Diglycerides, Ascorbic Acid; Chocolate Icing: Sugar, Water, Cocoa, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Soybean Oil, Corn Starch, Corn Syrup, Maltodextrin, Contains 2% or less of: Dextrose, Palm Oil, Salt, Potassium Sorbate and Sodium Propionate (Preservatives), Soy Lecithin, Artificial Flavor, Agar; Rainbow Sprinkles: Sugar, Corn Starch, Vegetable Oil (Palm and Palm Kernel), Colors (Vegetable and Fruit Juice, Paprika Extract, Spirulina Extract, Turmeric Extract, Annatto Extract), Soy Lecithin, Dextrin, Confectioner's Glaze, Carnauba Wax, Baking Soda.
ALLERGENS	Eggs, Milk, Soy, Wheat

PRODUCT NAME	Chocolate Headlight Donut
CATEGORY	Donuts
FLAVOR	Chocolate Headlight Donut
INGREDIENTS	Donut: Enriched Wheat Flour (Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water, Palm Oil, Yeast Donut Concentrate [Soy Flour, Salt, Leavening (Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Baking Soda), Wheat Starch, Whey (a milk derivative), Nonfat Dry Milk, Gum Blend (Cellulose Gum, Guar Gum, Acacia Gum, Carrageenan, Xanthan Gum), Sodium Caseinate (a milk derivative), Sodium Stearoyl Lactylate, Contains 2% or less of: Soybean Oil, Soy Lecithin, Whole Egg, Natural Flavor, Turmeric Extract (Color)], Enzymes, Annatto Extract (Color), Yeast, Dextrose, Mono and Diglycerides, Ascorbic Acid; Chocolate Icing: Sugar, Water, Cocoa, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Soybean Oil, Corn Starch, Corn Syrup, Maltodextrin, Contains 2% or less of: Dextrose, Palm Oil, Salt, Potassium Sorbate and Sodium Propionate (Preservatives), Soy Lecithin, Artificial Flavor, Agar; Chocolate Buttercreme Filling: Sugar, Vegetable

	Shortening (Palm Oil, Canola Oil, Mono and Diglycerides), Corn Syrup, Water, Cocoa processed with alkali, Contains 2% or less of: Corn Starch, Soybean Oil, Salt, Mono and Diglycerides, Artificial Flavor, Soy Lecithin, Citric Acid, Potassium Sorbate and Sodium Benzoate (Preservatives), Guar Gum, Polysorbate 60.
ALLERGENS	Eggs, Milk, Soy, Wheat

PRODUCT NAME	Chocolate Long John
CATEGORY	Donuts
FLAVOR	Chocolate Long John
INGREDIENTS	Donut: Enriched Wheat Flour (Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water, Palm Oil, Yeast Donut Concentrate [Soy Flour, Salt, Leavening (Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Baking Soda), Wheat Starch, Whey, Nonfat Dry Milk, Gum Blend (Cellulose, Guar, Acacia, Carrageenan, Xanthan), Sodium Caseinate, Sodium Stearoyl Lactylate, Contains 2% or less of: Soybean Oil, Soy Lecithin, Whole Egg, Natural Flavor, Turmeric Extract (Color), Enzymes, Annatto Seed Extract (Color)], Yeast, Dextrose, Soybean Oil, Mono and Diglycerides; Chocolate Icing: Sugar, Water, Cocoa, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Soybean Oil, Corn Starch, Corn Syrup, Maltodextrin, Contains 2% or less of: Dextrose, Palm Oil, Salt, Potassium Sorbate and Sodium Propionate (Preservatives), Soy Lecithin, Artificial Flavor, Agar.
ALLERGENS	Eggs, Milk, Soy, Wheat

PRODUCT NAME	Cinnamon Donut
CATEGORY	Donuts
FLAVOR	Cinnamon Donut
INGREDIENTS	Donut: Enriched Wheat Flour (Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water, Palm Oil, Sugar, Cake Donut Mix [Enriched Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Nonfat Dry Milk, Egg Yolk, Leavening (Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Baking Soda, Sodium Aluminum Phosphate), Sugar, Soy Flour, Soybean Oil, Wheat Starch, Salt, Contains 2% or less of: Sodium Stearoyl Lactylate, Enzyme, Konjac Flour, Carrageenan, Locust Bean Gum, Cellulose Gum, Wheat Germ, Natural and Artificial Flavor, Soy Lecithin, Beta Carotene (Color)], Soybean Oil; Cinnamon Sugar: Dextrose, Corn Starch, Cinnamon, Palm Oil.

ALLERGENS	Eggs, Milk, Soy, Wheat
------------------	------------------------

PRODUCT NAME	Cinnamon Stick
CATEGORY	Donuts
FLAVOR	Cinnamon Stick
INGREDIENTS	Donut: Enriched Wheat Flour (Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Palm Oil, Water, Donut Concentrate [Enriched Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Sugar, Nonfat Dry Milk, Egg Yolk, Leavening (Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Baking Soda, Sodium Aluminum Phosphate, Calcium Carbonate), Soy Flour, Wheat Starch, Salt, Modified Egg Yolk (Egg Yolk, Enzyme), Soybean Oil, Contains 2% or less of: Soy Lecithin, Konjac Flour Blend (Konjac Flour, Carrageenan), Natural and Artificial Flavor, Toasted Wheat Germ, Dextrose, Turmeric and Annatto (Colors)], Sugar, Soybean Oil; Cinnamon Sugar: Dextrose, Corn Starch, Cinnamon, Palm Oil.
ALLERGENS	Eggs, Milk, Soy, Wheat

PRODUCT NAME	Coconut Donut
CATEGORY	Donuts
FLAVOR	Coconut Donut
INGREDIENTS	Donut: Enriched Wheat Flour (Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water, Palm Oil, Sugar, Cake Donut Mix [Enriched Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Nonfat Dry Milk, Egg Yolk, Leavening (Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Baking Soda, Sodium Aluminum Phosphate), Sugar, Soy Flour, Soybean Oil, Wheat Starch, Salt, Contains 2% or less of: Sodium Stearoyl Lactylate, Enzyme, Konjac Flour, Carrageenan, Locust Bean Gum, Cellulose Gum, Wheat Germ, Natural and Artificial Flavor, Soy Lecithin, Beta Carotene (Color)], Soybean Oil; Glaze: Sugar, Water, Maltodextrin, Contains 2% or less of: Corn Starch, Mono and Diglycerides, Citric Acid, Agar, Cellulose Gum, Potassium Sorbate (Preservative), Artificial Flavor; Coconut Topping: Coconut, Sugar, Water, Propylene Glycol.
ALLERGENS	Eggs, Milk, Soy, Treenuts, Wheat

PRODUCT NAME	Coffee Roll
CATEGORY	Donuts
FLAVOR	Coffee Roll
INGREDIENTS	Coffee Roll: Enriched Wheat Flour (Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water, Palm Oil, Yeast Donut Concentrate [Soy Flour, Salt, Leavening (Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Baking Soda), Wheat Starch, Whey, Nonfat Dry Milk, Gum Blend (Cellulose, Guar, Acacia, Carrageenan, Xanthan), Sodium Caseinate, Sodium Stearoyl Lactylate, Contains 2% or less of: Soybean Oil, Soy Lecithin, Whole Egg, Natural Flavor, Turmeric Extract (Color), Enzymes, Annatto Seed Extract (Color)], Yeast, Dextrose, Soybean Oil, Cinnamon, Mono and Diglycerides; Glaze: Sugar, Water, Maltodextrin, Contains 2% or less of: Corn Starch, Mono and Diglycerides, Citric Acid, Agar, Cellulose Gum, Potassium Sorbate (Preservative), Artificial Flavor.
ALLERGENS	Eggs, Milk, Soy, Wheat

PRODUCT NAME	Double Chocolate Donut
CATEGORY	Donuts
FLAVOR	Double Chocolate Donut
INGREDIENTS	Donut: Enriched Wheat Flour (Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water, Palm Oil, Donut Concentrate [Enriched Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Cocoa processed with alkali, Milk Solids (Whey, Nonfat Dry Milk, Sodium Caseinate), Leavening (Baking Soda, Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Sodium Aluminum Phosphate, Monocalcium Phosphate, Calcium Carbonate), Soybean Oil, Soy Flour, Salt, Wheat Starch, Contains 2% or less of: Artificial Flavor, Egg White, Sugar, Hydroxypropyl Methylcellulose, Soy Lecithin, Modified Food Starch, Xanthan Gum, L-Cysteine Blend (Calcium Sulfate, Tricalcium Phosphate, L-Cysteine), Polyglycerol Esters of Fatty Acids, Guar Gum], Sugar, Soybean Oil; Chocolate Icing: Sugar, Water, Cocoa, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Soybean Oil, Corn Starch, Corn Syrup, Maltodextrin, Contains 2% or less of: Dextrose, Palm Oil, Salt, Potassium Sorbate and Sodium Propionate (Preservatives), Soy Lecithin, Artificial Flavor, Agar.
ALLERGENS	Eggs, Milk, Soy, Wheat

PRODUCT NAME	French Cruller
---------------------	----------------

CATEGORY	Donuts
FLAVOR	French Cruller
INGREDIENTS	Donut: Water, French Cruller Mix [Wheat Starch, Eggs, Palm Oil, Sodium Caseinate (Milk), Cornstarch, Mono and Diglycerides, Salt, Egg Whites, Baking Soda, Sodium Aluminum Phosphate, Aluminum Sulfate, Soy Lecithin], Palm Oil; Glaze: Sugar, Water, Maltodextrin, Contains 2% or less of: Corn Starch, Mono and Diglycerides, Citric Acid, Agar, Cellulose Gum, Potassium Sorbate (Preservative), Artificial Flavor.
ALLERGENS	Eggs, Milk, Soy, Wheat

PRODUCT NAME	Frosted Vanilla Crème Donut
CATEGORY	Donuts
FLAVOR	Frosted Vanilla Creme Donut
INGREDIENTS	Donut: Enriched Wheat Flour (Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water, Palm Oil, Yeast Donut Concentrate [Soy Flour, Salt, Leavening (Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Baking Soda), Wheat Starch, Whey (a milk derivative), Nonfat Dry Milk, Gum Blend (Cellulose Gum, Guar Gum, Acacia Gum, Carrageenan, Xanthan Gum), Sodium Caseinate (a milk derivative), Sodium Stearoyl Lactylate, Contains 2% or less of: Soybean Oil, Soy Lecithin, Whole Egg, Natural Flavor, Turmeric Extract (Color)], Enzymes, Annatto Extract (Color), Yeast, Dextrose, Mono and Diglycerides, Ascorbic Acid; Vanilla Flavored Buttercreme Filling: Sugar, Vegetable Shortening (Palm Oil, Canola Oil, Mono and Diglycerides), Water, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Contains 2% or less of: Corn Starch, Artificial Flavor, Guar Gum, Salt, Mono and Diglycerides, Potassium Sorbate (Preservative), Citric Acid, Polysorbate 60; Chocolate Icing: Sugar, Water, Cocoa, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Soybean Oil, Corn Starch, Corn Syrup, Maltodextrin, Contains 2% or less of: Dextrose, Palm Oil, Salt, Potassium Sorbate and Sodium Propionate (Preservatives), Soy Lecithin, Artificial Flavor, Agar.
ALLERGENS	Eggs, Milk, Soy, Wheat

PRODUCT NAME	Glazed Blueberry Donut
CATEGORY	Donuts
FLAVOR	Glazed Blueberry Donut

INGREDIENTS	Donut: Cake Donut Mix {Enriched Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Sugar, Soybean Oil, Blueberry Flavored Bits [Sugar, Corn Syrup, Corn Cereal, Corn Starch, Palm Oil, Fruit and Vegetable Extract (Color), Artificial Flavor], Egg Yolks, Leavening (Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Baking Soda, Sodium Aluminum Phosphate), Soy Flour, Contains 2% or less of: Nonfat Milk, Wheat Starch, Salt, Enzyme Modified Egg Yolk (Egg Yolks, Phospholipase), Soy Lecithin, Konjac Flour, Purple Sweet Potato Powder (Color), Natural and Artificial Flavor}, Water, Palm Oil; Glaze: Sugar, Water, Maltodextrin, Contains 2% or less of: Corn Starch, Mono and Diglycerides, Citric Acid, Agar, Cellulose Gum, Potassium Sorbate (Preservative), Artificial Flavor.
ALLERGENS	Eggs, Milk, Soy, Wheat

PRODUCT NAME	Glazed Chocolate Donut
CATEGORY	Donuts
FLAVOR	Glazed Chocolate Donut
INGREDIENTS	Donut: Enriched Wheat Flour (Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water, Palm Oil, Donut Concentrate [Enriched Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Cocoa processed with alkali, Milk Solids (Whey, Nonfat Dry Milk, Sodium Caseinate), Leavening (Baking Soda, Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Sodium Aluminum Phosphate, Monocalcium Phosphate, Calcium Carbonate), Soybean Oil, Soy Flour, Salt, Wheat Starch, Contains 2% or less of: Artificial Flavor, Egg White, Sugar, Hydroxypropyl Methylcellulose, Soy Lecithin, Modified Food Starch, Xanthan Gum, L-Cysteine Blend (Calcium Sulfate, Tricalcium Phosphate, L-Cysteine), Polyglycerol Esters of Fatty Acids, Guar Gum], Sugar, Soybean Oil; Glaze: Sugar, Water, Maltodextrin, Contains 2% or less of: Corn Starch, Mono and Diglycerides, Citric Acid, Agar, Cellulose Gum, Potassium Sorbate (Preservative), Artificial Flavor.
ALLERGENS	Eggs, Milk, Soy, Wheat

PRODUCT NAME	Glazed Chocolate Stick
CATEGORY	Donuts
FLAVOR	Glazed Chocolate Stick

INGREDIENTS	Donut: Donut Mix [Enriched Unbleached Flour (Wheat Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Iron, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Sugar, Soybean Oil, Cocoa (processed with alkali), Dairy Blend (Whey Solids, Nonfat Dry Milk, Sodium Caseinate), Leavening (Baking Soda, Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Sodium Aluminum Phosphate, Monocalcium Phosphate), Contains 2% or less of: Soy Flour, Salt, Wheat Starch, Dough Conditioner (Nonfat Dry Milk, Modified Food Starch, Polyglycerol Esters of Fats and Fatty Acids, Guar Gum), Artificial Flavor, Egg Whites, Hydroxypropyl Methylcellulose, Soy Lecithin, Xanthan Gum, Modified Food Starch, Dough Conditioner (Wheat Starch, Calcium Carbonate, L-Cysteine)], Water, Shortening (Interesterified Soybean and Palm Oil; Glaze: Sugar, Water, Maltodextrin, Contains 2% or less of: Corn Starch, Mono and Diglycerides, Citric Acid, Agar, Cellulose Gum, Potassium Sorbate (Preservative), Artificial Flavor.
ALLERGENS	Eggs, Milk, Soy, Wheat

PRODUCT NAME	Glazed Donut
CATEGORY	Donuts
FLAVOR	Glazed Donut
INGREDIENTS	Donut: Enriched Wheat Flour (Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water, Palm Oil, Yeast Donut Concentrate [Soy Flour, Salt, Leavening (Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Baking Soda), Wheat Starch, Whey (a milk derivative), Nonfat Dry Milk, Gum Blend (Cellulose Gum, Guar Gum, Acacia Gum, Carrageenan, Xanthan Gum), Sodium Caseinate (a milk derivative), Sodium Stearoyl Lactylate, Contains 2% or less of: Soybean Oil, Soy Lecithin, Whole Egg, Natural Flavor, Turmeric Extract (Color)], Enzymes, Annatto Extract (Color), Yeast, Dextrose, Mono and Diglycerides, Ascorbic Acid; Glaze: Sugar, Water, Maltodextrin, Contains 2% or less of: Corn Starch, Mono and Diglycerides, Citric Acid, Agar, Cellulose Gum, Potassium Sorbate (Preservative), Artificial Flavor.
ALLERGENS	Eggs, Milk, Soy, Wheat

PRODUCT NAME	Glazed Jelly Donut
CATEGORY	Donuts
FLAVOR	Glazed Jelly Donut

INGREDIENTS	Donut: Enriched Wheat Flour (Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water, Palm Oil, Yeast Donut Concentrate [Soy Flour, Salt, Leavening (Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Baking Soda), Wheat Starch, Whey (a milk derivative), Nonfat Dry Milk, Gum Blend (Cellulose Gum, Guar Gum, Acacia Gum, Carrageenan, Xanthan Gum), Sodium Caseinate (a milk derivative), Sodium Stearoyl Lactylate, Contains 2% or less of: Soybean Oil, Soy Lecithin, Whole Egg, Natural Flavor, Turmeric Extract (Color)], Enzymes, Annatto Extract (Color), Yeast, Dextrose, Mono and Diglycerides, Ascorbic Acid; Jelly Filling: Corn Syrup, Water, Sugar, Apple Juice Concentrate, Contains 2% or less of: Pectin, Citric Acid, Fruit and Vegetable Juice (Colors), Sodium Citrate, Sodium Benzoate and Potassium Sorbate (Preservatives), Locust Bean Gum, Natural and Artificial Flavors; Glaze: Sugar, Water, Maltodextrin, Contains 2% or less of: Corn Starch, Mono and Diglycerides, Citric Acid, Agar, Cellulose Gum, Potassium Sorbate (Preservative), Artificial Flavor.
ALLERGENS	Eggs, Milk, Soy, Wheat

PRODUCT NAME	Glazed Jelly Stick
CATEGORY	Donuts
FLAVOR	Glazed Jelly Stick
INGREDIENTS	Donut: Enriched Wheat Flour (Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Palm Oil, Water, Donut Concentrate [Enriched Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Sugar, Nonfat Dry Milk, Egg Yolk, Leavening (Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Baking Soda, Sodium Aluminum Phosphate, Calcium Carbonate), Soy Flour, Wheat Starch, Salt, Modified Egg Yolk (Egg Yolk, Enzyme), Soybean Oil, Contains 2% or less of: Soy Lecithin, Konjac Flour Blend (Konjac Flour, Carrageenan), Natural and Artificial Flavor, Toasted Wheat Germ, Dextrose, Turmeric and Annatto (Colors)], Sugar, Soybean Oil; Jelly Filling: Corn Syrup, Water, Sugar, Apple Juice Concentrate, Contains 2% or less of: Pectin, Citric Acid, Fruit and Vegetable Juice (Colors), Sodium Citrate, Sodium Benzoate and Potassium Sorbate (Preservatives), Locust Bean Gum, Natural and Artificial Flavors; Glaze: Sugar, Water, Maltodextrin, Contains 2% or less of: Corn Starch, Mono and Diglycerides, Citric Acid, Agar, Cellulose Gum, Potassium Sorbate (Preservative), Artificial Flavor.
ALLERGENS	Eggs, Milk, Soy, Wheat

PRODUCT NAME	Glazed Stick
CATEGORY	Donuts

FLAVOR	Glazed Stick
INGREDIENTS	Donut: Enriched Wheat Flour (Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Palm Oil, Water, Donut Concentrate [Enriched Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Sugar, Nonfat Dry Milk, Egg Yolk, Leavening (Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Baking Soda, Sodium Aluminum Phosphate, Calcium Carbonate), Soy Flour, Wheat Starch, Salt, Modified Egg Yolk (Egg Yolk, Enzyme), Soybean Oil, Contains 2% or less of: Soy Lecithin, Konjac Flour Blend (Konjac Flour, Carrageenan), Natural and Artificial Flavor, Toasted Wheat Germ, Dextrose, Turmeric and Annatto (Colors)], Sugar, Soybean Oil; Glaze: Sugar, Water, Maltodextrin, Contains 2% or less of: Corn Starch, Mono and Diglycerides, Citric Acid, Agar, Cellulose Gum, Potassium Sorbate (Preservative), Artificial Flavor.
ALLERGENS	Eggs, Milk, Soy, Wheat

PRODUCT NAME	Glazed Strawberry Donut
CATEGORY	Donuts
FLAVOR	Glazed Strawberry Donut
INGREDIENTS	Donut: Enriched Wheat Flour (Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water, Palm Oil, Yeast Donut Concentrate [Soy Flour, Salt, Leavening (Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Baking Soda), Wheat Starch, Whey (a milk derivative), Nonfat Dry Milk, Gum Blend (Cellulose Gum, Guar Gum, Acacia Gum, Carrageenan, Xanthan Gum), Sodium Caseinate (a milk derivative), Sodium Stearoyl Lactylate, Contains 2% or less of: Soybean Oil, Soy Lecithin, Whole Egg, Natural Flavor, Turmeric Extract (Color)], Enzymes, Annatto Extract (Color), Yeast, Dextrose, Mono and Diglycerides, Ascorbic Acid; Strawberry Filling: Sugar, Water, Strawberry Puree, Corn Syrup, Modified Food Starch, Contains 2% or less of: Fruit and Vegetable Juice (Color), Natural and Artificial Flavors, Citric Acid, Locust Bean Gum, Xanthan Gum, Potassium Sorbate and Sodium Benzoate (Preservatives), Salt, Sodium Citrate; Glaze: Sugar, Water, Maltodextrin, Contains 2% or less of: Corn Starch, Mono and Diglycerides, Citric Acid, Agar, Cellulose Gum, Potassium Sorbate (Preservative), Artificial Flavor; Strawberry Flavored Icing: Sugar, Water, Corn Syrup, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Corn Starch, Palm Oil, Contains 2% or less of: Maltodextrin, Dextrose, Soybean Oil, Phosphoric Acid, Salt, Natural and Artificial Flavors, Sodium Propionate and Potassium Sorbate (Preservatives), Vegetable Juice Concentrate for Color, Polyglycerol Esters of Fatty Acids, Agar, Soy Lecithin, Rosemary Extract (Antioxidant).
ALLERGENS	Eggs, Milk, Soy, Wheat

PRODUCT NAME	Jelly Donut
CATEGORY	Donuts
FLAVOR	Jelly Donut
INGREDIENTS	Donut: Enriched Wheat Flour (Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water, Palm Oil, Yeast Donut Concentrate [Soy Flour, Salt, Leavening (Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Baking Soda), Wheat Starch, Whey (a milk derivative), Nonfat Dry Milk, Gum Blend (Cellulose Gum, Guar Gum, Acacia Gum, Carrageenan, Xanthan Gum), Sodium Caseinate (a milk derivative), Sodium Stearoyl Lactylate, Contains 2% or less of: Soybean Oil, Soy Lecithin, Whole Egg, Natural Flavor, Turmeric Extract (Color)], Enzymes, Annatto Extract (Color), Yeast, Dextrose, Mono and Diglycerides, Ascorbic Acid; Jelly Filling: Corn Syrup, Water, Sugar, Apple Juice Concentrate, Contains 2% or less of: Pectin, Citric Acid, Fruit and Vegetable Juice (Colors), Sodium Citrate, Sodium Benzoate and Potassium Sorbate (Preservatives), Locust Bean Gum, Natural and Artificial Flavors; Topping: Sugar, Powdered Sugar (Dextrose, Corn Starch, Palm Oil, Soybean Oil, Artificial Flavor).
ALLERGENS	Eggs, Milk, Soy, Wheat

PRODUCT NAME	Jelly Stick
CATEGORY	Donuts
FLAVOR	Jelly Stick
INGREDIENTS	Donut: Enriched Wheat Flour (Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Palm Oil, Water, Donut Concentrate [Enriched Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Sugar, Nonfat Dry Milk, Egg Yolk, Leavening (Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Baking Soda, Sodium Aluminum Phosphate, Calcium Carbonate), Soy Flour, Wheat Starch, Salt, Modified Egg Yolk (Egg Yolk, Enzyme), Soybean Oil, Contains 2% or less of: Soy Lecithin, Konjac Flour Blend (Konjac Flour, Carrageenan), Natural and Artificial Flavor, Toasted Wheat Germ, Dextrose, Turmeric and Annatto (Colors)], Sugar, Soybean Oil; Jelly Filling: Corn Syrup, Water, Sugar, Apple Juice Concentrate, Contains 2% or less of: Pectin, Citric Acid, Fruit and Vegetable Juice (Colors), Sodium Citrate, Sodium Benzoate and Potassium Sorbate (Preservatives), Locust Bean Gum, Natural and Artificial Flavors; Topping: Sugar, Powdered Sugar (Dextrose, Corn Starch, Palm Oil, Soybean Oil, Artificial Flavor).
ALLERGENS	Eggs, Milk, Soy, Wheat

PRODUCT NAME	Lemon Donut
CATEGORY	Donuts
FLAVOR	Lemon Donut
INGREDIENTS	Donut: Enriched Wheat Flour (Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water, Palm Oil, Yeast Donut Concentrate [Soy Flour, Salt, Leavening (Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Baking Soda), Wheat Starch, Whey (a milk derivative), Nonfat Dry Milk, Gum Blend (Cellulose Gum, Guar Gum, Acacia Gum, Carrageenan, Xanthan Gum), Sodium Caseinate (a milk derivative), Sodium Stearoyl Lactylate, Contains 2% or less of: Soybean Oil, Soy Lecithin, Whole Egg, Natural Flavor, Turmeric Extract (Color)], Enzymes, Annatto Extract (Color), Yeast, Dextrose, Mono and Diglycerides, Ascorbic Acid; Lemon Filling: Water, Sugar, Modified Food Starch, Corn Syrup, Contains 2% or less of: Fruit Juice (Color), Natural Flavor, Lemon Juice Powder (Maltodextrin, Lemon Juice Concentrate, Lemon Oil), Citric Acid, Salt, Potassium Sorbate and Sodium Benzoate (Preservatives), Sodium Citrate, Agar; Powdered Sugar: Dextrose, Corn Starch, Palm Oil, Soybean Oil, Artificial Flavor.
ALLERGENS	Eggs, Milk, Soy, Wheat

PRODUCT NAME	Lemon Stick
CATEGORY	Donuts
FLAVOR	Lemon Stick
INGREDIENTS	Donut: Enriched Wheat Flour (Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Palm Oil, Water, Donut Concentrate [Enriched Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Sugar, Nonfat Dry Milk, Egg Yolk, Leavening (Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Baking Soda, Sodium Aluminum Phosphate, Calcium Carbonate), Soy Flour, Wheat Starch, Salt, Modified Egg Yolk (Egg Yolk, Enzyme), Soybean Oil, Contains 2% or less of: Soy Lecithin, Konjac Flour Blend (Konjac Flour, Carrageenan), Natural and Artificial Flavor, Toasted Wheat Germ, Dextrose, Turmeric and Annatto (Colors)], Sugar, Soybean Oil; Lemon Filling: Water, Sugar, Modified Food Starch, Corn Syrup, Contains 2% or less of: Fruit Juice (Color), Natural Flavor, Lemon Juice Powder (Maltodextrin, Lemon Juice Concentrate, Lemon Oil), Citric Acid, Salt, Potassium Sorbate and Sodium Benzoate (Preservatives), Sodium Citrate, Agar; Powdered Sugar: Dextrose, Corn Starch, Palm Oil, Soybean Oil, Artificial Flavor.
ALLERGENS	Eggs, Milk, Soy, Wheat

PRODUCT NAME	Maple Crème Donut
CATEGORY	Donuts
FLAVOR	Maple Crème Donut
INGREDIENTS	Donut: Enriched Wheat Flour (Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water, Palm Oil, Yeast Donut Concentrate [Soy Flour, Salt, Leavening (Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Baking Soda), Wheat Starch, Whey (a milk derivative), Nonfat Dry Milk, Gum Blend (Cellulose Gum, Guar Gum, Acacia Gum, Carrageenan, Xanthan Gum), Sodium Caseinate (a milk derivative), Sodium Stearoyl Lactylate, Contains 2% or less of: Soybean Oil, Soy Lecithin, Whole Egg, Natural Flavor, Turmeric Extract (Color)], Enzymes, Annatto Extract (Color), Yeast, Dextrose, Mono and Diglycerides, Ascorbic Acid; Maple Flavored Creme Filling: [Vanilla Flavored Buttercreme Filling: Sugar, Vegetable Shortening (Palm Oil, Canola Oil, Mono and Diglycerides), Water, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Contains 2% or less of: Corn Starch, Artificial Flavor, Guar Gum, Salt, Mono and Diglycerides, Potassium Sorbate (Preservative), Citric Acid, Polysorbate 60; Maple Flavored Icing: Sugar, Water, Corn Syrup, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Corn Starch, Palm Oil, Contains 2% or less of: Maltodextrin, Dextrose, Soybean Oil, Caramel Color, Salt, Natural and Artificial Flavor, Sodium Propionate and Potassium Sorbate (Preservatives), Citric Acid, Polyglycerol Esters of Fatty Acids, Agar, Soy Lecithin, Vegetable Juice (Color)]; Powdered Sugar: Dextrose, Corn Starch, Palm Oil, Soybean Oil, Artificial Flavor.
ALLERGENS	Eggs, Milk, Soy, Wheat

PRODUCT NAME	Maple Crème Stick
CATEGORY	Donuts
FLAVOR	Maple Creme Stick
INGREDIENTS	Donut: Enriched Wheat Flour (Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water, Palm Oil, Yeast Donut Concentrate [Soy Flour, Salt, Leavening (Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Baking Soda), Wheat Starch, Whey, Nonfat Dry Milk, Gum Blend (Cellulose, Guar, Acacia, Carrageenan, Xanthan), Sodium Caseinate, Sodium Stearoyl Lactylate, Contains 2% or less of: Soybean Oil, Soy Lecithin, Whole Egg, Natural Flavor, Turmeric Extract (Color), Enzymes, Annatto Seed Extract (Color)], Yeast, Dextrose, Soybean Oil, Mono and Diglycerides; Vanilla Flavored Buttercreme Filling: Sugar, Vegetable Shortening (Palm Oil, Canola Oil, Mono and Diglycerides), Water, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Contains 2% or less of: Corn Starch, Artificial Flavor, Guar Gum, Salt, Mono and Diglycerides, Potassium Sorbate (Preservative), Citric Acid, Polysorbate 60; Maple Flavored Icing: Sugar, Water, Corn Syrup, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Corn Starch, Palm Oil, Contains 2% or less of: Maltodextrin, Dextrose, Soybean Oil, Caramel Color, Salt, Natural

	and Artificial Flavor, Sodium Propionate and Potassium Sorbate (Preservatives), Citric Acid, Polyglycerol Esters of Fatty Acids, Agar, Soy Lecithin, Vegetable Juice (Color).
ALLERGENS	Eggs, Milk, Soy, Wheat

PRODUCT NAME	Maple Frosted Donut
CATEGORY	Donuts
FLAVOR	Maple Frosted Donut
INGREDIENTS	Donut: Enriched Wheat Flour (Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water, Palm Oil, Yeast Donut Concentrate [Soy Flour, Salt, Leavening (Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Baking Soda), Wheat Starch, Whey (a milk derivative), Nonfat Dry Milk, Gum Blend (Cellulose Gum, Guar Gum, Acacia Gum, Carrageenan, Xanthan Gum), Sodium Caseinate (a milk derivative), Sodium Stearoyl Lactylate, Contains 2% or less of: Soybean Oil, Soy Lecithin, Whole Egg, Natural Flavor, Turmeric Extract (Color)], Enzymes, Annatto Extract (Color), Yeast, Dextrose, Mono and Diglycerides, Ascorbic Acid; Maple Flavored Icing: Sugar, Water, Corn Syrup, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Corn Starch, Palm Oil, Contains 2% or less of: Maltodextrin, Dextrose, Soybean Oil, Caramel Color, Salt, Natural and Artificial Flavor, Sodium Propionate and Potassium Sorbate (Preservatives), Citric Acid, Polyglycerol Esters of Fatty Acids, Agar, Soy Lecithin, Vegetable Juice (Color).
ALLERGENS	Eggs, Milk, Soy, Wheat

PRODUCT NAME	Maple Vanilla Crème Donut
CATEGORY	Donuts
FLAVOR	Maple Vanilla Crème Donut
INGREDIENTS	Donut: Enriched Wheat Flour (Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water, Palm Oil, Yeast Donut Concentrate [Soy Flour, Salt, Leavening (Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Baking Soda), Wheat Starch, Whey (a milk derivative), Nonfat Dry Milk, Gum Blend (Cellulose Gum, Guar Gum, Acacia Gum, Carrageenan, Xanthan Gum), Sodium Caseinate (a milk derivative), Sodium Stearoyl Lactylate, Contains 2% or less of: Soybean Oil, Soy Lecithin, Whole Egg, Natural Flavor, Turmeric Extract (Color)], Enzymes, Annatto Extract (Color), Yeast, Dextrose, Mono and Diglycerides, Ascorbic Acid; Vanilla Flavored Buttercreme Filling: Sugar, Vegetable Shortening (Palm Oil, Canola Oil, Mono and Diglycerides), Water, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Contains 2% or less of:

	Corn Starch, Artificial Flavor, Guar Gum, Salt, Mono and Diglycerides, Potassium Sorbate (Preservative), Citric Acid, Polysorbate 60; Maple Flavored Icing: Sugar, Water, Corn Syrup, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Corn Starch, Palm Oil, Contains 2% or less of: Maltodextrin, Dextrose, Soybean Oil, Caramel Color, Salt, Natural and Artificial Flavor, Sodium Propionate and Potassium Sorbate (Preservatives), Citric Acid, Polyglycerol Esters of Fatty Acids, Agar, Soy Lecithin, Vegetable Juice (Color).
ALLERGENS	Eggs, Milk, Soy, Wheat

PRODUCT NAME	Old Fashioned Donut
CATEGORY	Donuts
FLAVOR	Old Fashioned Donut
INGREDIENTS	Enriched Wheat Flour (Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water, Palm Oil, Sugar, Cake Donut Mix [Enriched Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Nonfat Dry Milk, Egg Yolk, Leavening (Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Baking Soda, Sodium Aluminum Phosphate), Sugar, Soy Flour, Soybean Oil, Wheat Starch, Salt, Contains 2% or less of: Sodium Stearoyl Lactylate, Enzyme, Konjac Flour, Carrageenan, Locust Bean Gum, Cellulose Gum, Wheat Germ, Natural and Artificial Flavor, Soy Lecithin, Beta Carotene (Color)], Soybean Oil.
ALLERGENS	Eggs, Milk, Soy, Wheat

PRODUCT NAME	Peanut Donut
CATEGORY	Donuts
FLAVOR	Peanut Donut
INGREDIENTS	Donut: Enriched Wheat Flour (Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water, Palm Oil, Sugar, Cake Donut Mix [Enriched Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Nonfat Dry Milk, Egg Yolk, Leavening (Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Baking Soda, Sodium Aluminum Phosphate), Sugar, Soy Flour, Soybean Oil, Wheat Starch, Salt, Contains 2% or less of: Sodium Stearoyl Lactylate, Enzyme, Konjac Flour, Carrageenan, Locust Bean Gum, Cellulose Gum, Wheat Germ, Natural and Artificial Flavor, Soy Lecithin, Beta Carotene (Color)], Soybean Oil; Glaze: Sugar, Water, Maltodextrin, Contains 2% or less of: Corn Starch, Mono and Diglycerides, Citric Acid, Agar, Cellulose Gum, Potassium Sorbate (Preservative), Artificial Flavor; Peanut Topping: Dry Roasted Peanuts.

ALLERGENS	Eggs, Milk, Peanuts, Soy, Wheat
-----------	---------------------------------

PRODUCT NAME	Plain Stick
CATEGORY	Donuts
FLAVOR	Plain Stick
INGREDIENTS	Enriched Wheat Flour (Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Palm Oil, Water, Donut Concentrate [Enriched Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Sugar, Nonfat Dry Milk, Egg Yolk, Leavening (Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Baking Soda, Sodium Aluminum Phosphate, Calcium Carbonate), Soy Flour, Wheat Starch, Salt, Modified Egg Yolk (Egg Yolk, Enzyme), Soybean Oil, Contains 2% or less of: Soy Lecithin, Konjac Flour Blend (Konjac Flour, Carrageenan), Natural and Artificial Flavor, Toasted Wheat Germ, Dextrose, Turmeric and Annatto (Colors)], Sugar, Soybean Oil.
ALLERGENS	Eggs, Milk, Soy, Wheat

PRODUCT NAME	Powdered Donut
CATEGORY	Donuts
FLAVOR	Powdered Donut
INGREDIENTS	Donut: Enriched Wheat Flour (Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water, Palm Oil, Sugar, Cake Donut Mix [Enriched Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Nonfat Dry Milk, Egg Yolk, Leavening (Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Baking Soda, Sodium Aluminum Phosphate), Sugar, Soy Flour, Soybean Oil, Wheat Starch, Salt, Contains 2% or less of: Sodium Stearoyl Lactylate, Enzyme, Konjac Flour, Carrageenan, Locust Bean Gum, Cellulose Gum, Wheat Germ, Natural and Artificial Flavor, Soy Lecithin, Beta Carotene (Color)], Soybean Oil; Powdered Sugar: Dextrose, Corn Starch, Palm Oil, Soybean Oil, Artificial Flavor.
ALLERGENS	Eggs, Milk, Soy, Wheat

PRODUCT NAME	Powdered Stick
--------------	----------------

CATEGORY	Donuts
FLAVOR	Powdered Stick
INGREDIENTS	Donut: Enriched Wheat Flour (Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Palm Oil, Water, Donut Concentrate [Enriched Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Sugar, Nonfat Dry Milk, Egg Yolk, Leavening (Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Baking Soda, Sodium Aluminum Phosphate, Calcium Carbonate), Soy Flour, Wheat Starch, Salt, Modified Egg Yolk (Egg Yolk, Enzyme), Soybean Oil, Contains 2% or less of: Soy Lecithin, Konjac Flour Blend (Konjac Flour, Carrageenan), Natural and Artificial Flavor, Toasted Wheat Germ, Dextrose, Turmeric and Annatto (Colors)], Sugar, Soybean Oil; Powdered Sugar: Dextrose, Corn Starch, Palm Oil, Soybean Oil, Artificial Flavor.
ALLERGENS	Eggs, Milk, Soy, Wheat

PRODUCT NAME	Sour Cream Donut
CATEGORY	Donuts
FLAVOR	Sour Cream Donut
INGREDIENTS	Donut: Cake Donut Mix [Enriched Flour (Wheat Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Iron, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid)], Sugar, Dextrose, Soybean Oil, Soy Flour, Contains 2% or less of: Leavening (Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Baking Soda, Monocalcium Phosphate), Wheat Starch, Salt, Egg Yolks, Maltodextrin, Soy Lecithin, Sour Cream (Cream, Nonfat Milk, Cultures), Cultured Nonfat Milk, Mono and Diglycerides, Natural and Artificial Flavor, Lactic Acid, Acetic Acid, Annatto and Turmeric (Colors), Water, Palm Oil; Glaze: Sugar, Water, Maltodextrin, Contains 2% or less of: Corn Starch, Mono and Diglycerides, Citric Acid, Agar, Cellulose Gum, Potassium Sorbate (Preservative), Artificial Flavor.
ALLERGENS	Eggs, Milk, Soy, Wheat

PRODUCT NAME	Strawberry Frosted Donut
CATEGORY	Donuts
FLAVOR	Strawberry Frosted Donut

INGREDIENTS	Donut: Enriched Wheat Flour (Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water, Palm Oil, Yeast Donut Concentrate [Soy Flour, Salt, Leavening (Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Baking Soda), Wheat Starch, Whey (a milk derivative), Nonfat Dry Milk, Gum Blend (Cellulose Gum, Guar Gum, Acacia Gum, Carrageenan, Xanthan Gum), Sodium Caseinate (a milk derivative), Sodium Stearoyl Lactylate, Contains 2% or less of: Soybean Oil, Soy Lecithin, Whole Egg, Natural Flavor, Turmeric Extract (Color)], Enzymes, Annatto Extract (Color), Yeast, Dextrose, Mono and Diglycerides, Ascorbic Acid; Strawberry Flavored Icing: Sugar, Water, Corn Syrup, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Corn Starch, Palm Oil, Contains 2% or less of: Maltodextrin, Dextrose, Soybean Oil, Phosphoric Acid, Salt, Natural and Artificial Flavors, Sodium Propionate and Potassium Sorbate (Preservatives), Vegetable Juice Concentrate for Color, Polyglycerol Esters of Fatty Acids, Agar, Soy Lecithin, Rosemary Extract (Antioxidant).
ALLERGENS	Eggs, Milk, Soy, Wheat

PRODUCT NAME	Strawberry Frosted with Sprinkles Donut
CATEGORY	Donuts
FLAVOR	Strawberry Frosted Sprinkles Donut
INGREDIENTS	Donut: Enriched Wheat Flour (Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water, Palm Oil, Yeast Donut Concentrate [Soy Flour, Salt, Leavening (Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Baking Soda), Wheat Starch, Whey (a milk derivative), Nonfat Dry Milk, Gum Blend (Cellulose Gum, Guar Gum, Acacia Gum, Carrageenan, Xanthan Gum), Sodium Caseinate (a milk derivative), Sodium Stearoyl Lactylate, Contains 2% or less of: Soybean Oil, Soy Lecithin, Whole Egg, Natural Flavor, Turmeric Extract (Color)], Enzymes, Annatto Extract (Color), Yeast, Dextrose, Mono and Diglycerides, Ascorbic Acid; Strawberry Flavored Icing: Sugar, Water, Corn Syrup, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Corn Starch, Palm Oil, Contains 2% or less of: Maltodextrin, Dextrose, Soybean Oil, Phosphoric Acid, Salt, Natural and Artificial Flavors, Sodium Propionate and Potassium Sorbate (Preservatives), Vegetable Juice Concentrate for Color, Polyglycerol Esters of Fatty Acids, Agar, Soy Lecithin, Rosemary Extract (Antioxidant); Rainbow Sprinkles: Sugar, Corn Starch, Vegetable Oil (Palm and Palm Kernel), Colors (Vegetable and Fruit Juice, Paprika Extract, Spirulina Extract, Turmeric Extract, Annatto Extract), Soy Lecithin, Dextrin, Confectioner's Glaze, Carnauba Wax, Baking Soda.
ALLERGENS	Eggs, Milk, Soy, Wheat

PRODUCT NAME	Sugared Donut
CATEGORY	Donuts

FLAVOR	Sugared Donut
INGREDIENTS	Donut: Enriched Wheat Flour (Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water, Palm Oil, Yeast Donut Concentrate [Soy Flour, Salt, Leavening (Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Baking Soda), Wheat Starch, Whey (a milk derivative), Nonfat Dry Milk, Gum Blend (Cellulose Gum, Guar Gum, Acacia Gum, Carrageenan, Xanthan Gum), Sodium Caseinate (a milk derivative), Sodium Stearoyl Lactylate, Contains 2% or less of: Soybean Oil, Soy Lecithin, Whole Egg, Natural Flavor, Turmeric Extract (Color)], Enzymes, Annatto Extract (Color), Yeast, Dextrose, Mono and Diglycerides, Ascorbic Acid; Topping: Sugar, Powdered Sugar (Dextrose, Corn Starch, Palm Oil, Soybean Oil, Artificial Flavor).
ALLERGENS	Eggs, Milk, Soy, Wheat

PRODUCT NAME	Sugared Stick
CATEGORY	Donuts
FLAVOR	Sugared Stick
INGREDIENTS	Donut: Enriched Wheat Flour (Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Palm Oil, Water, Donut Concentrate [Enriched Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Sugar, Nonfat Dry Milk, Egg Yolk, Leavening (Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Baking Soda, Sodium Aluminum Phosphate, Calcium Carbonate), Soy Flour, Wheat Starch, Salt, Modified Egg Yolk (Egg Yolk, Enzyme), Soybean Oil, Contains 2% or less of: Soy Lecithin, Konjac Flour Blend (Konjac Flour, Carrageenan), Natural and Artificial Flavor, Toasted Wheat Germ, Dextrose, Turmeric and Annatto (Colors)], Sugar, Soybean Oil; Topping: Sugar, Powdered Sugar (Dextrose, Corn Starch, Palm Oil, Soybean Oil, Artificial Flavor).
ALLERGENS	Eggs, Milk, Soy, Wheat

PRODUCT NAME	Taillight Donut
CATEGORY	Donuts
FLAVOR	Taillight Donut
INGREDIENTS	Donut: Enriched Wheat Flour (Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water, Palm Oil, Yeast Donut Concentrate [Soy Flour, Salt, Leavening (Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Baking Soda), Wheat Starch, Whey (a milk

	derivative), Nonfat Dry Milk, Gum Blend (Cellulose Gum, Guar Gum, Acacia Gum, Carrageenan, Xanthan Gum), Sodium Caseinate (a milk derivative), Sodium Stearoyl Lactylate, Contains 2% or less of: Soybean Oil, Soy Lecithin, Whole Egg, Natural Flavor, Turmeric Extract (Color)], Enzymes, Annatto Extract (Color), Yeast, Dextrose, Mono and Diglycerides, Ascorbic Acid; Chocolate Icing: Sugar, Water, Cocoa, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Soybean Oil, Corn Starch, Corn Syrup, Maltodextrin, Contains 2% or less of: Dextrose, Palm Oil, Salt, Potassium Sorbate and Sodium Propionate (Preservatives), Soy Lecithin, Artificial Flavor, Agar; Vanilla Flavored Buttercreme: Sugar, Vegetable Shortening (Palm Oil, Canola Oil, Mono and Diglycerides), Water, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Contains 2% or less of: Corn Starch, Artificial Flavor, Guar Gum, Salt, Mono and Diglycerides, Potassium Sorbate (Preservative), Citric Acid, Polysorbate 60; Jelly Filling: Corn Syrup, Water, Sugar, Apple Juice Concentrate, Contains 2% or less of: Pectin, Citric Acid, Fruit and Vegetable Juice (Colors), Sodium Citrate, Sodium Benzoate and Potassium Sorbate (Preservatives), Locust Bean Gum, Natural and Artificial Flavors.
ALLERGENS	Eggs, Milk, Soy, Wheat

PRODUCT NAME	Toasted Coconut Donut
CATEGORY	Donuts
FLAVOR	Toasted Coconut Donut
INGREDIENTS	Donut: Enriched Wheat Flour (Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water, Palm Oil, Sugar, Cake Donut Mix [Enriched Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Nonfat Dry Milk, Egg Yolk, Leavening (Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Baking Soda, Sodium Aluminum Phosphate), Sugar, Soy Flour, Soybean Oil, Wheat Starch, Salt, Contains 2% or less of: Sodium Stearoyl Lactylate, Enzyme, Konjac Flour, Carrageenan, Locust Bean Gum, Cellulose Gum, Wheat Germ, Natural and Artificial Flavor, Soy Lecithin, Beta Carotene (Color)], Soybean Oil; Glaze: Sugar, Water, Maltodextrin, Contains 2% or less of: Corn Starch, Mono and Diglycerides, Citric Acid, Agar, Cellulose Gum, Potassium Sorbate (Preservative), Artificial Flavor; Toasted Coconut: Coconut, Refined Sugar, Water, Salt.
ALLERGENS	Eggs, Milk, Soy, Treenuts, Wheat

PRODUCT NAME	Vanilla Crème Donut
CATEGORY	Donuts
FLAVOR	Vanilla Crème Donut

INGREDIENTS	Donut: Enriched Wheat Flour (Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water, Palm Oil, Yeast Donut Concentrate [Soy Flour, Salt, Leavening (Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Baking Soda), Wheat Starch, Whey (a milk derivative), Nonfat Dry Milk, Gum Blend (Cellulose Gum, Guar Gum, Acacia Gum, Carrageenan, Xanthan Gum), Sodium Caseinate (a milk derivative), Sodium Stearoyl Lactylate, Contains 2% or less of: Soybean Oil, Soy Lecithin, Whole Egg, Natural Flavor, Turmeric Extract (Color)], Enzymes, Annatto Extract (Color), Yeast, Dextrose, Mono and Diglycerides, Ascorbic Acid; Vanilla Flavored Buttercreme Filling: Sugar, Vegetable Shortening (Palm Oil, Canola Oil, Mono and Diglycerides), Water, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Contains 2% or less of: Corn Starch, Artificial Flavor, Guar Gum, Salt, Mono and Diglycerides, Potassium Sorbate (Preservative), Citric Acid, Polysorbate 60; Powdered Sugar: Dextrose, Corn Starch, Palm Oil, Soybean Oil, Artificial Flavor.
ALLERGENS	Eggs, Milk, Soy, Wheat

PRODUCT NAME	Vanilla Frosted Donut
CATEGORY	Donuts
FLAVOR	Vanilla Frosted Donut
INGREDIENTS	Donut: Enriched Wheat Flour (Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water, Palm Oil, Yeast Donut Concentrate [Soy Flour, Salt, Leavening (Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Baking Soda), Wheat Starch, Whey (a milk derivative), Nonfat Dry Milk, Gum Blend (Cellulose Gum, Guar Gum, Acacia Gum, Carrageenan, Xanthan Gum), Sodium Caseinate (a milk derivative), Sodium Stearoyl Lactylate, Contains 2% or less of: Soybean Oil, Soy Lecithin, Whole Egg, Natural Flavor, Turmeric Extract (Color)], Enzymes, Annatto Extract (Color), Yeast, Dextrose, Mono and Diglycerides, Ascorbic Acid; Vanilla Flavored Icing: Sugar, Water, Corn Syrup, Rice Starch, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Palm Oil, Corn Starch, Contains 2% or less of: Maltodextrin, Dextrose, Soybean Oil, Artificial Flavor, Salt, Sodium Propionate and Potassium Sorbate (Preservatives), Citric Acid, Polyglycerol Esters of Fatty Acids, Agar, Soy Lecithin, Spirulina Extract (Color).
ALLERGENS	Eggs, Milk, Soy, Wheat

PRODUCT NAME	Vanilla Frosted Sprinkles Donut
CATEGORY	Donuts
FLAVOR	Vanilla Frosted Sprinkles Donut

INGREDIENTS	Donut: Enriched Wheat Flour (Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water, Palm Oil, Yeast Donut Concentrate [Soy Flour, Salt, Leavening (Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Baking Soda), Wheat Starch, Whey (a milk derivative), Nonfat Dry Milk, Gum Blend (Cellulose Gum, Guar Gum, Acacia Gum, Carrageenan, Xanthan Gum), Sodium Caseinate (a milk derivative), Sodium Stearoyl Lactylate, Contains 2% or less of: Soybean Oil, Soy Lecithin, Whole Egg, Natural Flavor, Turmeric Extract (Color)], Enzymes, Annatto Extract (Color), Yeast, Dextrose, Mono and Diglycerides, Ascorbic Acid; Vanilla Flavored Icing: Sugar, Water, Corn Syrup, Rice Starch, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Palm Oil, Corn Starch, Contains 2% or less of: Maltodextrin, Dextrose, Soybean Oil, Artificial Flavor, Salt, Sodium Propionate and Potassium Sorbate (Preservatives), Citric Acid, Polyglycerol Esters of Fatty Acids, Agar, Soy Lecithin, Spirulina Extract (Color); Rainbow Sprinkles: Sugar, Corn Starch, Vegetable Oil (Palm and Palm Kernel), Colors (Vegetable and Fruit Juice, Paprika Extract, Spirulina Extract, Turmeric Extract, Annatto Extract), Soy Lecithin, Dextrin, Confectioner's Glaze, Carnauba Wax, Baking Soda.
ALLERGENS	Eggs, Milk, Soy, Wheat

PRODUCT NAME	Vanilla Headlight Donut
CATEGORY	Donuts
FLAVOR	Vanilla Headlight Donut
INGREDIENTS	Donut: Enriched Wheat Flour (Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water, Palm Oil, Yeast Donut Concentrate [Soy Flour, Salt, Leavening (Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Baking Soda), Wheat Starch, Whey (a milk derivative), Nonfat Dry Milk, Gum Blend (Cellulose Gum, Guar Gum, Acacia Gum, Carrageenan, Xanthan Gum), Sodium Caseinate (a milk derivative), Sodium Stearoyl Lactylate, Contains 2% or less of: Soybean Oil, Soy Lecithin, Whole Egg, Natural Flavor, Turmeric Extract (Color)], Enzymes, Annatto Extract (Color), Yeast, Dextrose, Mono and Diglycerides, Ascorbic Acid; Chocolate Icing: Sugar, Water, Cocoa, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Soybean Oil, Corn Starch, Corn Syrup, Maltodextrin, Contains 2% or less of: Dextrose, Palm Oil, Salt, Potassium Sorbate and Sodium Propionate (Preservatives), Soy Lecithin, Artificial Flavor, Agar; Vanilla Flavored Buttercreme: Sugar, Vegetable Shortening (Palm Oil, Canola Oil, Mono and Diglycerides), Water, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Contains 2% or less of: Corn Starch, Artificial Flavor, Guar Gum, Salt, Mono and Diglycerides, Potassium Sorbate (Preservative), Citric Acid, Polysorbate 60.
ALLERGENS	Eggs, Milk, Soy, Wheat

PRODUCT NAME	Vanilla Long John
---------------------	-------------------

CATEGORY	Donuts
FLAVOR	Vanilla Long John
INGREDIENTS	Donut: Enriched Wheat Flour (Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water, Palm Oil, Yeast Donut Concentrate [Soy Flour, Salt, Leavening (Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Baking Soda), Wheat Starch, Whey, Nonfat Dry Milk, Gum Blend (Cellulose, Guar, Acacia, Carrageenan, Xanthan), Sodium Caseinate, Sodium Stearoyl Lactylate, Contains 2% or less of: Soybean Oil, Soy Lecithin, Whole Egg, Natural Flavor, Turmeric Extract (Color), Enzymes, Annatto Seed Extract (Color)], Yeast, Dextrose, Soybean Oil, Mono and Diglycerides; Vanilla Flavored Icing: Sugar, Water, Corn Syrup, Rice Starch, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Palm Oil, Corn Starch, Contains 2% or less of: Maltodextrin, Dextrose, Soybean Oil, Artificial Flavor, Salt, Sodium Propionate and Potassium Sorbate (Preservatives), Citric Acid, Polyglycerol Esters of Fatty Acids, Agar, Soy Lecithin, Spirulina Extract (Color).
ALLERGENS	Eggs, Milk, Soy, Wheat

PRODUCT NAME	Éclair
CATEGORY	Donuts
FLAVOR	Eclair
INGREDIENTS	Donut: Enriched Wheat Flour (Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water, Palm Oil, Yeast Donut Concentrate [Soy Flour, Salt, Leavening (Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Baking Soda), Wheat Starch, Whey, Nonfat Dry Milk, Gum Blend (Cellulose, Guar, Acacia, Carrageenan, Xanthan), Sodium Caseinate, Sodium Stearoyl Lactylate, Contains 2% or less of: Soybean Oil, Soy Lecithin, Whole Egg, Natural Flavor, Turmeric Extract (Color), Enzymes, Annatto Seed Extract (Color)], Yeast, Dextrose, Soybean Oil, Mono and Diglycerides; Bavarian Kreme Filling: Water, Sugar, Modified Food Starch, Corn Syrup, Palm Oil, Contains 2% or less of: Sucrose Esters, Natural and Artificial Flavors, Glucono Delta Lactone, Salt, Potassium Sorbate and Sodium Benzoate (Preservatives), Agar, Gum Arabic, Calcium Phosphate, Beta-Carotene (Color); Chocolate Icing: Sugar, Water, Cocoa, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Soybean Oil, Corn Starch, Corn Syrup, Maltodextrin, Contains 2% or less of: Dextrose, Palm Oil, Salt, Potassium Sorbate and Sodium Propionate (Preservatives), Soy Lecithin, Artificial Flavor, Agar.
ALLERGENS	Eggs, Milk, Soy, Wheat

PRODUCT NAME	Apple Streusel Donut
--------------	----------------------

CATEGORY	Donuts - Regional
FLAVOR	Apple Streusel Donut
INGREDIENTS	Donut: Enriched Wheat Flour (Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water, Palm Oil, Yeast Donut Concentrate [Soy Flour, Salt, Leavening (Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Baking Soda), Wheat Starch, Whey (a milk derivative), Nonfat Dry Milk, Gum Blend (Cellulose Gum, Guar Gum, Acacia Gum, Carrageenan, Xanthan Gum), Sodium Caseinate (a milk derivative), Sodium Stearoyl Lactylate, Contains 2% or less of: Soybean Oil, Soy Lecithin, Whole Egg, Natural Flavor, Turmeric Extract (Color)], Enzymes, Annatto Extract (Color), Yeast, Dextrose, Mono and Diglycerides, Ascorbic Acid; Apple Filling: Water, Sugar, Corn Syrup, Evaporated Apples, Modified Food Starch, Contains 2% or less of: Natural Flavor, Citric Acid, Sodium Benzoate and Potassium Sorbate (Preservatives), Salt, Cinnamon, Malic Acid, Nutmeg; Vanilla Flavored Icing: Sugar, Water, Corn Syrup, Rice Starch, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Palm Oil, Corn Starch, Contains 2% or less of: Maltodextrin, Dextrose, Soybean Oil, Artificial Flavor, Salt, Sodium Propionate and Potassium Sorbate (Preservatives), Citric Acid, Polyglycerol Esters of Fatty Acids, Agar, Soy Lecithin, Spirulina Extract (Color); Streusel Topping: Sugar, Wheat Flour, Vegetable Shortening (Palm Oil, Soybean Oil, Mono and Diglycerides, Polysorbate 60), Cinnamon, Natural Flavor.
ALLERGENS	Eggs, Milk, Soy, Wheat

PRODUCT NAME	Chocolate Coconut Donut
CATEGORY	Donuts - Regional
FLAVOR	Chocolate Coconut Donut
INGREDIENTS	Donut: Enriched Wheat Flour (Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water, Palm Oil, Donut Concentrate [Enriched Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Cocoa processed with alkali, Milk Solids (Whey, Nonfat Dry Milk, Sodium Caseinate), Leavening (Baking Soda, Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Sodium Aluminum Phosphate, Monocalcium Phosphate, Calcium Carbonate), Soybean Oil, Soy Flour, Salt, Wheat Starch, Contains 2% or less of: Artificial Flavor, Egg White, Sugar, Hydroxypropyl Methylcellulose, Soy Lecithin, Modified Food Starch, Xanthan Gum, L-Cysteine Blend (Calcium Sulfate, Tricalcium Phosphate, L-Cysteine), Polyglycerol Esters of Fatty Acids, Guar Gum], Sugar, Soybean Oil; Glaze: Sugar, Water, Maltodextrin, Contains 2% or less of: Corn Starch, Mono and Diglycerides, Citric Acid, Agar, Cellulose Gum, Potassium Sorbate (Preservative), Artificial Flavor; Topping: Coconut, Sugar, Water, Propylene Glycol.

ALLERGENS	Eggs, Milk, Soy, Treenuts, Wheat
------------------	----------------------------------

PRODUCT NAME	Chocolate Crème Stick
CATEGORY	Donuts - Regional
FLAVOR	Chocolate Crème Stick
INGREDIENTS	Donut: Enriched Wheat Flour (Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water, Palm Oil, Yeast Donut Concentrate [Soy Flour, Salt, Leavening (Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Baking Soda), Wheat Starch, Whey, Nonfat Dry Milk, Gum Blend (Cellulose, Guar, Acacia, Carrageenan, Xanthan), Sodium Caseinate, Sodium Stearoyl Lactylate, Contains 2% or less of: Soybean Oil, Soy Lecithin, Whole Egg, Natural Flavor, Turmeric Extract (Color), Enzymes, Annatto Seed Extract (Color)], Yeast, Dextrose, Soybean Oil, Mono and Diglycerides; Vanilla Flavored Buttercreme Filling: Sugar, Vegetable Shortening (Palm Oil, Canola Oil, Mono and Diglycerides), Water, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Contains 2% or less of: Corn Starch, Artificial Flavor, Guar Gum, Salt, Mono and Diglycerides, Potassium Sorbate (Preservative), Citric Acid, Polysorbate 60; Chocolate Icing: Sugar, Water, Cocoa, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Soybean Oil, Corn Starch, Corn Syrup, Maltodextrin, Contains 2% or less of: Dextrose, Palm Oil, Salt, Potassium Sorbate and Sodium Propionate (Preservatives), Soy Lecithin, Artificial Flavor, Agar.
ALLERGENS	Eggs, Milk, Soy, Wheat

PRODUCT NAME	Crème Delight Donut
CATEGORY	Donuts - Regional
FLAVOR	Creme Delight Donut
INGREDIENTS	Donut: Enriched Wheat Flour (Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water, Palm Oil, Yeast Donut Concentrate [Soy Flour, Salt, Leavening (Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Baking Soda), Wheat Starch, Whey (a milk derivative), Nonfat Dry Milk, Gum Blend (Cellulose Gum, Guar Gum, Acacia Gum, Carrageenan, Xanthan Gum), Sodium Caseinate (a milk derivative), Sodium Stearoyl Lactylate, Contains 2% or less of: Soybean Oil, Soy Lecithin, Whole Egg, Natural Flavor, Turmeric Extract (Color)], Enzymes, Annatto Extract (Color), Yeast, Dextrose, Mono and Diglycerides, Ascorbic Acid; Vanilla Flavored Buttercreme Filling: Sugar, Vegetable Shortening (Palm Oil, Canola Oil, Mono and Diglycerides), Water, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Contains 2% or less of: Corn Starch, Artificial Flavor, Guar Gum, Salt, Mono and Diglycerides, Potassium Sorbate (Preservative), Citric Acid, Polysorbate 60;

	Chocolate Icing: Sugar, Water, Cocoa, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Soybean Oil, Corn Starch, Corn Syrup, Maltodextrin, Contains 2% or less of: Dextrose, Palm Oil, Salt, Potassium Sorbate and Sodium Propionate (Preservatives), Soy Lecithin, Artificial Flavor, Agar.
ALLERGENS	Eggs, Milk, Soy, Wheat

PRODUCT NAME	French Apple Donut
CATEGORY	Donuts - Regional
FLAVOR	French Apple Donut
INGREDIENTS	Donut: Enriched Wheat Flour (Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water, Palm Oil, Yeast Donut Concentrate [Soy Flour, Salt, Leavening (Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Baking Soda), Wheat Starch, Whey (a milk derivative), Nonfat Dry Milk, Gum Blend (Cellulose Gum, Guar Gum, Acacia Gum, Carrageenan, Xanthan Gum), Sodium Caseinate (a milk derivative), Sodium Stearoyl Lactylate, Contains 2% or less of: Soybean Oil, Soy Lecithin, Whole Egg, Natural Flavor, Turmeric Extract (Color)], Enzymes, Annatto Extract (Color), Yeast, Dextrose, Mono and Diglycerides, Ascorbic Acid; Apple Filling: Water, Sugar, Corn Syrup, Evaporated Apples, Modified Food Starch, Contains 2% or less of: Natural Flavor, Citric Acid, Sodium Benzoate and Potassium Sorbate (Preservatives), Salt, Cinnamon, Malic Acid, Nutmeg; Vanilla Flavored Icing: Sugar, Water, Corn Syrup, Rice Starch, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Palm Oil, Corn Starch, Contains 2% or less of: Maltodextrin, Dextrose, Soybean Oil, Artificial Flavor, Salt, Sodium Propionate and Potassium Sorbate (Preservatives), Citric Acid, Polyglycerol Esters of Fatty Acids, Agar, Soy Lecithin, Spirulina Extract (Color).
ALLERGENS	Eggs, Milk, Soy, Wheat

PRODUCT NAME	Glazed Lemon Donut
CATEGORY	Donuts - Regional
FLAVOR	Glazed Lemon Donut
INGREDIENTS	Donut: Enriched Wheat Flour (Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water, Palm Oil, Yeast Donut Concentrate [Soy Flour, Salt, Leavening (Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Baking Soda), Wheat Starch, Whey (a milk derivative), Nonfat Dry Milk, Gum Blend (Cellulose Gum, Guar Gum, Acacia Gum, Carrageenan, Xanthan Gum), Sodium Caseinate (a milk derivative), Sodium Stearoyl Lactylate, Contains 2% or less of: Soybean Oil, Soy Lecithin, Whole Egg, Natural Flavor, Turmeric Extract (Color)], Enzymes, Annatto Extract (Color), Yeast, Dextrose, Mono and Diglycerides, Ascorbic Acid; Lemon Filling: Water, Sugar, Modified

	Food Starch, Corn Syrup, Contains 2% or less of: Fruit Juice (Color), Natural Flavor, Lemon Juice Powder (Maltodextrin, Lemon Juice Concentrate, Lemon Oil), Citric Acid, Salt, Potassium Sorbate and Sodium Benzoate (Preservatives), Sodium Citrate, Agar; Glaze: Sugar, Water, Maltodextrin, Contains 2% or less of: Corn Starch, Mono and Diglycerides, Citric Acid, Agar, Cellulose Gum, Potassium Sorbate (Preservative), Artificial Flavor; Yellow Icing: [Vanilla Flavored Icing: Sugar, Water, Corn Syrup, Rice Starch, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Palm Oil, Corn Starch, Contains 2% or less of: Maltodextrin, Dextrose, Soybean Oil, Artificial Flavor, Salt, Sodium Propionate and Potassium Sorbate (Preservatives), Citric Acid, Polyglycerol Esters of Fatty Acids, Agar, Soy Lecithin, Spirulina Extract (Color); Yellow Coloring: Glycerin, Beta Carotene (Color)].
ALLERGENS	Eggs, Milk, Soy, Wheat

PRODUCT NAME	Indy Crème Donut
CATEGORY	Donuts - Regional
FLAVOR	Indy Creme Donut
INGREDIENTS	Donut: Enriched Wheat Flour (Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water, Palm Oil, Yeast Donut Concentrate [Soy Flour, Salt, Leavening (Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Baking Soda), Wheat Starch, Whey (a milk derivative), Nonfat Dry Milk, Gum Blend (Cellulose Gum, Guar Gum, Acacia Gum, Carrageenan, Xanthan Gum), Sodium Caseinate (a milk derivative), Sodium Stearoyl Lactylate, Contains 2% or less of: Soybean Oil, Soy Lecithin, Whole Egg, Natural Flavor, Turmeric Extract (Color)], Enzymes, Annatto Extract (Color), Yeast, Dextrose, Mono and Diglycerides, Ascorbic Acid; Vanilla Flavored Buttercreme Filling: Sugar, Vegetable Shortening (Palm Oil, Canola Oil, Mono and Diglycerides), Water, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Contains 2% or less of: Corn Starch, Artificial Flavor, Guar Gum, Salt, Mono and Diglycerides, Potassium Sorbate (Preservative), Citric Acid, Polysorbate 60; Chocolate Icing: Sugar, Water, Cocoa, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Soybean Oil, Corn Starch, Corn Syrup, Maltodextrin, Contains 2% or less of: Dextrose, Palm Oil, Salt, Potassium Sorbate and Sodium Propionate (Preservatives), Soy Lecithin, Artificial Flavor, Agar.
ALLERGENS	Eggs, Milk, Soy, Wheat

PRODUCT NAME	Maple Long John Donut
CATEGORY	Donuts - Regional
FLAVOR	Maple Long John Donut

INGREDIENTS	Donut: Enriched Wheat Flour (Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water, Palm Oil, Yeast Donut Concentrate [Soy Flour, Salt, Leavening (Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Baking Soda), Wheat Starch, Whey, Nonfat Dry Milk, Gum Blend (Cellulose, Guar, Acacia, Carrageenan, Xanthan), Sodium Caseinate, Sodium Stearoyl Lactylate, Contains 2% or less of: Soybean Oil, Soy Lecithin, Whole Egg, Natural Flavor, Turmeric Extract (Color), Enzymes, Annatto Seed Extract (Color)], Yeast, Dextrose, Soybean Oil, Mono and Diglycerides; Maple Flavored Icing: Sugar, Water, Corn Syrup, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Corn Starch, Palm Oil, Contains 2% or less of: Maltodextrin, Dextrose, Soybean Oil, Caramel Color, Salt, Natural and Artificial Flavor, Sodium Propionate and Potassium Sorbate (Preservatives), Citric Acid, Polyglycerol Esters of Fatty Acids, Agar, Soy Lecithin, Vegetable Juice (Color).
ALLERGENS	Eggs, Milk, Soy, Wheat

PRODUCT NAME	Marble Frosted Donut
CATEGORY	Donuts - Regional
FLAVOR	Marble Frosted Donut
INGREDIENTS	Donut: Enriched Wheat Flour (Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water, Palm Oil, Yeast Donut Concentrate [Soy Flour, Salt, Leavening (Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Baking Soda), Wheat Starch, Whey (a milk derivative), Nonfat Dry Milk, Gum Blend (Cellulose Gum, Guar Gum, Acacia Gum, Carrageenan, Xanthan Gum), Sodium Caseinate (a milk derivative), Sodium Stearoyl Lactylate, Contains 2% or less of: Soybean Oil, Soy Lecithin, Whole Egg, Natural Flavor, Turmeric Extract (Color)], Enzymes, Annatto Extract (Color), Yeast, Dextrose, Mono and Diglycerides, Ascorbic Acid; Vanilla Flavored Icing: Sugar, Water, Corn Syrup, Rice Starch, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Palm Oil, Corn Starch, Contains 2% or less of: Maltodextrin, Dextrose, Soybean Oil, Artificial Flavor, Salt, Sodium Propionate and Potassium Sorbate (Preservatives), Citric Acid, Polyglycerol Esters of Fatty Acids, Agar, Soy Lecithin, Spirulina Extract (Color); Chocolate Icing: Sugar, Water, Cocoa, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Soybean Oil, Corn Starch, Corn Syrup, Maltodextrin, Contains 2% or less of: Dextrose, Palm Oil, Salt, Potassium Sorbate and Sodium Propionate (Preservatives), Soy Lecithin, Artificial Flavor, Agar.
ALLERGENS	Eggs, Milk, Soy, Wheat

PRODUCT NAME	New Yorker Donut
CATEGORY	Donuts - Regional

FLAVOR	New Yorker Donut
INGREDIENTS	Donut: Enriched Wheat Flour (Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water, Palm Oil, Yeast Donut Concentrate [Soy Flour, Salt, Leavening (Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Baking Soda), Wheat Starch, Whey (a milk derivative), Nonfat Dry Milk, Gum Blend (Cellulose Gum, Guar Gum, Acacia Gum, Carrageenan, Xanthan Gum), Sodium Caseinate (a milk derivative), Sodium Stearoyl Lactylate, Contains 2% or less of: Soybean Oil, Soy Lecithin, Whole Egg, Natural Flavor, Turmeric Extract (Color)], Enzymes, Annatto Extract (Color), Yeast, Dextrose, Mono and Diglycerides, Ascorbic Acid; Vanilla Flavored Buttercreme Filling: Sugar, Vegetable Shortening (Palm Oil, Canola Oil, Mono and Diglycerides), Water, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Contains 2% or less of: Corn Starch, Artificial Flavor, Guar Gum, Salt, Mono and Diglycerides, Potassium Sorbate (Preservative), Citric Acid, Polysorbate 60; Chocolate Icing: Sugar, Water, Cocoa, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Soybean Oil, Corn Starch, Corn Syrup, Maltodextrin, Contains 2% or less of: Dextrose, Palm Oil, Salt, Potassium Sorbate and Sodium Propionate (Preservatives), Soy Lecithin, Artificial Flavor, Agar.
ALLERGENS	Eggs, Milk, Soy, Wheat

PRODUCT NAME	Mango Pineapple Dunkin' Lemonade Refresher - Large
CATEGORY	Dunkin' Lemonade Refreshers
FLAVOR	Mango Pineapple
INGREDIENTS	Water; Mango Pineapple Flavored Concentrate: Water, Sugar, Natural Flavors, Citric Acid, Beta Carotene (Color), Green Tea Extract, Niacinamide (Vitamin B3), D-Calcium Pantothenate (Vitamin B5), Pyridoxine Hydrochloride (Vitamin B6), Cyanocobalamin (Vitamin B12); Lemonade Concentrate: Water, Sugar, Citric Acid, Lemon Juice Concentrate, Natural Flavor, Orange Juice Concentrate, Pectin.
ALLERGENS	

PRODUCT NAME	Strawberry Dragonfruit Dunkin' Lemonade Refresher - Large
CATEGORY	Dunkin' Lemonade Refreshers
FLAVOR	Strawberry Dragonfruit

INGREDIENTS	Water; Strawberry Dragonfruit Flavored Concentrate: Water, Sugar, Natural Flavors, Citric Acid, Green Tea Extract, Vegetable Juice for Color, Niacinamide (Vitamin B3), D-Calcium Pantothenate (Vitamin B5), Pyridoxine Hydrochloride (Vitamin B6), Cyanocobalamin (Vitamin B12); Lemonade Concentrate: Water, Sugar, Citric Acid, Lemon Juice Concentrate, Natural Flavor, Orange Juice Concentrate, Pectin.
ALLERGENS	

PRODUCT NAME	Mango Pineapple Dunkin' Refresher - Large
CATEGORY	Dunkin' Refreshers
FLAVOR	Mango Pineapple
INGREDIENTS	Brewed Green Tea; Mango Pineapple Flavored Concentrate: Water, Sugar, Natural Flavors, Citric Acid, Beta Carotene (Color), Green Tea Extract, Niacinamide (Vitamin B3), D-Calcium Pantothenate (Vitamin B5), Pyridoxine Hydrochloride (Vitamin B6), Cyanocobalamin (Vitamin B12).
ALLERGENS	

PRODUCT NAME	Strawberry Dragonfruit Dunkin' Refresher - Large
CATEGORY	Dunkin' Refreshers
FLAVOR	Strawberry Dragonfruit
INGREDIENTS	Brewed Green Tea; Strawberry Dragonfruit Flavored Concentrate: Water, Sugar, Natural Flavors, Citric Acid, Green Tea Extract, Vegetable Juice for Color, Niacinamide (Vitamin B3), D-Calcium Pantothenate (Vitamin B5), Pyridoxine Hydrochloride (Vitamin B6), Cyanocobalamin (Vitamin B12).
ALLERGENS	

PRODUCT NAME	Butter Pecan Swirl Frozen Chocolate - Large
CATEGORY	Frozen Chocolate

FLAVOR	Butter Pecan Swirl
INGREDIENTS	Water; Milk; Liquid Cane Sugar: Sugar, Water, Potassium Sorbate (Preservative), Malic Acid; Butter Pecan Flavored Swirl Syrup: Sweetened Condensed Nonfat Milk (Nonfat Milk, Sugar), Sugar, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Water, Brown Sugar (Sugar, Molasses), Natural and Artificial Flavors, Caramel Color, Salt, Disodium Phosphate, Potassium Sorbate (Preservative); Hot Chocolate Powder: Sugar, Non-Dairy Creamer [Refined Coconut Oil, Corn Syrup Solids, Sodium Caseinate (a milk derivative), Mono and Diglycerides, Dipotassium Phosphate, Sugar, Sodium Stearoyl Lactylate, Soy Lecithin, Annatto and Turmeric (Colors), Artificial Flavor], Cocoa Powder processed with alkali, Corn Syrup Solids, Nonfat Dry Milk, Cellulose Gum, Salt, Xanthan Gum, Natural and Artificial Flavor, Sodium Citrate; Whipped Light Cream: Cream, Skim Milk, Corn Syrup, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Mono and Diglycerides, Carrageenan, Dextrose, Natural and Artificial Flavor; Caramel Flavored Swirl Syrup: Sweetened Condensed Nonfat Milk (Nonfat Milk, Sugar), High Fructose Corn Syrup, Sugar, Water, Brown Sugar, Caramel Color, Potassium Sorbate (Preservative), Natural Flavors, Salt.
ALLERGENS	Milk, Soy

PRODUCT NAME	Caramel Swirl Frozen Chocolate - Large
CATEGORY	Frozen Chocolate
FLAVOR	Caramel Swirl
INGREDIENTS	Water; Milk; Caramel Flavored Swirl Syrup: Sweetened Condensed Nonfat Milk (Nonfat Milk, Sugar), High Fructose Corn Syrup, Sugar, Water, Brown Sugar, Caramel Color, Potassium Sorbate (Preservative), Natural Flavors, Salt; Liquid Cane Sugar: Sugar, Water, Potassium Sorbate (Preservative), Malic Acid; Hot Chocolate Powder: Sugar, Non-Dairy Creamer [Refined Coconut Oil, Corn Syrup Solids, Sodium Caseinate (a milk derivative), Mono and Diglycerides, Dipotassium Phosphate, Sugar, Sodium Stearoyl Lactylate, Soy Lecithin, Annatto and Turmeric (Colors), Artificial Flavor], Cocoa Powder processed with alkali, Corn Syrup Solids, Nonfat Dry Milk, Cellulose Gum, Salt, Xanthan Gum, Natural and Artificial Flavor, Sodium Citrate; Whipped Light Cream: Cream, Skim Milk, Corn Syrup, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Mono and Diglycerides, Carrageenan, Dextrose, Natural and Artificial Flavor.
ALLERGENS	Milk, Soy

PRODUCT NAME	French Vanilla Swirl Frozen Chocolate - Large
CATEGORY	Frozen Chocolate

FLAVOR	French Vanilla Swirl
INGREDIENTS	Water; Milk; Liquid Cane Sugar: Sugar, Water, Potassium Sorbate (Preservative), Malic Acid; French Vanilla Flavored Swirl Syrup: Sweetened Condensed Nonfat Milk (Nonfat Milk, Sugar), Sugar, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Water, Natural and Artificial Flavor, Potassium Sorbate (Preservative), Salt; Hot Chocolate Powder: Sugar, Non-Dairy Creamer [Refined Coconut Oil, Corn Syrup Solids, Sodium Caseinate (a milk derivative), Mono and Diglycerides, Dipotassium Phosphate, Sugar, Sodium Stearoyl Lactylate, Soy Lecithin, Annatto and Turmeric (Colors), Artificial Flavor], Cocoa Powder processed with alkali, Corn Syrup Solids, Nonfat Dry Milk, Cellulose Gum, Salt, Xanthan Gum, Natural and Artificial Flavor, Sodium Citrate; Whipped Light Cream: Cream, Skim Milk, Corn Syrup, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Mono and Diglycerides, Carrageenan, Dextrose, Natural and Artificial Flavor; Caramel Flavored Swirl Syrup: Sweetened Condensed Nonfat Milk (Nonfat Milk, Sugar), High Fructose Corn Syrup, Sugar, Water, Brown Sugar, Caramel Color, Potassium Sorbate (Preservative), Natural Flavors, Salt.
ALLERGENS	Milk, Soy

PRODUCT NAME	Frozen Chocolate - Large
CATEGORY	Frozen Chocolate
FLAVOR	Original Frozen Chocolate
INGREDIENTS	Water; Milk; Mocha Flavored Swirl Syrup: High Fructose Corn Syrup, Sugar, Water, Cocoa processed with alkali, Natural Flavor, Potassium Sorbate (Preservative), Citric Acid, Salt; Liquid Cane Sugar: Sugar, Water, Potassium Sorbate (Preservative), Malic Acid; Hot Chocolate Powder: Sugar, Non-Dairy Creamer [Refined Coconut Oil, Corn Syrup Solids, Sodium Caseinate (a milk derivative), Mono and Diglycerides, Dipotassium Phosphate, Sugar, Sodium Stearoyl Lactylate, Soy Lecithin, Annatto and Turmeric (Colors), Artificial Flavor], Cocoa Powder processed with alkali, Corn Syrup Solids, Nonfat Dry Milk, Cellulose Gum, Salt, Xanthan Gum, Natural and Artificial Flavor, Sodium Citrate; Whipped Light Cream: Cream, Skim Milk, Corn Syrup, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Mono and Diglycerides, Carrageenan, Dextrose, Natural and Artificial Flavor.
ALLERGENS	Milk, Soy

PRODUCT NAME	Frozen Chai Latte - Large
CATEGORY	Frozen Specialty

FLAVOR	Frozen Chai Latte
INGREDIENTS	Water; Milk; Chai Tea Syrup: Brewed Chai Tea Extract (Filtered Water, Black Tea, Chai Spice), Cane Sugar, Natural Flavors, Xanthan Gum, Potassium Sorbate (Preservative), Citric Acid, Sodium Benzoate (Preservative); Liquid Cane Sugar: Pure Cane Sugar, Water, Potassium Sorbate (Preservative).
ALLERGENS	Milk

PRODUCT NAME	Frozen Matcha Latte with Almondmilk - Large
CATEGORY	Frozen Specialty
FLAVOR	Matcha
INGREDIENTS	Water; Vanilla Flavored Almondmilk: Almondmilk (Filtered Water, Almonds), Cane Sugar, Calcium Carbonate, Natural Flavors, Sea Salt, Potassium Citrate, Sunflower Lecithin, Gellan Gum, Vitamin A Palmitate, Vitamin D2, D-Alpha-Tocopherol (Natural Vitamin E); Liquid Cane Sugar: Sugar, Water, Potassium Sorbate (Preservative), Malic Acid; Matcha Blend: Cane Sugar, Matcha Green Tea.
ALLERGENS	Treenuts

PRODUCT NAME	Frozen Matcha Latte with Whole Milk - Large
CATEGORY	Frozen Specialty
FLAVOR	Matcha
INGREDIENTS	Water; Milk; Liquid Cane Sugar: Pure Cane Sugar, Water, Potassium Sorbate (Preservative); Matcha Blend: Cane Sugar, Matcha Green Tea.
ALLERGENS	Milk

PRODUCT NAME	Hash Browns
CATEGORY	Hash Browns

FLAVOR	
INGREDIENTS	Potatoes, Vegetable Oil (Contains one or more of the following: Canola Oil, Soybean Oil, Cottonseed Oil, Sunflower Oil, Corn Oil), Yellow Corn Flour, Salt, Dehydrated Potato Flakes [Potatoes, Mono and Diglycerides, Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate and Citric Acid (Preservatives)], Garlic Powder, Spices, Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate (Preservative), Dextrose, Dehydrated Parsley, Onion Powder.
ALLERGENS	

PRODUCT NAME	Americano - Large
CATEGORY	Hot Americano
FLAVOR	Americano
INGREDIENTS	Water; Brewed Espresso Coffee.
ALLERGENS	

PRODUCT NAME	Butter Pecan Swirl Hot Cappuccino with Skim Milk - Large
CATEGORY	Hot Cappuccino
FLAVOR	Butter Pecan Swirl
INGREDIENTS	Skim Milk; Brewed Espresso Coffee; Butter Pecan Flavored Swirl Syrup: Sweetened Condensed Nonfat Milk (Nonfat Milk, Sugar), Sugar, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Water, Brown Sugar (Sugar, Molasses), Natural and Artificial Flavors, Caramel Color, Salt, Disodium Phosphate, Potassium Sorbate (Preservative).
ALLERGENS	Milk

PRODUCT NAME	Butter Pecan Swirl Hot Cappuccino with Whole Milk - Large
CATEGORY	Hot Cappuccino

FLAVOR	Butter Pecan Swirl
INGREDIENTS	Milk; Brewed Espresso Coffee; Butter Pecan Flavored Swirl Syrup: Sweetened Condensed Nonfat Milk (Nonfat Milk, Sugar), Sugar, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Water, Brown Sugar (Sugar, Molasses), Natural and Artificial Flavors, Caramel Color, Salt, Disodium Phosphate, Potassium Sorbate (Preservative).
ALLERGENS	Milk

PRODUCT NAME	Cappuccino with Skim Milk - Large
CATEGORY	Hot Cappuccino
FLAVOR	None
INGREDIENTS	Skim Milk, Brewed Espresso Coffee.
ALLERGENS	Milk

PRODUCT NAME	Cappuccino with Skim Milk and Sugar - Large
CATEGORY	Hot Cappuccino
FLAVOR	None
INGREDIENTS	Skim Milk, Brewed Espresso Coffee, Sugar.
ALLERGENS	Milk

PRODUCT NAME	Cappuccino with Whole Milk - Large
CATEGORY	Hot Cappuccino
FLAVOR	None
INGREDIENTS	Milk, Brewed Espresso Coffee.

ALLERGENS	Milk
-----------	------

PRODUCT NAME	Cappuccino with Whole Milk and Sugar - Large
CATEGORY	Hot Cappuccino
FLAVOR	None
INGREDIENTS	Milk, Brewed Espresso Coffee, Sugar.
ALLERGENS	Milk

PRODUCT NAME	Caramel Swirl Hot Cappuccino with Skim Milk - Large
CATEGORY	Hot Cappuccino
FLAVOR	Caramel Swirl
INGREDIENTS	Skim Milk; Brewed Espresso Coffee; Caramel Flavored Swirl Syrup: Sweetened Condensed Nonfat Milk (Nonfat Milk, Sugar), High Fructose Corn Syrup, Sugar, Water, Brown Sugar, Caramel Color, Potassium Sorbate (Preservative), Natural Flavor, Salt.
ALLERGENS	Milk

PRODUCT NAME	Caramel Swirl Hot Cappuccino with Whole Milk - Large
CATEGORY	Hot Cappuccino
FLAVOR	Caramel Swirl
INGREDIENTS	Milk; Brewed Espresso Coffee; Caramel Flavored Swirl Syrup: Sweetened Condensed Nonfat Milk (Nonfat Milk, Sugar), High Fructose Corn Syrup, Sugar, Water, Brown Sugar, Caramel Color, Potassium Sorbate (Preservative), Natural Flavor, Salt.
ALLERGENS	Milk

PRODUCT NAME	French Vanilla Swirl Hot Cappuccino with Skim Milk - Large
CATEGORY	Hot Cappuccino
FLAVOR	French Vanilla Swirl
INGREDIENTS	Skim Milk; Brewed Espresso Coffee; French Vanilla Flavored Swirl Syrup: Sweetened Condensed Nonfat Milk (Nonfat Milk, Sugar), Sugar, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Water, Natural and Artificial Flavor, Potassium Sorbate (Preservative), Salt.
ALLERGENS	Milk

PRODUCT NAME	French Vanilla Swirl Hot Cappuccino with Whole Milk - Large
CATEGORY	Hot Cappuccino
FLAVOR	French Vanilla Swirl
INGREDIENTS	Milk; Brewed Espresso Coffee; French Vanilla Flavored Swirl Syrup: Sweetened Condensed Nonfat Milk (Nonfat Milk, Sugar), Sugar, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Water, Natural and Artificial Flavor, Potassium Sorbate (Preservative), Salt.
ALLERGENS	Milk

PRODUCT NAME	Mocha Swirl Hot Cappuccino with Skim Milk - Large
CATEGORY	Hot Cappuccino
FLAVOR	Mocha Swirl
INGREDIENTS	Skim Milk; Brewed Espresso Coffee; Mocha Flavored Swirl Syrup: High Fructose Corn Syrup, Sugar, Water, Cocoa processed with alkali, Natural Flavor, Potassium Sorbate (Preservative), Citric Acid, Salt.
ALLERGENS	Milk

PRODUCT NAME	Mocha Swirl Hot Cappuccino with Whole Milk - Large
--------------	--

CATEGORY	Hot Cappuccino
FLAVOR	Mocha Swirl
INGREDIENTS	Milk; Brewed Espresso Coffee; Mocha Flavored Swirl Syrup: High Fructose Corn Syrup, Sugar, Water, Cocoa processed with alkali, Natural Flavor, Potassium Sorbate (Preservative), Citric Acid, Salt.
ALLERGENS	Milk

PRODUCT NAME	Box 'O Joe(R) Hot Chocolate
CATEGORY	Hot Chocolate
FLAVOR	
INGREDIENTS	Water; Hot Chocolate Powder: Sugar, Non-Dairy Creamer [Refined Coconut Oil, Corn Syrup Solids, Sodium Caseinate (a milk derivative), Mono and Diglycerides, Dipotassium Phosphate, Sugar, Sodium Stearoyl Lactylate, Soy Lecithin, Annatto and Turmeric (Colors), Artificial Flavor], Cocoa Powder processed with alkali, Corn Syrup Solids, Nonfat Dry Milk, Cellulose Gum, Salt, Xanthan Gum, Natural and Artificial Flavor, Sodium Citrate.
ALLERGENS	Milk, Soy

PRODUCT NAME	Hot Chocolate with Espresso Shot - Large
CATEGORY	Hot Chocolate
FLAVOR	Espresso
INGREDIENTS	Water; Hot Chocolate Powder: Sugar, Non-Dairy Creamer [Refined Coconut Oil, Corn Syrup Solids, Sodium Caseinate (a milk derivative), Mono and Diglycerides, Dipotassium Phosphate, Sugar, Sodium Stearoyl Lactylate, Soy Lecithin, Annatto and Turmeric (Colors), Artificial Flavor], Cocoa Powder processed with alkali, Corn Syrup Solids, Nonfat Dry Milk, Cellulose Gum, Salt, Xanthan Gum, Natural and Artificial Flavor, Sodium Citrate; Brewed Espresso Coffee.
ALLERGENS	Milk, Soy

PRODUCT NAME	Original Hot Chocolate - Large
CATEGORY	Hot Chocolate
FLAVOR	Original
INGREDIENTS	Water; Hot Chocolate Powder: Sugar, Non-Dairy Creamer [Refined Coconut Oil, Corn Syrup Solids, Sodium Caseinate (a milk derivative), Mono and Diglycerides, Dipotassium Phosphate, Sugar, Sodium Stearoyl Lactylate, Soy Lecithin, Annatto and Turmeric (Colors), Artificial Flavor], Cocoa Powder processed with alkali, Corn Syrup Solids, Nonfat Dry Milk, Cellulose Gum, Salt, Xanthan Gum, Natural and Artificial Flavor, Sodium Citrate.
ALLERGENS	Milk, Soy

PRODUCT NAME	Box 'O Joe®
CATEGORY	Hot Coffee
FLAVOR	
INGREDIENTS	Brewed Arabica Coffee.
ALLERGENS	

PRODUCT NAME	Butter Pecan Swirl Hot Coffee with Black - Large
CATEGORY	Hot Coffee
FLAVOR	Butter Pecan Swirl
INGREDIENTS	Brewed Arabica Coffee; Butter Pecan Flavored Swirl Syrup: Sweetened Condensed Nonfat Milk (Nonfat Milk, Sugar), Sugar, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Water, Brown Sugar (Sugar, Molasses), Natural and Artificial Flavors, Caramel Color, Salt, Disodium Phosphate, Potassium Sorbate (Preservative).
ALLERGENS	Milk

PRODUCT NAME	Butter Pecan Swirl Hot Coffee with Cream - Large
CATEGORY	Hot Coffee
FLAVOR	Butter Pecan Swirl
INGREDIENTS	Brewed Arabica Coffee; Butter Pecan Flavored Swirl Syrup: Sweetened Condensed Nonfat Milk (Nonfat Milk, Sugar), Sugar, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Water, Brown Sugar (Sugar, Molasses), Natural and Artificial Flavors, Caramel Color, Salt, Disodium Phosphate, Potassium Sorbate (Preservative); Light Cream: Milk, Cream, Disodium Phosphate (Stabilizer), Sodium Citrate (Stabilizer).
ALLERGENS	Milk

PRODUCT NAME	Caramel Swirl Hot Coffee with Black - Large
CATEGORY	Hot Coffee
FLAVOR	Caramel Swirl
INGREDIENTS	Brewed Arabica Coffee; Caramel Flavored Swirl Syrup: Sweetened Condensed Nonfat Milk (Nonfat Milk, Sugar), High Fructose Corn Syrup, Sugar, Water, Brown Sugar, Caramel Color, Potassium Sorbate (Preservative), Natural Flavors, Salt.
ALLERGENS	Milk

PRODUCT NAME	Caramel Swirl Hot Coffee with Cream - Large
CATEGORY	Hot Coffee
FLAVOR	Caramel Swirl
INGREDIENTS	Brewed Arabica Coffee; Caramel Flavored Swirl Syrup: Sweetened Condensed Nonfat Milk (Nonfat Milk, Sugar), High Fructose Corn Syrup, Sugar, Water, Brown Sugar, Caramel Color, Potassium Sorbate (Preservative), Natural Flavors, Salt; Light Cream: Milk, Cream, Disodium Phosphate (Stabilizer), Sodium Citrate (Stabilizer).
ALLERGENS	Milk

PRODUCT NAME	French Vanilla Swirl Hot Coffee - Large
CATEGORY	Hot Coffee
FLAVOR	French Vanilla Swirl
INGREDIENTS	Brewed Arabica Coffee; French Vanilla Flavored Swirl Syrup: Sweetened Condensed Nonfat Milk (Nonfat Milk, Sugar), Sugar, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Water, Natural and Artificial Flavor, Potassium Sorbate (Preservative), Salt.
ALLERGENS	Milk

PRODUCT NAME	French Vanilla Swirl Hot Coffee with Cream - Large
CATEGORY	Hot Coffee
FLAVOR	French Vanilla Swirl
INGREDIENTS	Brewed Arabica Coffee; French Vanilla Flavored Swirl Syrup: Sweetened Condensed Nonfat Milk (Nonfat Milk, Sugar), Sugar, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Water, Natural and Artificial Flavor, Potassium Sorbate (Preservative), Salt; Light Cream: Milk, Cream, Disodium Phosphate (Stabilizer), Sodium Citrate (Stabilizer).
ALLERGENS	Milk

PRODUCT NAME	Hot Coffee - Large
CATEGORY	Hot Coffee
FLAVOR	None
INGREDIENTS	Brewed Arabica Coffee.
ALLERGENS	

PRODUCT NAME	Hot Coffee with AlmondMilk - Large
--------------	------------------------------------

CATEGORY	Hot Coffee
FLAVOR	None
INGREDIENTS	Brewed Arabica Coffee; Vanilla Flavored AlmondMilk: AlmondMilk (Filtered Water, Almonds), Cane Sugar, Calcium Carbonate, Natural Flavors, Sea Salt, Potassium Citrate, Sunflower Lecithin, Gellan Gum, Vitamin A Palmitate, Vitamin D2, D-Alpha-Tocopherol (Natural Vitamin E).
ALLERGENS	Treenuts

PRODUCT NAME	Hot Coffee with Cream - Large
CATEGORY	Hot Coffee
FLAVOR	None
INGREDIENTS	Brewed Arabica Coffee; Light Cream: Milk, Cream, Disodium Phosphate (Stabilizer), Sodium Citrate (Stabilizer).
ALLERGENS	Milk

PRODUCT NAME	Hot Coffee with Cream and Sugar - Large
CATEGORY	Hot Coffee
FLAVOR	None
INGREDIENTS	Brewed Arabica Coffee; Light Cream: Milk, Cream, Disodium Phosphate (Stabilizer), Sodium Citrate (Stabilizer); Sugar.
ALLERGENS	Milk

PRODUCT NAME	Hot Coffee with Oatmilk - Large
CATEGORY	Hot Coffee
FLAVOR	None

INGREDIENTS	Brewed Arabica Coffee; Oatmilk: Oatmilk (Filtered Water, Oats), Sunflower Oil, Calcium Carbonate, Dipotassium Phosphate (Stabilizer), Guar Gum, Sea Salt, Sunflower Lecithin, Gellan Gum, Vitamin A Palmitate, Vitamin D2, Riboflavin (Vitamin B2) and Vitamin B12.
ALLERGENS	

PRODUCT NAME	Hot Coffee with Skim Milk - Large
CATEGORY	Hot Coffee
FLAVOR	None
INGREDIENTS	Brewed Arabica Coffee, Skim Milk.
ALLERGENS	Milk

PRODUCT NAME	Hot Coffee with Skim Milk and Sugar - Large
CATEGORY	Hot Coffee
FLAVOR	None
INGREDIENTS	Brewed Arabica Coffee, Skim Milk, Sugar.
ALLERGENS	Milk

PRODUCT NAME	Hot Coffee with Sugar - Large
CATEGORY	Hot Coffee
FLAVOR	None
INGREDIENTS	Brewed Arabica Coffee, Sugar.

ALLERGENS	
-----------	--

PRODUCT NAME	Hot Coffee with Whole Milk - Large
CATEGORY	Hot Coffee
FLAVOR	None
INGREDIENTS	Brewed Arabica Coffee, Milk.
ALLERGENS	Milk

PRODUCT NAME	Hot Coffee with Whole Milk and Sugar - Large
CATEGORY	Hot Coffee
FLAVOR	None
INGREDIENTS	Brewed Arabica Coffee, Milk, Sugar.
ALLERGENS	Milk

PRODUCT NAME	Mocha Swirl Hot Coffee - Large
CATEGORY	Hot Coffee
FLAVOR	Mocha Swirl
INGREDIENTS	Brewed Arabica Coffee; Mocha Flavored Swirl Syrup: High Fructose Corn Syrup, Sugar, Water, Cocoa processed with alkali, Natural Flavor, Potassium Sorbate (Preservative), Citric Acid, Salt.
ALLERGENS	

PRODUCT NAME	Mocha Swirl Hot Coffee with Cream - Large
CATEGORY	Hot Coffee
FLAVOR	Mocha Swirl
INGREDIENTS	Brewed Arabica Coffee; Mocha Flavored Swirl Syrup: High Fructose Corn Syrup, Sugar, Water, Cocoa processed with alkali, Natural Flavor, Potassium Sorbate (Preservative), Citric Acid, Salt; Light Cream: Milk, Cream, Disodium Phosphate (Stabilizer), Sodium Citrate (Stabilizer).
ALLERGENS	Milk

PRODUCT NAME	Café con Leche - Large
CATEGORY	Hot Espresso
FLAVOR	
INGREDIENTS	Milk, Brewed Espresso Coffee, Sugar.
ALLERGENS	Milk

PRODUCT NAME	Butter Pecan Swirl Hot Latte with Skim Milk - Large
CATEGORY	Hot Latte
FLAVOR	Butter Pecan Swirl
INGREDIENTS	Skim Milk; Brewed Espresso Coffee; Butter Pecan Flavored Swirl Syrup: Sweetened Condensed Nonfat Milk (Nonfat Milk, Sugar), Sugar, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Water, Brown Sugar (Sugar, Molasses), Natural and Artificial Flavors, Caramel Color, Salt, Disodium Phosphate, Potassium Sorbate (Preservative).
ALLERGENS	Milk

PRODUCT NAME	Butter Pecan Swirl Hot Latte with Whole Milk - Large
--------------	--

CATEGORY	Hot Latte
FLAVOR	Butter Pecan Swirl
INGREDIENTS	Milk; Brewed Espresso Coffee; Butter Pecan Flavored Swirl Syrup: Sweetened Condensed Nonfat Milk (Nonfat Milk, Sugar), Sugar, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Water, Brown Sugar (Sugar, Molasses), Natural and Artificial Flavors, Caramel Color, Salt, Disodium Phosphate, Potassium Sorbate (Preservative).
ALLERGENS	Milk

PRODUCT NAME	Caramel Craze Signature Hot Latte with Skim Milk - Large
CATEGORY	Hot Latte
FLAVOR	Caramel Craze
INGREDIENTS	Skim Milk; Brewed Espresso Coffee; Caramel Flavored Swirl Syrup: Sweetened Condensed Nonfat Milk (Nonfat Milk, Sugar), High Fructose Corn Syrup, Sugar, Water, Brown Sugar, Caramel Color, Potassium Sorbate (Preservative), Natural Flavors, Salt; Whipped Light Cream: Cream, Skim Milk, Corn Syrup, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Mono and Diglycerides, Carrageenan, Dextrose, Natural and Artificial Flavor; Topping: Sugar, Cinnamon, Cinnamon Oil.
ALLERGENS	Milk

PRODUCT NAME	Caramel Craze Signature Hot Latte with Whole Milk - Large
CATEGORY	Hot Latte
FLAVOR	Caramel Craze
INGREDIENTS	Milk; Brewed Espresso Coffee; Caramel Flavored Swirl Syrup: Sweetened Condensed Nonfat Milk (Nonfat Milk, Sugar), High Fructose Corn Syrup, Sugar, Water, Brown Sugar, Caramel Color, Potassium Sorbate (Preservative), Natural Flavors, Salt; Whipped Light Cream: Cream, Skim Milk, Corn Syrup, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Mono and Diglycerides, Carrageenan, Dextrose, Natural and Artificial Flavor; Topping: Sugar, Cinnamon, Cinnamon Oil.

ALLERGENS	Milk
-----------	------

PRODUCT NAME	Caramel Swirl Hot Latte with Skim Milk - Large
CATEGORY	Hot Latte
FLAVOR	Caramel Swirl
INGREDIENTS	Skim Milk; Brewed Espresso Coffee; Caramel Flavored Swirl Syrup: Sweetened Condensed Nonfat Milk (Nonfat Milk, Sugar), High Fructose Corn Syrup, Sugar, Water, Brown Sugar, Caramel Color, Potassium Sorbate (Preservative), Natural Flavors, Salt.
ALLERGENS	Milk

PRODUCT NAME	Caramel Swirl Hot Latte with Whole Milk - Large
CATEGORY	Hot Latte
FLAVOR	Caramel Swirl
INGREDIENTS	Milk, Brewed Espresso Coffee; Caramel Flavored Swirl Syrup: Sweetened Condensed Nonfat Milk (Nonfat Milk, Sugar), High Fructose Corn Syrup, Sugar, Water, Brown Sugar, Caramel Color, Potassium Sorbate (Preservative), Natural Flavors, Salt.
ALLERGENS	Milk

PRODUCT NAME	Chai Hot Latte with Skim Milk- Large
CATEGORY	Hot Latte
FLAVOR	Chai
INGREDIENTS	Skim Milk; Chai Tea Syrup: Brewed Chai Tea Extract (Filtered Water, Black Tea, Chai Spice), Cane Sugar, Natural Flavors, Xanthan Gum, Potassium Sorbate (Preservative), Citric Acid, Sodium Benzoate (Preservative).

ALLERGENS	Milk
-----------	------

PRODUCT NAME	Chai Hot Latte with Whole Milk- Large
CATEGORY	Hot Latte
FLAVOR	Chai
INGREDIENTS	Milk; Chai Tea Syrup: Brewed Chai Tea Extract (Filtered Water, Black Tea, Chai Spice), Cane Sugar, Natural Flavors, Xanthan Gum, Potassium Sorbate (Preservative), Citric Acid, Sodium Benzoate (Preservative).
ALLERGENS	Milk

PRODUCT NAME	Cocoa Mocha Signature Hot Latte with Skim Milk - Large
CATEGORY	Hot Latte
FLAVOR	Cocoa Mocha
INGREDIENTS	Skim Milk; Brewed Espresso Coffee; Mocha Flavored Swirl Syrup: High Fructose Corn Syrup, Sugar, Water, Cocoa processed with alkali, Natural Flavor, Potassium Sorbate (Preservative), Citric Acid, Salt; Whipped Light Cream: Cream, Skim Milk, Corn Syrup, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Mono and Diglycerides, Carrageenan, Dextrose, Natural and Artificial Flavor; Topping: Sugar, Non-Dairy Creamer [Refined Coconut Oil, Corn Syrup Solids, Sodium Caseinate (a milk derivative), Mono and Diglycerides, Dipotassium Phosphate, Sugar, Sodium Stearoyl Lactylate, Soy Lecithin, Annatto and Turmeric (Colors), Artificial Flavor], Cocoa Powder processed with alkali, Corn Syrup Solids, Nonfat Dry Milk, Cellulose Gum, Salt, Xanthan Gum, Natural and Artificial Flavor, Sodium Citrate.
ALLERGENS	Milk, Soy

PRODUCT NAME	Cocoa Mocha Signature Hot Latte with Whole Milk - Large
CATEGORY	Hot Latte
FLAVOR	Cocoa Mocha

INGREDIENTS	Milk; Brewed Espresso Coffee; Mocha Flavored Swirl Syrup: High Fructose Corn Syrup, Sugar, Water, Cocoa processed with alkali, Natural Flavor, Potassium Sorbate (Preservative), Citric Acid, Salt; Whipped Light Cream: Cream, Skim Milk, Corn Syrup, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Mono and Diglycerides, Carrageenan, Dextrose, Natural and Artificial Flavor; Topping: Sugar, Non-Dairy Creamer [Refined Coconut Oil, Corn Syrup Solids, Sodium Caseinate (a milk derivative), Mono and Diglycerides, Dipotassium Phosphate, Sugar, Sodium Stearoyl Lactylate, Soy Lecithin, Annatto and Turmeric (Colors), Artificial Flavor], Cocoa Powder processed with alkali, Corn Syrup Solids, Nonfat Dry Milk, Cellulose Gum, Salt, Xanthan Gum, Natural and Artificial Flavor, Sodium Citrate.
ALLERGENS	Milk, Soy

PRODUCT NAME	French Vanilla Swirl Hot Latte with Skim Milk - Large
CATEGORY	Hot Latte
FLAVOR	French Vanilla Swirl
INGREDIENTS	Skim Milk; Brewed Espresso Coffee; French Vanilla Flavored Swirl Syrup: Sweetened Condensed Nonfat Milk (Nonfat Milk, Sugar), Sugar, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Water, Natural and Artificial Flavor, Potassium Sorbate (Preservative), Salt.
ALLERGENS	Milk

PRODUCT NAME	French Vanilla Swirl Hot Latte with Whole Milk - Large
CATEGORY	Hot Latte
FLAVOR	French Vanilla Swirl
INGREDIENTS	Milk; Brewed Espresso Coffee; French Vanilla Flavored Swirl Syrup: Sweetened Condensed Nonfat Milk (Nonfat Milk, Sugar), Sugar, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Water, Natural and Artificial Flavor, Potassium Sorbate (Preservative), Salt.
ALLERGENS	Milk

PRODUCT NAME	Hot Latte with AlmondMilk - Large
CATEGORY	Hot Latte

FLAVOR	None
INGREDIENTS	Vanilla Flavored AlmondMilk: AlmondMilk (Filtered Water, Almonds), Cane Sugar, Calcium Carbonate, Natural Flavors, Sea Salt, Potassium Citrate, Sunflower Lecithin, Gellan Gum, Vitamin A Palmitate, Vitamin D2, D-Alpha-Tocopherol (Natural Vitamin E); Brewed Espresso Coffee.
ALLERGENS	Treenuts

PRODUCT NAME	Hot Latte with Oatmilk - Large
CATEGORY	Hot Latte
FLAVOR	None
INGREDIENTS	Oatmilk: Oatmilk (Filtered Water, Oats), Sunflower Oil, Calcium Carbonate, Dipotassium Phosphate (Stabilizer), Guar Gum, Sea Salt, Sunflower Lecithin, Gellan Gum, Vitamin A Palmitate, Vitamin D2, Riboflavin (Vitamin B2) and Vitamin B12; Brewed Espresso Coffee.
ALLERGENS	

PRODUCT NAME	Hot Latte with Skim Milk - Large
CATEGORY	Hot Latte
FLAVOR	None
INGREDIENTS	Skim Milk, Brewed Espresso Coffee.
ALLERGENS	Milk

PRODUCT NAME	Hot Latte with Skim Milk and Sugar - Large
CATEGORY	Hot Latte
FLAVOR	None

INGREDIENTS	Skim Milk, Brewed Espresso Coffee, Sugar.
ALLERGENS	Milk

PRODUCT NAME	Hot Latte with Whole Milk - Large
CATEGORY	Hot Latte
FLAVOR	None
INGREDIENTS	Milk, Brewed Espresso Coffee.
ALLERGENS	Milk

PRODUCT NAME	Hot Latte with Whole Milk and Sugar - Large
CATEGORY	Hot Latte
FLAVOR	None
INGREDIENTS	Milk, Brewed Espresso Coffee, Sugar.
ALLERGENS	Milk

PRODUCT NAME	Matcha Hot Latte with Skim Milk - Large
CATEGORY	Hot Latte
FLAVOR	Matcha
INGREDIENTS	Skim Milk; Matcha Blend: Cane Sugar, Matcha Green Tea.
ALLERGENS	Milk

PRODUCT NAME	Matcha Hot Latte with Whole Milk - Large
CATEGORY	Hot Latte
FLAVOR	Matcha
INGREDIENTS	Milk; Matcha Blend: Cane Sugar, Matcha Green Tea.
ALLERGENS	Milk

PRODUCT NAME	Mocha Swirl Hot Latte with Skim Milk - Large
CATEGORY	Hot Latte
FLAVOR	Mocha Swirl
INGREDIENTS	Skim Milk; Brewed Espresso Coffee; Mocha Flavored Swirl Syrup: High Fructose Corn Syrup, Sugar, Water, Cocoa processed with alkali, Natural Flavor, Potassium Sorbate (Preservative), Citric Acid, Salt.
ALLERGENS	Milk

PRODUCT NAME	Mocha Swirl Hot Latte with Whole Milk - Large
CATEGORY	Hot Latte
FLAVOR	Mocha Swirl
INGREDIENTS	Milk; Brewed Espresso Coffee; Mocha Flavored Swirl Syrup: High Fructose Corn Syrup, Sugar, Water, Cocoa processed with alkali, Natural Flavor, Potassium Sorbate (Preservative), Citric Acid, Salt.
ALLERGENS	Milk

PRODUCT NAME	Butter Pecan Swirl Hot Macchiato with Skim Milk - Large
CATEGORY	Hot Macchiato

FLAVOR	Butter Pecan Swirl
INGREDIENTS	Skim Milk; Brewed Espresso Coffee; Butter Pecan Flavored Swirl Syrup: Sweetened Condensed Nonfat Milk (Nonfat Milk, Sugar), Sugar, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Water, Brown Sugar (Sugar, Molasses), Natural and Artificial Flavors, Caramel Color, Salt, Disodium Phosphate, Potassium Sorbate (Preservative).
ALLERGENS	Milk

PRODUCT NAME	Butter Pecan Swirl Hot Macchiato with Whole Milk - Large
CATEGORY	Hot Macchiato
FLAVOR	Butter Pecan Swirl
INGREDIENTS	Milk; Brewed Espresso Coffee; Butter Pecan Flavored Swirl Syrup: Sweetened Condensed Nonfat Milk (Nonfat Milk, Sugar), Sugar, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Water, Brown Sugar (Sugar, Molasses), Natural and Artificial Flavors, Caramel Color, Salt, Disodium Phosphate, Potassium Sorbate (Preservative).
ALLERGENS	Milk

PRODUCT NAME	Caramel Swirl Hot Macchiato with Skim Milk - Large
CATEGORY	Hot Macchiato
FLAVOR	Caramel Swirl
INGREDIENTS	Skim Milk; Brewed Espresso Coffee; Caramel Flavored Swirl Syrup: Sweetened Condensed Nonfat Milk (Nonfat Milk, Sugar), High Fructose Corn Syrup, Sugar, Water, Brown Sugar, Caramel Color, Potassium Sorbate (Preservative), Natural Flavors, Salt.
ALLERGENS	Milk

PRODUCT NAME	Caramel Swirl Hot Macchiato with Whole Milk - Large
CATEGORY	Hot Macchiato

FLAVOR	Caramel Swirl
INGREDIENTS	Milk; Brewed Espresso Coffee; Caramel Flavored Swirl Syrup: Sweetened Condensed Nonfat Milk (Nonfat Milk, Sugar), High Fructose Corn Syrup, Sugar, Water, Brown Sugar, Caramel Color, Potassium Sorbate (Preservative), Natural Flavors, Salt.
ALLERGENS	Milk

PRODUCT NAME	French Vanilla Swirl Hot Macchiato with Skim Milk - Large
CATEGORY	Hot Macchiato
FLAVOR	French Vanilla Swirl
INGREDIENTS	Skim Milk; Brewed Espresso Coffee; French Vanilla Flavored Swirl Syrup: Sweetened Condensed Nonfat Milk (Nonfat Milk, Sugar), Sugar, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Water, Natural and Artificial Flavor, Potassium Sorbate (Preservative), Salt.
ALLERGENS	Milk

PRODUCT NAME	French Vanilla Swirl Hot Macchiato with Whole Milk - Large
CATEGORY	Hot Macchiato
FLAVOR	French Vanilla Swirl
INGREDIENTS	Milk; Brewed Espresso Coffee; French Vanilla Flavored Swirl Syrup: Sweetened Condensed Nonfat Milk (Nonfat Milk, Sugar), Sugar, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Water, Natural and Artificial Flavor, Potassium Sorbate (Preservative), Salt.
ALLERGENS	Milk

PRODUCT NAME	Hot Macchiato with Oatmilk - Large
CATEGORY	Hot Macchiato
FLAVOR	None

INGREDIENTS	Oatmilk: Oatmilk (Filtered Water, Oats), Sunflower Oil, Calcium Carbonate, Dipotassium Phosphate (Stabilizer), Guar Gum, Sea Salt, Sunflower Lecithin, Gellan Gum, Vitamin A Palmitate, Vitamin D2, Riboflavin (Vitamin B2) and Vitamin B12; Brewed Espresso Coffee.
ALLERGENS	

PRODUCT NAME	Hot Macchiato with Skim Milk - Large
CATEGORY	Hot Macchiato
FLAVOR	None
INGREDIENTS	Skim Milk; Brewed Espresso Coffee.
ALLERGENS	Milk

PRODUCT NAME	Hot Macchiato with Skim Milk and Sugar - Large
CATEGORY	Hot Macchiato
FLAVOR	None
INGREDIENTS	Skim Milk; Brewed Espresso Coffee; Sugar.
ALLERGENS	Milk

PRODUCT NAME	Hot Macchiato with Whole Milk - Large
CATEGORY	Hot Macchiato
FLAVOR	None
INGREDIENTS	Milk; Brewed Espresso Coffee.

ALLERGENS	Milk
-----------	------

PRODUCT NAME	Hot Macchiato with Whole Milk and Sugar - Large
CATEGORY	Hot Macchiato
FLAVOR	None
INGREDIENTS	Milk; Brewed Espresso Coffee; Sugar.
ALLERGENS	Milk

PRODUCT NAME	Mocha Swirl Hot Macchiato with Skim Milk - Large
CATEGORY	Hot Macchiato
FLAVOR	Mocha Swirl
INGREDIENTS	Skim Milk; Brewed Espresso Coffee; Mocha Flavored Swirl Syrup: High Fructose Corn Syrup, Sugar, Water, Cocoa processed with alkali, Natural Flavor, Potassium Sorbate (Preservative), Citric Acid, Salt.
ALLERGENS	Milk

PRODUCT NAME	Mocha Swirl Hot Macchiato with Whole Milk - Large
CATEGORY	Hot Macchiato
FLAVOR	Mocha Swirl
INGREDIENTS	Milk; Brewed Espresso Coffee; Mocha Flavored Swirl Syrup: High Fructose Corn Syrup, Sugar, Water, Cocoa processed with alkali, Natural Flavor, Potassium Sorbate (Preservative), Citric Acid, Salt.
ALLERGENS	Milk

PRODUCT NAME	Bold Breakfast Black Tea - Large
CATEGORY	Hot Tea - All varieties of our tea and herbal infusion have no nutritional significance.
FLAVOR	Bold Breakfast Black Tea
INGREDIENTS	Steeped Black Tea.
ALLERGENS	

PRODUCT NAME	Chamomile Fields Herbal Infusion - Large
CATEGORY	Hot Tea - All varieties of our tea and herbal infusion have no nutritional significance.
FLAVOR	Chamomile Fields Herbal Infusion
INGREDIENTS	Steeped Chamomile Herbal Infusion (Orange Peel, Chamomile Flowers, Lemongrass, Licorice Root, Cornflower).
ALLERGENS	

PRODUCT NAME	Cool Mint Herbal Infusion - Large
CATEGORY	Hot Tea - All varieties of our tea and herbal infusion have no nutritional significance.
FLAVOR	Cool Mint Herbal Infusion
INGREDIENTS	Steeped Peppermint Herbal Infusion (Peppermint, Cornflower).
ALLERGENS	

PRODUCT NAME	Decaf Breakfast Black Tea - Large
CATEGORY	Hot Tea - All varieties of our tea and herbal infusion have no nutritional significance.
FLAVOR	Decaf Breakfast Black Tea

INGREDIENTS	Steeped Decaffeinated Black Tea.
ALLERGENS	

PRODUCT NAME	Harmony Leaf Green Tea - Large
CATEGORY	Hot Tea - All varieties of our tea and herbal infusion have no nutritional significance.
FLAVOR	Harmony Leaf Green Tea
INGREDIENTS	Steeped Green Tea.
ALLERGENS	

PRODUCT NAME	Hibiscus Kiss Herbal Infusion - Large
CATEGORY	Hot Tea - All varieties of our tea and herbal infusion have no nutritional significance.
FLAVOR	Hibiscus Kiss Herbal Infusion
INGREDIENTS	Steeped Berry Hibiscus Herbal Infusion (Hibiscus, Rosehips, Chicory, Lemongrass, Natural Flavors, Licorice Root).
ALLERGENS	

PRODUCT NAME	Iced Americano - Large
CATEGORY	Iced Americano
FLAVOR	Iced Americano
INGREDIENTS	Water; Brewed Espresso Coffee.
ALLERGENS	

PRODUCT NAME	Butter Pecan Swirl Iced Cappuccino with Skim Milk - Large
CATEGORY	Iced Cappuccino
FLAVOR	Butter Pecan Swirl
INGREDIENTS	Skim Milk; Brewed Espresso Coffee; Butter Pecan Flavored Swirl Syrup: Sweetened Condensed Nonfat Milk (Nonfat Milk, Sugar), Sugar, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Water, Brown Sugar (Sugar, Molasses), Natural and Artificial Flavors, Caramel Color, Salt, Disodium Phosphate, Potassium Sorbate (Preservative).
ALLERGENS	Milk

PRODUCT NAME	Butter Pecan Swirl Iced Cappuccino with Whole Milk - Large
CATEGORY	Iced Cappuccino
FLAVOR	Butter Pecan Swirl
INGREDIENTS	Milk; Brewed Espresso Coffee; Butter Pecan Flavored Swirl Syrup: Sweetened Condensed Nonfat Milk (Nonfat Milk, Sugar), Sugar, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Water, Brown Sugar (Sugar, Molasses), Natural and Artificial Flavors, Caramel Color, Salt, Disodium Phosphate, Potassium Sorbate (Preservative).
ALLERGENS	Milk

PRODUCT NAME	Caramel Swirl Iced Cappuccino with Skim Milk - Large
CATEGORY	Iced Cappuccino
FLAVOR	Caramel Swirl
INGREDIENTS	Skim Milk; Brewed Espresso Coffee; Caramel Flavored Swirl Syrup: Sweetened Condensed Nonfat Milk (Nonfat Milk, Sugar), High Fructose Corn Syrup, Sugar, Water, Brown Sugar, Caramel Color, Potassium Sorbate (Preservative), Natural Flavors, Salt.
ALLERGENS	Milk

PRODUCT NAME	Caramel Swirl Iced Cappuccino with Whole Milk - Large
CATEGORY	Iced Cappuccino
FLAVOR	Caramel Swirl
INGREDIENTS	Milk; Brewed Espresso Coffee; Caramel Flavored Swirl Syrup: Sweetened Condensed Nonfat Milk (Nonfat Milk, Sugar), High Fructose Corn Syrup, Sugar, Water, Brown Sugar, Caramel Color, Potassium Sorbate (Preservative), Natural Flavors, Salt.
ALLERGENS	Milk

PRODUCT NAME	French Vanilla Swirl Iced Cappuccino with Skim Milk - Large
CATEGORY	Iced Cappuccino
FLAVOR	French Vanilla Swirl
INGREDIENTS	Skim Milk; Brewed Espresso Coffee; French Vanilla Flavored Swirl Syrup: Sweetened Condensed Nonfat Milk (Nonfat Milk, Sugar), Sugar, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Water, Natural and Artificial Flavor, Potassium Sorbate (Preservative), Salt.
ALLERGENS	Milk

PRODUCT NAME	French Vanilla Swirl Iced Cappuccino with Whole Milk - Large
CATEGORY	Iced Cappuccino
FLAVOR	French Vanilla Swirl
INGREDIENTS	Milk; Brewed Espresso Coffee; French Vanilla Flavored Swirl Syrup: Sweetened Condensed Nonfat Milk (Nonfat Milk, Sugar), Sugar, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Water, Natural and Artificial Flavor, Potassium Sorbate (Preservative), Salt.
ALLERGENS	Milk

PRODUCT NAME	Iced Cappuccino with Almondmilk - Large
--------------	---

CATEGORY	Iced Cappuccino
FLAVOR	None
INGREDIENTS	Vanilla Flavored Almondmilk: Almondmilk (Filtered Water, Almonds), Cane Sugar, Calcium Carbonate, Natural Flavors, Sea Salt, Potassium Citrate, Sunflower Lecithin, Gellan Gum, Vitamin A Palmitate, Vitamin D2, D-Alpha-Tocopherol (Natural Vitamin E); Brewed Espresso Coffee.
ALLERGENS	Treenuts

PRODUCT NAME	Iced Cappuccino with Skim Milk - Large
CATEGORY	Iced Cappuccino
FLAVOR	None
INGREDIENTS	Skim Milk; Brewed Espresso Coffee.
ALLERGENS	Milk

PRODUCT NAME	Iced Cappuccino with Skim Milk and Sugar - Large
CATEGORY	Iced Cappuccino
FLAVOR	None
INGREDIENTS	Skim Milk; Brewed Espresso Coffee; Sugar.
ALLERGENS	Milk

PRODUCT NAME	Iced Cappuccino with Whole Milk - Large
CATEGORY	Iced Cappuccino
FLAVOR	None

INGREDIENTS	Milk; Brewed Espresso Coffee.
ALLERGENS	Milk

PRODUCT NAME	Iced Cappuccino with Whole Milk and Sugar - Large
CATEGORY	Iced Cappuccino
FLAVOR	None
INGREDIENTS	Milk; Brewed Espresso Coffee; Sugar.
ALLERGENS	Milk

PRODUCT NAME	Mocha Swirl Iced Cappuccino with Skim Milk - Large
CATEGORY	Iced Cappuccino
FLAVOR	Mocha Swirl
INGREDIENTS	Skim Milk; Brewed Espresso Coffee; Mocha Flavored Swirl Syrup: High Fructose Corn Syrup, Sugar, Water, Cocoa processed with alkali, Natural Flavor, Potassium Sorbate (Preservative), Citric Acid, Salt.
ALLERGENS	Milk

PRODUCT NAME	Mocha Swirl Iced Cappuccino with Whole Milk - Large
CATEGORY	Iced Cappuccino
FLAVOR	Mocha Swirl
INGREDIENTS	Milk; Brewed Espresso Coffee; Mocha Flavored Swirl Syrup: High Fructose Corn Syrup, Sugar, Water, Cocoa processed with alkali, Natural Flavors, Potassium Sorbate (Preservative), Citric Acid, Salt.

ALLERGENS	Milk
-----------	------

PRODUCT NAME	Butter Pecan Swirl Iced Coffee with Black - Large
CATEGORY	Iced Coffee
FLAVOR	Butter Pecan Swirl
INGREDIENTS	Brewed Arabica Coffee; Butter Pecan Flavored Swirl Syrup: Sweetened Condensed Nonfat Milk (Nonfat Milk, Sugar), Sugar, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Water, Brown Sugar (Sugar, Molasses), Natural and Artificial Flavors, Caramel Color, Salt, Disodium Phosphate, Potassium Sorbate (Preservative).
ALLERGENS	Milk

PRODUCT NAME	Butter Pecan Swirl Iced Coffee with Cream - Large
CATEGORY	Iced Coffee
FLAVOR	Butter Pecan Swirl
INGREDIENTS	Brewed Arabica Coffee; Butter Pecan Flavored Swirl Syrup: Sweetened Condensed Nonfat Milk (Nonfat Milk, Sugar), Sugar, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Water, Brown Sugar (Sugar, Molasses), Natural and Artificial Flavors, Caramel Color, Salt, Disodium Phosphate, Potassium Sorbate (Preservative); Light Cream: Milk, Cream, Disodium Phosphate (Stabilizer), Sodium Citrate (Stabilizer).
ALLERGENS	Milk

PRODUCT NAME	Caramel Swirl Iced Coffee - Large
CATEGORY	Iced Coffee
FLAVOR	Caramel Swirl
INGREDIENTS	Brewed Arabica Coffee; Caramel Flavored Swirl Syrup: Sweetened Condensed Nonfat Milk (Nonfat Milk, Sugar), High Fructose Corn Syrup, Sugar, Water, Brown Sugar, Caramel Color, Potassium Sorbate (Preservative), Natural Flavors, Salt.

ALLERGENS	Milk
-----------	------

PRODUCT NAME	Caramel Swirl Iced Coffee with Cream - Large
CATEGORY	Iced Coffee
FLAVOR	Caramel Swirl
INGREDIENTS	Brewed Arabica Coffee; Caramel Flavored Swirl Syrup: Sweetened Condensed Nonfat Milk (Nonfat Milk, Sugar), High Fructose Corn Syrup, Sugar, Water, Brown Sugar, Caramel Color, Potassium Sorbate (Preservative), Natural Flavors, Salt; Light Cream: Milk, Cream, Disodium Phosphate (Stabilizer), Sodium Citrate (Stabilizer).
ALLERGENS	Milk

PRODUCT NAME	French Vanilla Swirl Iced Coffee - Large
CATEGORY	Iced Coffee
FLAVOR	French Vanilla Swirl
INGREDIENTS	Brewed Arabica Coffee; French Vanilla Flavored Swirl Syrup: Sweetened Condensed Skim Milk (Nonfat Milk, Sugar), Sugar, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Water, Natural and Artificial Flavor, Potassium Sorbate (Preservative), Salt.
ALLERGENS	Milk

PRODUCT NAME	French Vanilla Swirl Iced Coffee with Cream - Large
CATEGORY	Iced Coffee
FLAVOR	French Vanilla Swirl
INGREDIENTS	Brewed Arabica Coffee; French Vanilla Flavored Swirl Syrup: Sweetened Condensed Nonfat Milk (Nonfat Milk, Sugar), Sugar, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Water, Natural and Artificial Flavor, Potassium Sorbate (Preservative), Salt; Light Cream: Milk, Cream, Disodium Phosphate (Stabilizer), Sodium Citrate (Stabilizer).

ALLERGENS	Milk
-----------	------

PRODUCT NAME	Iced Café Au Lait with Skim Milk - Large
CATEGORY	Iced Coffee
FLAVOR	None
INGREDIENTS	Brewed Arabica Coffee, Skim Milk.
ALLERGENS	Milk

PRODUCT NAME	Iced Café Au Lait with Whole Milk - Large
CATEGORY	Iced Coffee
FLAVOR	None
INGREDIENTS	Brewed Arabica Coffee, Milk.
ALLERGENS	Milk

PRODUCT NAME	Iced Coffee - Large
CATEGORY	Iced Coffee
FLAVOR	None
INGREDIENTS	Brewed Arabica Coffee.
ALLERGENS	

PRODUCT NAME	Iced Coffee with AlmondMilk - Large
--------------	-------------------------------------

CATEGORY	Iced Coffee
FLAVOR	None
INGREDIENTS	Brewed Arabica Coffee; Vanilla Flavored AlmondMilk: AlmondMilk (Filtered Water, Almonds), Cane Sugar, Calcium Carbonate, Natural Flavors, Sea Salt, Potassium Citrate, Sunflower Lecithin, Gellan Gum, Vitamin A Palmitate, Vitamin D2, D-Alpha-Tocopherol (Natural Vitamin E).
ALLERGENS	Treenuts

PRODUCT NAME	Iced Coffee with Cream - Large
CATEGORY	Iced Coffee
FLAVOR	None
INGREDIENTS	Brewed Arabica Coffee, Light Cream [Milk, Cream, Disodium Phosphate (Stabilizer), Sodium Citrate (Stabilizer)].
ALLERGENS	Milk

PRODUCT NAME	Iced Coffee with Cream and Sugar - Large
CATEGORY	Iced Coffee
FLAVOR	None
INGREDIENTS	Brewed Arabica Coffee, Light Cream [Milk, Cream, Disodium Phosphate (Stabilizer), Sodium Citrate (Stabilizer)], Sugar.
ALLERGENS	Milk

PRODUCT NAME	Iced Coffee with Oatmilk - Large
CATEGORY	Iced Coffee
FLAVOR	None

INGREDIENTS	Brewed Arabica Coffee; Oatmilk: Oatmilk (Filtered Water, Oats), Sunflower Oil, Calcium Carbonate, Dipotassium Phosphate (Stabilizer), Guar Gum, Sea Salt, Sunflower Lecithin, Gellan Gum, Vitamin A Palmitate, Vitamin D2, Riboflavin (Vitamin B2) and Vitamin B12.
ALLERGENS	

PRODUCT NAME	Iced Coffee with Skim Milk - Large
CATEGORY	Iced Coffee
FLAVOR	None
INGREDIENTS	Brewed Arabica Coffee, Skim Milk.
ALLERGENS	Milk

PRODUCT NAME	Iced Coffee with Skim Milk and Sugar - Large
CATEGORY	Iced Coffee
FLAVOR	None
INGREDIENTS	Brewed Arabica Coffee, Skim Milk, Sugar.
ALLERGENS	Milk

PRODUCT NAME	Iced Coffee with Sugar - Large
CATEGORY	Iced Coffee
FLAVOR	None
INGREDIENTS	Brewed Arabica Coffee, Sugar.

ALLERGENS	
-----------	--

PRODUCT NAME	Iced Coffee with Whole Milk - Large
CATEGORY	Iced Coffee
FLAVOR	None
INGREDIENTS	Brewed Arabica Coffee, Milk.
ALLERGENS	Milk

PRODUCT NAME	Iced Coffee with Whole Milk and Sugar - Large
CATEGORY	Iced Coffee
FLAVOR	None
INGREDIENTS	Brewed Arabica Coffee, Milk, Sugar.
ALLERGENS	Milk

PRODUCT NAME	Mocha Swirl Iced Coffee Large
CATEGORY	Iced Coffee
FLAVOR	Mocha Swirl
INGREDIENTS	Brewed Arabica Coffee; Mocha Flavored Swirl Syrup: High Fructose Corn Syrup, Sugar, Water, Cocoa processed with alkali, Natural Flavor, Potassium Sorbate (Preservative), Citric Acid, Salt.
ALLERGENS	

PRODUCT NAME	Mocha Swirl Iced Coffee with Cream - Large
CATEGORY	Iced Coffee
FLAVOR	Mocha Swirl
INGREDIENTS	Brewed Arabica Coffee; Mocha Flavored Swirl Syrup: High Fructose Corn Syrup, Sugar, Water, Cocoa processed with alkali, Natural Flavor, Potassium Sorbate (Preservative), Citric Acid, Salt; Light Cream: Milk, Cream, Disodium Phosphate (Stabilizer), Sodium Citrate (Stabilizer).
ALLERGENS	Milk

PRODUCT NAME	Brown Sugar Shakin' Espresso - Large
CATEGORY	Iced Espresso
FLAVOR	Brown Sugar
INGREDIENTS	Oatmilk: Oatmilk (Filtered Water, Oats), Sunflower Oil, Calcium Carbonate, Dipotassium Phosphate (Stabilizer), Guar Gum, Sea Salt, Sunflower Lecithin, Gellan Gum, Vitamin A Palmitate, Vitamin D2, Riboflavin (Vitamin B2) and Vitamin B12; Brewed Espresso Coffee; Brown Sugar Syrup: Brown Sugar, Water, Invert Sugar, Contains 2% or less of: Potassium Sorbate (Preservative).
ALLERGENS	

PRODUCT NAME	Shakin' Espresso - Large
CATEGORY	Iced Espresso
FLAVOR	None
INGREDIENTS	Milk; Brewed Espresso Coffee.
ALLERGENS	Milk

PRODUCT NAME	Almondmilk Iced Matcha Latte - Large
--------------	--------------------------------------

CATEGORY	Iced Latte
FLAVOR	Matcha
INGREDIENTS	Vanilla Flavored Almondmilk: Almondmilk (Filtered Water, Almonds), Cane Sugar, Calcium Carbonate, Natural Flavors, Sea Salt, Potassium Citrate, Sunflower Lecithin, Gellan Gum, Vitamin A Palmitate, Vitamin D2, D-Alpha-Tocopherol (Natural Vitamin E); Matcha Blend: Cane Sugar, Matcha Green Tea.
ALLERGENS	Treenuts

PRODUCT NAME	Butter Pecan Swirl Iced Latte with Skim Milk - Large
CATEGORY	Iced Latte
FLAVOR	Butter Pecan Swirl
INGREDIENTS	Skim Milk; Brewed Espresso Coffee; Butter Pecan Flavored Swirl Syrup: Sweetened Condensed Nonfat Milk (Nonfat Milk, Sugar), Sugar, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Water, Brown Sugar (Sugar, Molasses), Natural and Artificial Flavors, Caramel Color, Salt, Disodium Phosphate, Potassium Sorbate (Preservative).
ALLERGENS	Milk

PRODUCT NAME	Butter Pecan Swirl Iced Latte with Whole Milk - Large
CATEGORY	Iced Latte
FLAVOR	Butter Pecan Swirl
INGREDIENTS	Milk; Brewed Espresso Coffee; Butter Pecan Flavored Swirl Syrup: Sweetened Condensed Nonfat Milk (Nonfat Milk, Sugar), Sugar, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Water, Brown Sugar (Sugar, Molasses), Natural and Artificial Flavors, Caramel Color, Salt, Disodium Phosphate, Potassium Sorbate (Preservative).
ALLERGENS	Milk

PRODUCT NAME	Caramel Craze Signature Iced Latte with Skim Milk - Large
CATEGORY	Iced Latte
FLAVOR	Caramel Craze
INGREDIENTS	Skim Milk; Brewed Espresso Coffee; Caramel Flavored Swirl Syrup: Sweetened Condensed Nonfat Milk (Nonfat Milk, Sugar), High Fructose Corn Syrup, Sugar, Water, Brown Sugar, Caramel Color, Potassium Sorbate (Preservative), Natural Flavors, Salt; Whipped Light Cream: Cream, Skim Milk, Corn Syrup, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Mono and Diglycerides, Carrageenan, Dextrose, Natural and Artificial Flavor; Topping: Sugar, Cinnamon, Cinnamon Oil.
ALLERGENS	Milk

PRODUCT NAME	Caramel Craze Signature Iced Latte with Whole Milk - Large
CATEGORY	Iced Latte
FLAVOR	Caramel Craze
INGREDIENTS	Milk; Brewed Espresso Coffee; Caramel Flavored Swirl Syrup: Sweetened Condensed Nonfat Milk (Nonfat Milk, Sugar), High Fructose Corn Syrup, Sugar, Water, Brown Sugar, Caramel Color, Potassium Sorbate (Preservative), Natural Flavors, Salt; Whipped Light Cream: Cream, Skim Milk, Corn Syrup, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Mono and Diglycerides, Carrageenan, Dextrose, Natural and Artificial Flavor; Topping: Sugar, Cinnamon, Cinnamon Oil.
ALLERGENS	Milk

PRODUCT NAME	Caramel Swirl Iced Latte with Skim Milk - Large
CATEGORY	Iced Latte
FLAVOR	Caramel Swirl
INGREDIENTS	Skim Milk; Brewed Espresso Coffee; Caramel Flavored Swirl Syrup: Sweetened Condensed Nonfat Milk (Nonfat Milk, Sugar), High Fructose Corn Syrup, Sugar, Water, Brown Sugar, Caramel Color, Potassium Sorbate (Preservative), Natural Flavors, Salt.

ALLERGENS	Milk
-----------	------

PRODUCT NAME	Caramel Swirl Iced Latte with Whole Milk - Large
CATEGORY	Iced Latte
FLAVOR	Caramel Swirl
INGREDIENTS	Milk; Brewed Espresso Coffee; Caramel Flavored Swirl Syrup: Sweetened Condensed Nonfat Milk (Nonfat Milk, Sugar), High Fructose Corn Syrup, Sugar, Water, Brown Sugar, Caramel Color, Potassium Sorbate (Preservative), Natural Flavors, Salt.
ALLERGENS	Milk

PRODUCT NAME	Chai Iced Latte with Skim Milk- Large
CATEGORY	Iced Latte
FLAVOR	Chai
INGREDIENTS	Skim Milk; Chai Tea Syrup: Brewed Chai Tea Extract (Filtered Water, Black Tea, Chai Spice), Cane Sugar, Natural Flavors, Xanthan Gum, Potassium Sorbate (Preservative), Citric Acid, Sodium Benzoate (Preservative).
ALLERGENS	Milk

PRODUCT NAME	Chai Iced Latte with Whole Milk- Large
CATEGORY	Iced Latte
FLAVOR	Chai
INGREDIENTS	Milk; Chai Tea Syrup: Brewed Chai Tea Extract (Filtered Water, Black Tea, Chai Spice), Cane Sugar, Natural Flavors, Xanthan Gum, Potassium Sorbate (Preservative), Citric Acid, Sodium Benzoate (Preservative).

ALLERGENS	Milk
------------------	------

PRODUCT NAME	Cocoa Mocha Signature Iced Latte with Skim Milk - Large
CATEGORY	Iced Latte
FLAVOR	Cocoa Mocha
INGREDIENTS	Skim Milk; Brewed Espresso Coffee; Mocha Flavored Swirl Syrup: High Fructose Corn Syrup, Sugar, Water, Cocoa processed with alkali, Natural Flavor, Potassium Sorbate (Preservative), Citric Acid, Salt; Whipped Light Cream: Cream, Skim Milk, Corn Syrup, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Mono and Diglycerides, Carrageenan, Dextrose, Natural and Artificial Flavor; Topping: Sugar, Non-Dairy Creamer [Refined Coconut Oil, Corn Syrup Solids, Sodium Caseinate (a milk derivative), Mono and Diglycerides, Dipotassium Phosphate, Sugar, Sodium Stearoyl Lactylate, Soy Lecithin, Annatto and Turmeric (Colors), Artificial Flavor], Cocoa Powder processed with alkali, Corn Syrup Solids, Nonfat Dry Milk, Cellulose Gum, Salt, Xanthan Gum, Natural and Artificial Flavor, Sodium Citrate.
ALLERGENS	Milk, Soy

PRODUCT NAME	Cocoa Mocha Signature Iced Latte with Whole Milk - Large
CATEGORY	Iced Latte
FLAVOR	Cocoa Mocha
INGREDIENTS	Milk; Brewed Espresso Coffee; Mocha Flavored Swirl Syrup: High Fructose Corn Syrup, Sugar, Water, Cocoa processed with alkali, Natural Flavor, Potassium Sorbate (Preservative), Citric Acid, Salt; Whipped Light Cream: Cream, Skim Milk, Corn Syrup, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Mono and Diglycerides, Carrageenan, Dextrose, Natural and Artificial Flavor; Topping: Sugar, Non-Dairy Creamer [Refined Coconut Oil, Corn Syrup Solids, Sodium Caseinate (a milk derivative), Mono and Diglycerides, Dipotassium Phosphate, Sugar, Sodium Stearoyl Lactylate, Soy Lecithin, Annatto and Turmeric (Colors), Artificial Flavor], Cocoa Powder processed with alkali, Corn Syrup Solids, Nonfat Dry Milk, Cellulose Gum, Salt, Xanthan Gum, Natural and Artificial Flavor, Sodium Citrate.
ALLERGENS	Milk, Soy

PRODUCT NAME	French Vanilla Swirl Iced Latte with Skim Milk - Large
---------------------	--

CATEGORY	Iced Latte
FLAVOR	French Vanilla Swirl
INGREDIENTS	Skim Milk; Brewed Espresso Coffee; French Vanilla Flavored Swirl Syrup: Sweetened Condensed Nonfat Milk (Nonfat Milk, Sugar), Sugar, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Water, Natural and Artificial Flavor, Potassium Sorbate (Preservative), Salt.
ALLERGENS	Milk

PRODUCT NAME	French Vanilla Swirl Iced Latte with Whole Milk - Large
CATEGORY	Iced Latte
FLAVOR	French Vanilla Swirl
INGREDIENTS	Milk; Brewed Espresso Coffee; French Vanilla Flavored Swirl Syrup: Sweetened Condensed Nonfat Milk (Nonfat Milk, Sugar), Sugar, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Water, Natural and Artificial Flavor, Potassium Sorbate (Preservative), Salt.
ALLERGENS	Milk

PRODUCT NAME	Iced Latte with AlmondMilk - Large
CATEGORY	Iced Latte
FLAVOR	None
INGREDIENTS	Vanilla Flavored AlmondMilk: AlmondMilk (Filtered Water, Almonds), Cane Sugar, Calcium Carbonate, Natural Flavors, Sea Salt, Potassium Citrate, Sunflower Lecithin, Gellan Gum, Vitamin A Palmitate, Vitamin D2, D-Alpha-Tocopherol (Natural Vitamin E); Brewed Espresso Coffee.
ALLERGENS	Treenuts

PRODUCT NAME	Iced Latte with Oatmilk - Large
--------------	---------------------------------

CATEGORY	Iced Latte
FLAVOR	None
INGREDIENTS	Oatmilk: Oatmilk (Filtered Water, Oats), Sunflower Oil, Calcium Carbonate, Dipotassium Phosphate (Stabilizer), Guar Gum, Sea Salt, Sunflower Lecithin, Gellan Gum, Vitamin A Palmitate, Vitamin D2, Riboflavin (Vitamin B2) and Vitamin B12; Brewed Espresso Coffee.
ALLERGENS	

PRODUCT NAME	Iced Latte with Skim Milk - Large
CATEGORY	Iced Latte
FLAVOR	None
INGREDIENTS	Skim Milk, Brewed Espresso Coffee.
ALLERGENS	Milk

PRODUCT NAME	Iced Latte with Skim Milk and Sugar - Large
CATEGORY	Iced Latte
FLAVOR	None
INGREDIENTS	Skim Milk, Brewed Espresso Coffee, Sugar.
ALLERGENS	Milk

PRODUCT NAME	Iced Latte with Whole Milk - Large
CATEGORY	Iced Latte
FLAVOR	None

INGREDIENTS	Milk, Brewed Espresso Coffee.
ALLERGENS	Milk

PRODUCT NAME	Iced Latte with Whole Milk and Sugar - Large
CATEGORY	Iced Latte
FLAVOR	None
INGREDIENTS	Milk, Brewed Espresso Coffee, Sugar.
ALLERGENS	Milk

PRODUCT NAME	Iced Vanilla Chai Latte with Sweet Cold Foam - Large
CATEGORY	Iced Latte
FLAVOR	Vanilla Chai
INGREDIENTS	Milk; Chai Tea Syrup: Brewed Chai Tea Extract (Filtered Water, Black Tea, Chai Spice), Cane Sugar, Natural Flavors, Xanthan Gum, Potassium Sorbate (Preservative), Citric Acid, Sodium Benzoate (Preservative); Sweet Cold Foam: Nonfat Milk, Sugar, Cream, Contains 2% or less of: Soy Lecithin, Salt, Natural Flavor; Vanilla Flavor: Natural Flavors, Fruit Juice for Color.
ALLERGENS	Milk, Soy

PRODUCT NAME	Iced Vanilla Matcha with Sweet Cold Foam - Large
CATEGORY	Iced Latte
FLAVOR	Vanilla Matcha
INGREDIENTS	Milk; Sweet Cold Foam: Nonfat Milk, Sugar, Cream, Contains 2% or less of: Soy Lecithin, Salt, Natural Flavor; Matcha Blend: Cane Sugar, Matcha Green Tea; Vanilla Flavor: Natural Flavors, Fruit Juice for Color.

ALLERGENS	Milk, Soy
-----------	-----------

PRODUCT NAME	Matcha Iced Latte with Skim Milk - Large
CATEGORY	Iced Latte
FLAVOR	Matcha
INGREDIENTS	Skim Milk; Matcha Blend: Cane Sugar, Matcha Green Tea.
ALLERGENS	Milk

PRODUCT NAME	Matcha Iced Latte with Whole Milk - Large
CATEGORY	Iced Latte
FLAVOR	Matcha
INGREDIENTS	Milk; Matcha Blend: Cane Sugar, Matcha Green Tea.
ALLERGENS	Milk

PRODUCT NAME	Mocha Swirl Iced Latte with Skim Milk - Large
CATEGORY	Iced Latte
FLAVOR	Mocha Swirl
INGREDIENTS	Skim Milk; Brewed Espresso Coffee; Mocha Flavored Swirl Syrup: High Fructose Corn Syrup, Sugar, Water, Cocoa processed with alkali, Natural Flavor, Potassium Sorbate (Preservative), Citric Acid, Salt.
ALLERGENS	Milk

PRODUCT NAME	Mocha Swirl Iced Latte with Whole Milk - Large
CATEGORY	Iced Latte
FLAVOR	Mocha Swirl
INGREDIENTS	Milk; Brewed Espresso Coffee; Mocha Flavored Swirl Syrup: High Fructose Corn Syrup, Sugar, Water, Cocoa processed with alkali, Natural Flavor, Potassium Sorbate (Preservative), Citric Acid, Salt.
ALLERGENS	Milk

PRODUCT NAME	Butter Pecan Swirl Iced Macchiato with Skim Milk - Large
CATEGORY	Iced Macchiato
FLAVOR	Butter Pecan Swirl
INGREDIENTS	Skim Milk; Brewed Espresso Coffee; Butter Pecan Flavored Swirl Syrup: Sweetened Condensed Nonfat Milk (Nonfat Milk, Sugar), Sugar, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Water, Brown Sugar (Sugar, Molasses), Natural and Artificial Flavors, Caramel Color, Salt, Disodium Phosphate, Potassium Sorbate (Preservative).
ALLERGENS	Milk

PRODUCT NAME	Butter Pecan Swirl Iced Macchiato with Whole Milk - Large
CATEGORY	Iced Macchiato
FLAVOR	Butter Pecan Swirl
INGREDIENTS	Milk; Brewed Espresso Coffee; Butter Pecan Flavored Swirl Syrup: Sweetened Condensed Nonfat Milk (Nonfat Milk, Sugar), Sugar, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Water, Brown Sugar (Sugar, Molasses), Natural and Artificial Flavors, Caramel Color, Salt, Disodium Phosphate, Potassium Sorbate (Preservative).
ALLERGENS	Milk

PRODUCT NAME	Caramel Swirl Iced Macchiato with Skim Milk - Large
CATEGORY	Iced Macchiato
FLAVOR	Caramel Swirl
INGREDIENTS	Skim Milk; Brewed Espresso Coffee; Caramel Flavored Swirl Syrup: Sweetened Condensed Nonfat Milk (Nonfat Milk, Sugar), High Fructose Corn Syrup, Sugar, Water, Brown Sugar, Caramel Color, Potassium Sorbate (Preservative), Natural Flavors, Salt.
ALLERGENS	Milk

PRODUCT NAME	Caramel Swirl Iced Macchiato with Whole Milk - Large
CATEGORY	Iced Macchiato
FLAVOR	Caramel Swirl
INGREDIENTS	Milk; Brewed Espresso Coffee; Caramel Flavored Swirl Syrup: Sweetened Condensed Nonfat Milk (Nonfat Milk, Sugar), High Fructose Corn Syrup, Sugar, Water, Brown Sugar, Caramel Color, Potassium Sorbate (Preservative), Natural Flavors, Salt.
ALLERGENS	Milk

PRODUCT NAME	French Vanilla Swirl Iced Macchiato with Skim Milk - Large
CATEGORY	Iced Macchiato
FLAVOR	French Vanilla Swirl
INGREDIENTS	Skim Milk; Brewed Espresso Coffee; French Vanilla Flavored Swirl Syrup: Sweetened Condensed Nonfat Milk (Nonfat Milk, Sugar), Sugar, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Water, Natural and Artificial Flavor, Potassium Sorbate (Preservative), Salt.
ALLERGENS	Milk

PRODUCT NAME	French Vanilla Swirl Iced Macchiato with Whole Milk - Large
--------------	---

CATEGORY	Iced Macchiato
FLAVOR	French Vanilla Swirl
INGREDIENTS	Milk; Brewed Espresso Coffee; French Vanilla Flavored Swirl Syrup: Sweetened Condensed Nonfat Milk (Nonfat Milk, Sugar), Sugar, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Water, Natural and Artificial Flavor, Potassium Sorbate (Preservative), Salt.
ALLERGENS	Milk

PRODUCT NAME	Iced Macchiato with Oatmilk - Large
CATEGORY	Iced Macchiato
FLAVOR	None
INGREDIENTS	Oatmilk: Oatmilk (Filtered Water, Oats), Sunflower Oil, Calcium Carbonate, Dipotassium Phosphate (Stabilizer), Guar Gum, Sea Salt, Sunflower Lecithin, Gellan Gum, Vitamin A Palmitate, Vitamin D2, Riboflavin (Vitamin B2) and Vitamin B12; Brewed Espresso Coffee.
ALLERGENS	

PRODUCT NAME	Iced Macchiato with Skim Milk - Large
CATEGORY	Iced Macchiato
FLAVOR	None
INGREDIENTS	Skim Milk; Brewed Espresso Coffee.
ALLERGENS	Milk

PRODUCT NAME	Iced Macchiato with Skim Milk and Sugar - Large
CATEGORY	Iced Macchiato
FLAVOR	None

INGREDIENTS	Skim Milk; Brewed Espresso Coffee; Sugar.
ALLERGENS	Milk

PRODUCT NAME	Iced Macchiato with Whole Milk - Large
CATEGORY	Iced Macchiato
FLAVOR	None
INGREDIENTS	Milk; Brewed Espresso Coffee.
ALLERGENS	Milk

PRODUCT NAME	Iced Macchiato with Whole Milk and Sugar - Large
CATEGORY	Iced Macchiato
FLAVOR	None
INGREDIENTS	Milk; Brewed Espresso Coffee; Sugar.
ALLERGENS	Milk

PRODUCT NAME	Mocha Swirl Iced Macchiato with Skim Milk - Large
CATEGORY	Iced Macchiato
FLAVOR	Mocha Swirl
INGREDIENTS	Skim Milk; Brewed Espresso Coffee; Mocha Flavored Swirl Syrup: High Fructose Corn Syrup, Sugar, Water, Cocoa processed with alkali, Natural Flavor, Potassium Sorbate (Preservative), Citric Acid, Salt.

ALLERGENS	Milk
-----------	------

PRODUCT NAME	Mocha Swirl Iced Macchiato with Whole Milk - Large
CATEGORY	Iced Macchiato
FLAVOR	Mocha Swirl
INGREDIENTS	Milk; Brewed Espresso Coffee; Mocha Flavored Swirl Syrup: High Fructose Corn Syrup, Sugar, Water, Cocoa processed with alkali, Natural Flavor, Potassium Sorbate (Preservative), Citric Acid, Salt.
ALLERGENS	Milk

PRODUCT NAME	Iced Green Tea Sweetened - Large
CATEGORY	Iced Tea
FLAVOR	None
INGREDIENTS	Brewed Green Tea; Liquid Cane Sugar: Pure Cane Sugar, Water, Potassium Sorbate (Preservative).
ALLERGENS	

PRODUCT NAME	Iced Green Tea Unsweetened - Large
CATEGORY	Iced Tea
FLAVOR	None
INGREDIENTS	Brewed Green Tea.
ALLERGENS	

PRODUCT NAME	Iced Tea Sweetened - Large
CATEGORY	Iced Tea
FLAVOR	None
INGREDIENTS	Fresh Brewed Iced Tea, Liquid Cane Sugar: Pure Cane Sugar, Water, Potassium Sorbate (Preservative).
ALLERGENS	

PRODUCT NAME	Iced Tea Sweetened Blueberry Flavored - Large
CATEGORY	Iced Tea
FLAVOR	Blueberry
INGREDIENTS	Fresh Brewed Iced Tea; Liquid Cane Sugar: Pure Cane Sugar, Water, Potassium Sorbate (Preservative); Blueberry Flavor: Natural Flavors.
ALLERGENS	

PRODUCT NAME	Iced Tea Sweetened Raspberry Flavored - Large
CATEGORY	Iced Tea
FLAVOR	Raspberry
INGREDIENTS	Fresh Brewed Iced Tea; Liquid Cane Sugar: Pure Cane Sugar, Water, Potassium Sorbate (Preservative); Raspberry Flavor: Natural and Artificial Flavors.
ALLERGENS	

PRODUCT NAME	Iced Tea Unsweetened - Large
CATEGORY	Iced Tea

FLAVOR	None
INGREDIENTS	Fresh Brewed Iced Tea.
ALLERGENS	

PRODUCT NAME	Iced Tea Unsweetened Blueberry Flavored - Large
CATEGORY	Iced Tea
FLAVOR	Blueberry
INGREDIENTS	Fresh Brewed Iced Tea; Blueberry Flavor: Natural Flavors.
ALLERGENS	

PRODUCT NAME	Iced Tea Unsweetened Raspberry Flavored - Large
CATEGORY	Iced Tea
FLAVOR	Raspberry
INGREDIENTS	Fresh Brewed Iced Tea; Raspberry Flavor: Natural and Artificial Flavors.
ALLERGENS	

PRODUCT NAME	Sweet Tea - Large
CATEGORY	Iced Tea
FLAVOR	None
INGREDIENTS	Brewed Iced Black Tea, Sugar.

ALLERGENS	
-----------	--

PRODUCT NAME	Sweet Tea Blueberry Flavored - Large
CATEGORY	Iced Tea
FLAVOR	Blueberry
INGREDIENTS	Brewed Iced Black Tea; Sugar; Blueberry Flavor: Natural and Artificial Flavors.
ALLERGENS	

PRODUCT NAME	Sweet Tea Raspberry Flavored - Large
CATEGORY	Iced Tea
FLAVOR	Raspberry
INGREDIENTS	Brewed Iced Black Tea; Sugar; Raspberry Flavor: Natural and Artificial Flavors.
ALLERGENS	

PRODUCT NAME	Kolache
CATEGORY	Kolache - Regional
FLAVOR	
INGREDIENTS	Dough: Wheat Flour, Water, Sugar, Soybean Oil, Yeast, Dry Whole Milk, Fructose, Salt, Dough Conditioner (Soy Flour, Guar Gum, Sodium Stearoyl Lactylate, DATEM, Soybean Oil and 2% or less of: Ascorbic Acid, Enzymes), Whole Eggs, Dough Conditioner (Enriched Wheat Flour [Wheat Flour, Niacin, Ferrous Sulfate, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid], Corn Syrup Solids, Oat Fiber, Sodium Stearoyl Lactylate, Guar Gum, Monoglycerides, Sodium Alginate and 2% or less of: Yeast, Xanthan Gum, Enzymes), Dextrose, Natural and Artificial Flavor, Ascorbic Acid, Malted Barley Flour, Wheat Gluten, Sodium Stearoyl Lactylate, Calcium Propionate; Sausage: Pork, Turkey, Pasteurized Process Cheddar Cheese (Cheddar Cheese [Cultured Milk, Salt, Enzymes], Water, Cream, Sodium Phosphates, Salt, Vegetable

	Color [Annatto and Paprika Extract]), Water, Seasoning (Spices, Salt, Sugar, Dextrose, Natural Flavor, Onion Powder, Paprika Extractives [Color]), Salt, Vinegar, Sodium Phosphate, Smoke Flavoring, Sodium Nitrite.
ALLERGENS	Eggs, Milk, Soy, Wheat

PRODUCT NAME	Kosher Dunkin' Double Veggie Sausage Sandwich
CATEGORY	Kosher Sandwiches and Wraps
FLAVOR	
INGREDIENTS	Plain Bagel: Enriched Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water, Sugar, Malted Barley Extract, Fermented Wheat Flour, Salt, Cornmeal, Yeast, Wheat Flour, Dough Conditioners (Malted Barley Flour, Enzymes), Molasses, Soy Lecithin; Veggie Sausage: Water, Wheat Gluten, Soy Flour, Egg Whites, Corn Oil, Soy Protein Concentrate, Sodium Caseinate, Modified Tapioca Starch, Contains 2% or less of: Lactose, Soybean Oil (with TBHQ for Freshness), Soy Protein Isolate, Autolyzed Yeast Extract, Spices, Natural and Artificial Flavors, Methylcellulose, Sodium Tripolyphosphate, Salt, Hydrolyzed Wheat Gluten, Disodium Inosinate, Caramel Color, Modified Corn Starch, Whey, Hydrolyzed Corn Gluten, Maltodextrin, Hydrolyzed Soy Protein, Potassium Chloride, Dextrose, Onion Powder, Disodium Guanylate, Tetrasodium Pyrophosphate, Tricalcium Phosphate, Hydrolyzed Wheat Protein, Sodium Hexametaphosphate, Succinic Acid, Niacinamide, Monosodium Phosphate, Lactic Acid, Ascorbic Acid, Brewer's Yeast, Tortula Yeast, Calcium Phosphate, Soy Lecithin, Iron, Thiamin Mononitrate, Pyridoxine Hydrochloride, Riboflavin, Cyanocobalamin; Egg Patty: Egg Whites, Egg Yolks, Soybean Oil, Water, Contains 2% or less of: Corn Starch, Salt, Natural Flavor, Xanthan Gum, Cellulose Gum, Citric Acid; Pasteurized Process American Cheese: American Cheese (Pasteurized Milk, Cheese Culture, Salt, Enzymes), Water, Cream, Sodium Citrate, Salt, Sorbic Acid (Preservative).
ALLERGENS	Eggs, Milk, Soy, Wheat
WARNING	May Contain Tree Nuts (Walnuts)

PRODUCT NAME	Kosher Egg and Cheese Wake Up Wrap
CATEGORY	Kosher Sandwiches and Wraps
FLAVOR	

INGREDIENTS	Egg Patty: Egg Whites, Egg Yolks, Soybean Oil, Water, Contains 2% or less of: Corn Starch, Salt, Natural Flavor, Xanthan Gum, Cellulose Gum, Citric Acid; Flour Tortilla: Bleached Enriched Wheat Flour (Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water, Vegetable Oils (Soybean Oil and Hydrogenated Cottonseed Oil), Contains 2% or less of: Leavening (Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Baking Soda, Corn Starch, Monocalcium Phosphate), Sugar, Salt, Fumaric Acid and Calcium Propionate (Preservatives), Mono and Diglycerides, Dough Conditioner (Sodium Metabisulfite); Pasteurized Process American Cheese: American Cheese (Pasteurized Milk, Cheese Culture, Salt, Enzymes), Water, Cream, Sodium Citrate, Salt, Sorbic Acid (Preservative).
ALLERGENS	Eggs, Milk, Soy, Wheat

PRODUCT NAME	Kosher Egg and Cheese on an English Muffin
CATEGORY	Kosher Sandwiches and Wraps
FLAVOR	
INGREDIENTS	English Muffin: Enriched Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water, Bleached Wheat Flour, Sugar, Yeast, Contains 2% or less of: Wheat Gluten, Wheat Sourdough (Water, Fermented Wheat Flour, Inactivated Yeast, Salt, Potassium Citrate, Enzymes, Xanthan Gum), Soybean Oil, Salt, Calcium Propionate (Preservative), Dough Conditioner (Wheat Flour, Ascorbic Acid, Enzymes), Fumaric Acid, Degerminated Yellow Corn Meal, Pan and Grill Oil [Soybean Oil, Palm Oil, Beta Carotene (Color), Natural Flavor]; Egg Patty: Egg Whites, Egg Yolks, Soybean Oil, Water, Contains 2% or less of: Corn Starch, Salt, Natural Flavor, Xanthan Gum, Cellulose Gum, Citric Acid; Pasteurized Process American Cheese: American Cheese (Pasteurized Milk, Cheese Culture, Salt, Enzymes), Water, Cream, Sodium Citrate, Salt, Sorbic Acid (Preservative).
ALLERGENS	Eggs, Milk, Soy, Wheat

PRODUCT NAME	Kosher Sourdough Breakfast Sandwich
CATEGORY	Kosher Sandwiches and Wraps
FLAVOR	
INGREDIENTS	Egg Patties: Egg Whites, Egg Yolks, Soybean Oil, Water, Contains 2% or less of: Corn Starch, Salt, Natural Flavor, Xanthan Gum, Cellulose Gum, Citric Acid; Sourdough Bread: Enriched Wheat Flour (Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water, Rye Flour, Whole Grain Rye Flour, Salt, Yeast, Malted Barley Flour; Veggie Bacon: Water, Soybean Oil, Modified Food Starch, Egg

	Whites, Soy Flour, Wheat Gluten, Hydrolyzed Corn Protein, Contains 2% or less of: Vegetable Glycerin, Salt, Soy Protein Isolate, Sodium Citrate, Sodium Phosphate, Sugar, Yeast, Caramel Color, Natural and Artificial Flavors, Monocalcium Phosphate, Sodium Tripolyphosphate, Malic Acid, Hydrolyzed Soy Protein, Guar Gum, Lactic Acid, Hydrolyzed Wheat Protein , Yeast Extract, Spice, Locust Bean Gum, Sodium Sulfite (Preservative), Disodium Inosinate, Disodium Guanylate, Carrageenan, Red 3, Nonfat Milk, Yellow 6, Citric Acid. Vitamins and Minerals: Niacinamide, Iron (Ferrous Sulfate), Vitamin B1 (Thiamin Mononitrate), Vitamin B6 (Pyridoxine Hydrochloride), Vitamin B2 (Riboflavin), Vitamin B12 (Cyanocobalamin); Kosher White Cheddar Cheese: Cultured Pasteurized Milk, Salt, Kosher Enzymes.
ALLERGENS	Eggs, Milk, Soy, Wheat

PRODUCT NAME	Kosher Tuna Melt on a Croissant
CATEGORY	Kosher Sandwiches and Wraps
FLAVOR	
INGREDIENTS	Croissant: Enriched Flour (Wheat Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Ascorbic Acid, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Enzyme, Folic Acid), Water, Butter (Cream), Liquid Whole Egg, Sugar, Yeast, Salt, Whey Powder, Wheat Gluten, Natural Flavor, Ascorbic Acid, Enzymes; Kosher Tuna Salad: Tuna (Yellowfin Tuna), Mayonnaise [Soybean Oil, Whole Eggs, Vinegar, Water, Egg Yolks, Salt, Sugar, Dextrose, Lemon Juice, Natural Flavors, Calcium Disodium EDTA (Preservative)], Celery, White Onion, Vinegar, Tuna Salad Seasoning (Salt, Citric Acid, Dextrose, Onion Powder, Spice Extractives of Pepper, Maltol), Spice, Salt, Xanthan Gum, Sodium Benzoate and Potassium Sorbate (Preservatives); Kosher White Cheddar Cheese: Cultured Pasteurized Milk, Salt, Kosher Enzymes.
ALLERGENS	Eggs, Fish, Milk, Soy, Wheat
WARNING	May Contain Sesame, Tree Nuts (Almond, Hazelnut, Pecan, Walnut)

PRODUCT NAME	Kosher Tuna Salad on a Plain Bagel
CATEGORY	Kosher Sandwiches and Wraps
FLAVOR	
INGREDIENTS	Plain Bagel: Enriched Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water, Sugar, Malted Barley Extract, Fermented Wheat Flour, Salt, Cornmeal, Yeast, Wheat Flour, Dough Conditioners (Malted Barley Flour, Enzymes), Molasses, Soy Lecithin; Kosher Tuna Salad: Tuna (Yellowfin Tuna), Mayonnaise [Soybean Oil, Whole Eggs, Vinegar, Water,

	Egg Yolks, Salt, Sugar, Dextrose, Lemon Juice, Natural Flavors, Calcium Disodium EDTA (Preservative)], Celery, White Onion, Vinegar, Tuna Salad Seasoning (Salt, Citric Acid, Dextrose, Onion Powder, Spice Extractives of Pepper, Maltol), Spice, Salt, Xanthan Gum, Sodium Benzoate and Potassium Sorbate (Preservatives).
ALLERGENS	Eggs, Fish, Soy, Wheat
WARNING	May Contain Milk, Tree Nuts (Walnuts)

PRODUCT NAME	Kosher Veggie Bacon Egg and Cheese on a Plain Bagel
CATEGORY	Kosher Sandwiches and Wraps
FLAVOR	
INGREDIENTS	Plain Bagel: Enriched Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water, Sugar, Malted Barley Extract, Fermented Wheat Flour, Salt, Cornmeal, Yeast, Wheat Flour, Dough Conditioners (Malted Barley Flour, Enzymes), Molasses, Soy Lecithin; Egg Patty: Egg Whites, Egg Yolks, Soybean Oil, Water, Contains 2% or less of: Corn Starch, Salt, Natural Flavor, Xanthan Gum, Cellulose Gum, Citric Acid; Veggie Bacon: Water, Soybean Oil, Modified Food Starch, Egg Whites, Soy Flour, Wheat Gluten, Hydrolyzed Corn Protein, Contains 2% or less of: Vegetable Glycerin, Salt, Soy Protein Isolate, Sodium Citrate, Sodium Phosphate, Sugar, Yeast, Caramel Color, Natural and Artificial Flavors, Monocalcium Phosphate, Sodium Tripolyphosphate, Malic Acid, Hydrolyzed Soy Protein, Guar Gum, Lactic Acid, Hydrolyzed Wheat Protein , Yeast Extract, Spice, Locust Bean Gum, Sodium Sulfite (Preservative), Disodium Inosinate, Disodium Guanylate, Carrageenan, Red 3, Nonfat Milk, Yellow 6, Citric Acid. Vitamins and Minerals: Niacinamide, Iron (Ferrous Sulfate), Vitamin B1 (Thiamin Mononitrate), Vitamin B6 (Pyridoxine Hydrochloride), Vitamin B2 (Riboflavin), Vitamin B12 (Cyanocobalamin); Pasteurized Process American Cheese: American Cheese (Pasteurized Milk, Cheese Culture, Salt, Enzymes), Water, Cream, Sodium Citrate, Salt, Sorbic Acid (Preservative).
ALLERGENS	Eggs, Milk, Soy, Wheat
WARNING	May Contain Tree Nuts (Walnuts)

PRODUCT NAME	Kosher Veggie Bacon Wake-Up Wrap
CATEGORY	Kosher Sandwiches and Wraps

FLAVOR	
INGREDIENTS	Egg Patty: Egg Whites, Egg Yolks, Soybean Oil, Water, Contains 2% or less of: Corn Starch, Salt, Natural Flavor, Xanthan Gum, Cellulose Gum, Citric Acid; Flour Tortilla: Bleached Enriched Wheat Flour (Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water, Vegetable Oils (Soybean Oil and Hydrogenated Cottonseed Oil), Contains 2% or less of: Leavening (Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Sodium Bicarbonate, Corn Starch, Monocalcium Phosphate), Sugar, Salt, Fumaric Acid and Calcium Propionate (Preservatives), Mono and Diglycerides, Dough Conditioner (Sodium Metabisulfite); Pasteurized Process American Cheese: American Cheese (Pasteurized Milk, Cheese Culture, Salt, Enzymes), Water, Cream, Sodium Citrate, Salt, Sorbic Acid (Preservative); Veggie Bacon: Water, Soybean Oil, Modified Food Starch, Egg Whites, Soy Flour, Wheat Gluten, Hydrolyzed Corn Protein, Contains 2% or less of: Vegetable Glycerin, Salt, Soy Protein Isolate, Sodium Citrate, Sodium Phosphate, Sugar, Yeast, Caramel Color, Natural and Artificial Flavors, Monocalcium Phosphate, Sodium Tripolyphosphate, Malic Acid, Hydrolyzed Soy Protein, Guar Gum, Lactic Acid, Hydrolyzed Wheat Protein , Yeast Extract, Spice, Locust Bean Gum, Sodium Sulfite (Preservative), Disodium Inosinate, Disodium Guanylate, Carrageenan, Red 3, Nonfat Milk, Yellow 6, Citric Acid. Vitamins and Minerals: Niacinamide, Iron (Ferrous Sulfate), Vitamin B1 (Thiamin Mononitrate), Vitamin B6 (Pyridoxine Hydrochloride), Vitamin B2 (Riboflavin), Vitamin B12 (Cyanocobalamin).
ALLERGENS	Eggs, Milk, Soy, Wheat

PRODUCT NAME	Kosher Veggie Sausage Egg and Cheese on a Croissant
CATEGORY	Kosher Sandwiches and Wraps
FLAVOR	
INGREDIENTS	Croissant: Enriched Flour (Wheat Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Ascorbic Acid, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Enzyme, Folic Acid), Water, Butter (Cream), Liquid Whole Egg, Sugar, Yeast, Salt, Whey Powder, Wheat Gluten, Natural Flavor, Ascorbic Acid, Enzymes; Egg Patty: Egg Whites, Egg Yolks, Soybean Oil, Water, Contains 2% or less of: Corn Starch, Salt, Natural Flavor, Xanthan Gum, Cellulose Gum, Citric Acid; Veggie Sausage: Water, Wheat Gluten, Soy Flour, Egg Whites, Corn Oil, Soy Protein Concentrate, Sodium Caseinate, Modified Tapioca Starch, Contains 2% or less of: Lactose, Soybean Oil (with TBHQ for Freshness), Soy Protein Isolate, Autolyzed Yeast Extract, Spices, Natural and Artificial Flavors, Methylcellulose, Sodium Tripolyphosphate, Salt, Hydrolyzed Wheat Gluten, Disodium Inosinate, Caramel Color, Modified Corn Starch, Whey, Hydrolyzed Corn Gluten, Maltodextrin, Hydrolyzed Soy Protein, Potassium Chloride, Dextrose, Onion Powder, Disodium Guanylate, Tetrasodium Pyrophosphate, Tricalcium Phosphate, Hydrolyzed Wheat Protein, Sodium Hexametaphosphate, Succinic Acid, Niacinamide, Monosodium Phosphate, Lactic Acid, Ascorbic Acid, Brewer's Yeast, Torula Yeast, Calcium Phosphate, Soy Lecithin, Iron, Thiamin Mononitrate, Pyridoxine Hydrochloride, Riboflavin, Cyanocobalamin; Pasteurized Process

	American Cheese: American Cheese (Pasteurized Milk, Cheese Culture, Salt, Enzymes), Water, Cream, Sodium Citrate, Salt, Sorbic Acid (Preservative).
ALLERGENS	Eggs, Milk, Soy, Wheat
WARNING	May Contain Sesame, Tree Nuts (Almond, Hazelnut, Pecan, Walnut)

PRODUCT NAME	Kosher Veggie Sausage Wake-Up Wrap
CATEGORY	Kosher Sandwiches and Wraps
FLAVOR	
INGREDIENTS	Egg Patty: Egg Whites, Egg Yolks, Soybean Oil, Water, Contains 2% or less of: Corn Starch, Salt, Natural Flavor, Xanthan Gum, Cellulose Gum, Citric Acid; Flour Tortilla: Bleached Enriched Wheat Flour (Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water, Vegetable Oils (Soybean Oil and Hydrogenated Cottonseed Oil), Contains 2% or less of: Leavening (Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Baking Soda, Corn Starch, Monocalcium Phosphate), Sugar, Salt, Fumaric Acid and Calcium Propionate (Preservatives), Mono and Diglycerides, Dough Conditioner (Sodium Metabisulfite); Veggie Sausage: Water, Wheat Gluten, Soy Flour, Egg Whites, Corn Oil, Soy Protein Concentrate, Sodium Caseinate, Modified Tapioca Starch, Contains 2% or less of: Lactose, Soybean Oil (with TBHQ for Freshness), Soy Protein Isolate, Autolyzed Yeast Extract, Spices, Natural and Artificial Flavors, Methylcellulose, Sodium Tripolyphosphate, Salt, Hydrolyzed Wheat Gluten, Disodium Inosinate, Caramel Color, Modified Corn Starch, Whey, Hydrolyzed Corn Gluten, Maltodextrin, Hydrolyzed Soy Protein, Potassium Chloride, Dextrose, Onion Powder, Disodium Guanylate, Tetrasodium Pyrophosphate, Tricalcium Phosphate, Hydrolyzed Wheat Protein, Sodium Hexametaphosphate, Succinic Acid, Niacinamide, Monosodium Phosphate, Lactic Acid, Ascorbic Acid, Brewer's Yeast, Tortula Yeast, Calcium Phosphate, Soy Lecithin, Iron, Thiamin Mononitrate, Pyridoxine Hydrochloride, Riboflavin, Cyanocobalamin; Pasteurized Process American Cheese: American Cheese (Pasteurized Milk, Cheese Culture, Salt, Enzymes), Water, Cream, Sodium Citrate, Salt, Sorbic Acid (Preservative).
ALLERGENS	Eggs, Milk, Soy, Wheat

PRODUCT NAME	Kosher Grilled Cheese
CATEGORY	Kosher Sandwiches and Wraps - Regional
FLAVOR	

INGREDIENTS	Grilled Toast: Bread [Enriched Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Iron, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water, Yeast, Sugar, Wheat Gluten, Contains 2% or less of: Soybean Oil, Cultured Wheat Flour, Vinegar, Salt, Dough Conditioners (Mono and Diglycerides, Ascorbic Acid, Calcium Peroxide, Calcium Sulfate, Enzymes), Corn Flour, Turmeric and Paprika (Spices), Natural Flavors], Pan and Grill Oil [Soybean Oil, Palm Oil, Soy Lecithin, Beta Carotene (Color), Natural Flavor]; Cheeses: Pasteurized Process American Cheese [American Cheese (Pasteurized Milk, Cheese Culture, Salt, Enzymes), Water, Cream, Sodium Citrate, Salt, Sorbic Acid (Preservative)], Sliced White Cheddar Cheese (Cultured Pasteurized Milk, Salt, Kosher Enzymes).
ALLERGENS	Milk, Soy, Wheat

PRODUCT NAME	Kosher Grilled Cheese with Veggie Bacon
CATEGORY	Kosher Sandwiches and Wraps - Regional
FLAVOR	
INGREDIENTS	Grilled Toast: Bread [Enriched Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Iron, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water, Yeast, Sugar, Wheat Gluten, Contains 2% or less of: Soybean Oil, Cultured Wheat Flour, Vinegar, Salt, Dough Conditioners (Mono and Diglycerides, Ascorbic Acid, Calcium Peroxide, Calcium Sulfate, Enzymes), Corn Flour, Turmeric and Paprika (Spices), Natural Flavors], Pan and Grill Oil [Soybean Oil, Palm Oil, Soy Lecithin, Beta Carotene (Color), Natural Flavor]; Cheeses: Pasteurized Process American Cheese [American Cheese (Pasteurized Milk, Cheese Culture, Salt, Enzymes), Water, Cream, Sodium Citrate, Salt, Sorbic Acid (Preservative)], Sliced White Cheddar Cheese (Cultured Pasteurized Milk, Salt, Kosher Enzymes); Veggie Bacon: Water, Soybean Oil, Modified Food Starch, Egg Whites, Soy Flour, Wheat Gluten, Hydrolyzed Corn Protein, Contains 2% or less of: Vegetable Glycerin, Salt, Soy Protein Isolate, Sodium Citrate, Sodium Phosphate, Sugar, Yeast, Caramel Color, Natural and Artificial Flavors, Monocalcium Phosphate, Sodium Tripolyphosphate, Malic Acid, Hydrolyzed Soy Protein, Guar Gum, Lactic Acid, Hydrolyzed Wheat Protein , Yeast Extract, Spice, Locust Bean Gum, Sodium Sulfite (Preservative), Disodium Inosinate, Disodium Guanylate, Carrageenan, Red 3, Nonfat Milk, Yellow 6, Citric Acid. Vitamins and Minerals: Niacinamide, Iron (Ferrous Sulfate), Vitamin B1 (Thiamin Mononitrate), Vitamin B6 (Pyridoxine Hydrochloride), Vitamin B2 (Riboflavin), Vitamin B12 (Cyanocobalamin).
ALLERGENS	Eggs, Milk, Soy, Wheat

PRODUCT NAME	Lemonade - Large
CATEGORY	Lemonade

FLAVOR	Lemonade
INGREDIENTS	Water; Lemonade Concentrate: Water, Sugar, Citric Acid, Lemon Juice Concentrate, Natural Flavor, Orange Juice Concentrate, Pectin.
ALLERGENS	

PRODUCT NAME	Matcha Lemonade - Large
CATEGORY	Lemonade
FLAVOR	Matcha
INGREDIENTS	Water; Lemonade Concentrate: Water, Sugar, Citric Acid, Lemon Juice Concentrate, Natural Flavor, Orange Juice Concentrate, Pectin; Matcha Blend: Cane Sugar, Matcha Tea.
ALLERGENS	

PRODUCT NAME	Sparkling Lemonade - Large
CATEGORY	Lemonade
FLAVOR	Lemonade
INGREDIENTS	Sparkling Water; Lemonade Concentrate: Water, Sugar, Citric Acid, Lemon Juice Concentrate, Natural Flavor, Orange Juice Concentrate, Pectin.
ALLERGENS	

PRODUCT NAME	Blueberry Muffin
CATEGORY	Muffins
FLAVOR	Blueberry Muffin

INGREDIENTS	Muffin: Enriched Bleached Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Niacin, Iron as Ferrous Sulfate, Thiamin Mononitrate, Enzyme, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Sugar, Water, Eggs, Blueberries, Soybean Oil, Sweetened Wild Blueberries (Wild Blueberries, Sugar, Wild Blueberry Juice Extract, Wheat Flour), Whey (a milk derivative), Contains 2% or less of: High Fructose Corn Syrup, Leavening (Baking Soda, Sodium Aluminum Phosphate, Aluminum Sulfate), Modified Corn Starch, Natural and Artificial Flavors, Defatted Soy Flour, Salt, Mono and Diglycerides, Sodium Stearoyl Lactylate, Sorbitan Monostearate, Polysorbate 60, Gelatinized Wheat Starch; Topping: Sugar, Carnauba Wax.
ALLERGENS	Eggs, Milk, Soy, Wheat
WARNING	May Contain Peanuts, Tree Nuts (Almond, Cashew, Coconut, Hazelnut, Macadamia Nut, Pecan, Pine Nut, Pistachio, Walnut).

PRODUCT NAME	Chocolate Chip Muffin
CATEGORY	Muffins
FLAVOR	Chocolate Chip Muffin
INGREDIENTS	Muffin: Enriched Bleached Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Niacin, Iron as Ferrous Sulfate, Thiamin Mononitrate, Enzyme, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Sugar, Water, Semi-Sweet Chocolate Chips [Sugar, Chocolate Liquor, Cocoa Butter, Milkfat, Soy Lecithin, Vanillin (an Artificial Flavor), Natural Flavor], Eggs, Soybean Oil, Chocolate Flavored Nuggets (Dextrose, Palm Oil, Sugar, Cocoa processed with alkali, Modified Corn Starch, Nonfat Dry Milk, Natural and Artificial Flavor, Water, Cellulose Gum, Soy Lecithin), Whey (a milk derivative), Contains 2% or less of: High Fructose Corn Syrup, Leavening (Baking Soda, Sodium Aluminum Phosphate, Aluminum Sulfate), Modified Corn Starch, Defatted Soy Flour, Salt, Sorbitan Monostearate, Polysorbate 60, Gelatinized Wheat Starch, Mono and Diglycerides, Sodium Stearoyl Lactylate, Natural Flavor; Topping: Sugar, Carnauba Wax.
ALLERGENS	Eggs, Milk, Soy, Wheat
WARNING	May Contain Peanuts, Tree Nuts (Almond, Cashew, Coconut, Hazelnut, Macadamia Nut, Pecan, Pine Nut, Pistachio, Walnut).

PRODUCT NAME	Coffee Cake Muffin
CATEGORY	Muffins
FLAVOR	Coffee Cake Muffin

INGREDIENTS	Muffin: Enriched Bleached Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Niacin, Iron as Ferrous Sulfate, Thiamin Mononitrate, Enzyme, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Sugar, Cinnamon Drops (Sugar, Palm Oil, Cinnamon, Nonfat Dry Milk, Soy Lecithin), Eggs, Soybean Oil, Whey (a milk derivative), Contains 2% or less of: High Fructose Corn Syrup, Leavening (Baking Soda, Sodium Aluminum Phosphate, Aluminum Sulfate), Modified Corn Starch, Defatted Soy Flour, Salt, Sorbitan Monostearate, Polysorbate 60, Mono and Diglycerides, Gelatinized Wheat Starch, Sodium Stearoyl Lactylate, Natural Flavor; Streusel Topping: Sugar, Wheat Flour, Vegetable Shortening (Palm Oil, Soybean Oil, Mono and Diglycerides, Polysorbate 60), Cinnamon, Natural Flavor.
ALLERGENS	Eggs, Milk, Soy, Wheat
WARNING	May Contain Peanuts, Tree Nuts (Almond, Cashew, Coconut, Hazelnut, Macadamia Nut, Pecan, Pine Nut, Pistachio, Walnut).

PRODUCT NAME	Corn Muffin
CATEGORY	Muffins
FLAVOR	Corn Muffin
INGREDIENTS	Muffin: Enriched Bleached Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Niacin, Iron as Ferrous Sulfate, Thiamin Mononitrate, Enzyme, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water, Sugar, Eggs, Degermed Yellow Corn Meal, Soybean Oil, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Contains 2% or less of: Leavening (Baking Soda, Sodium Aluminum Phosphate, Aluminum Sulfate), Modified Corn Starch, Gelatinized Wheat Starch, Salt, Natural and Artificial Flavors, Mono and Diglycerides, Sorbitan Monostearate, Polysorbate 60, Sodium Stearoyl Lactylate.
ALLERGENS	Eggs, Wheat
WARNING	May Contain Milk, Peanuts, Soy, Tree Nuts (Almond, Cashew, Coconut, Hazelnut, Macadamia Nut, Pecan, Pine Nut, Pistachio, Walnut).

PRODUCT NAME	Cinnamon Munchkins
CATEGORY	Munchkins
FLAVOR	Cinnamon Munchkins
INGREDIENTS	Donut Hole: Enriched Wheat Flour (Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water, Palm Oil, Donut Concentrate {Enriched Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamin Mononitrate,

	Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Leavening (Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Baking Soda, Sodium Aluminum Phosphate, Calcium Carbonate), Egg Yolk, Corn Syrup Solids, Donut Mix Conditioner [Enriched Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), DATEM, Sodium Stearoyl Lactylate, Soy Flour, Sugar, Soybean Oil, Cellulose Gum, Konjac Flour, Salt, Wheat Starch, Enzymes, Locust Bean Gum, Guar Gum], Sugar, Nonfat Dry Milk, Soy Flour, Salt, Soybean Oil, Wheat Starch, Contains 2% or less of: Soy Lecithin, Natural and Artificial Flavor, Toasted Wheat Germ, Dextrose, Turmeric and Annatto (Colors)), Sugar, Soybean Oil; Cinnamon Sugar: Dextrose, Corn Starch, Cinnamon, Palm Oil.
ALLERGENS	Eggs, Milk, Soy, Wheat

PRODUCT NAME	Glazed Blueberry Munchkins
CATEGORY	Munchkins
FLAVOR	Glazed Blueberry Munchkins
INGREDIENTS	Donut Hole: Enriched Wheat Flour (Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water, Palm Oil, Sugar, Donut Concentrate [Enriched Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Soy Flour, Egg Yolk, Leavening (Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Baking Soda, Sodium Aluminum Phosphate, Calcium Carbonate), Nonfat Dry Milk, Sugar, Wheat Starch, Salt, Soybean Oil, Modified Egg Yolk (Egg Yolk, Enzyme), Contains 2% or less of: Natural and Artificial Flavor, Konjac Flour Blend (Konjac Flour, Carrageenan), Purple Sweet Potato Extract (Color)], Soybean Oil, Blueberry Flavored Bits (Sugar, Corn Syrup, Corn Cereal, Corn Starch, Palm Oil, Fruit and Vegetable Extract for Color, Artificial Flavor); Glaze: Sugar, Water, Maltodextrin, Contains 2% or less of: Corn Starch, Mono and Diglycerides, Citric Acid, Agar, Cellulose Gum, Potassium Sorbate (Preservative), Artificial Flavor.
ALLERGENS	Eggs, Milk, Soy, Wheat

PRODUCT NAME	Glazed Chocolate Munchkins
CATEGORY	Munchkins
FLAVOR	Glazed Chocolate Munchkins
INGREDIENTS	Donut Hole: Enriched Unbleached Wheat Flour [(Wheat Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Sugar, Soybean Oil, Cocoa Powder Processed with Alkali, Dairy Blend (Whey Solids, Nonfat Dry Milk, Sodium Caseinate),

	Contains 2% or less of: Soy Flour, Salt, Baking Soda, Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Wheat Starch, Artificial Flavor, Soy Lecithin, Dried Egg Whites, Nonfat Dry Milk, Modified Cellulose, Modified Food Starch, Xanthan Gum, Sodium Aluminum Phosphate, Monocalcium Phosphate, Dough Conditioner (Wheat Starch, Calcium Carbonate, L-Cysteine), Polyglycerol Esters of Fats and Fatty Acids, Guar Gum], Water, Palm Oil; Glaze: Sugar, Water, Maltodextrin, Contains 2% or less of: Corn Starch, Mono and Diglycerides, Citric Acid, Agar, Cellulose Gum, Potassium Sorbate (Preservative), Artificial Flavor.
ALLERGENS	Eggs, Milk, Soy, Wheat

PRODUCT NAME	Glazed Munchkins
CATEGORY	Munchkins
FLAVOR	Glazed Munchkins
INGREDIENTS	Donut Hole: Enriched Wheat Flour (Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water, Palm Oil, Yeast Donut Concentrate [Soy Flour, Salt, Leavening (Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Baking Soda), Wheat Starch, Whey, Nonfat Dry Milk, Gum Blend (Cellulose Gum, Guar Gum, Acacia Gum, Carrageenan, Xanthan Gum), Sodium Caseinate, Sodium Stearoyl Lactylate, Contains 2% or less of: Soybean Oil, Soy Lecithin, Whole Egg, Natural Flavor, Turmeric Extract (Color)], Enzymes, Annatto Extract (Color), Dextrose, Soybean Oil, Yeast, Mono and Diglycerides, Ascorbic Acid; Glaze: Sugar, Water, Maltodextrin, Contains 2% or less of: Corn Starch, Mono and Diglycerides, Citric Acid, Agar, Cellulose Gum, Potassium Sorbate (Preservative), Artificial Flavor.
ALLERGENS	Eggs, Milk, Soy, Wheat

PRODUCT NAME	Glazed Old Fashioned Munchkins
CATEGORY	Munchkins
FLAVOR	Glazed Old Fashioned Munchkins
INGREDIENTS	Donut Hole: Enriched Wheat Flour (Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water, Palm Oil, Donut Concentrate {Enriched Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Leavening (Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Baking Soda, Sodium Aluminum Phosphate, Calcium Carbonate), Egg Yolk, Corn Syrup Solids, Donut Mix Conditioner [Enriched Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), DATEM, Sodium Stearoyl Lactylate, Soy Flour, Sugar, Soybean Oil, Cellulose Gum, Konjac Flour, Salt, Wheat

	Starch, Enzymes, Locust Bean Gum, Guar Gum], Sugar, Nonfat Dry Milk, Soy Flour, Salt, Soybean Oil, Wheat Starch, Contains 2% or less of: Soy Lecithin, Natural and Artificial Flavor, Toasted Wheat Germ, Dextrose, Turmeric and Annatto (Colors)}, Sugar, Soybean Oil; Glaze: Sugar, Water, Maltodextrin, Contains 2% or less of: Corn Starch, Mono and Diglycerides, Citric Acid, Agar, Cellulose Gum, Potassium Sorbate (Preservative), Artificial Flavor.
ALLERGENS	Eggs, Milk, Soy, Wheat

PRODUCT NAME	Jelly Munchkins
CATEGORY	Munchkins
FLAVOR	Jelly Munchkins
INGREDIENTS	Donut Hole: Enriched Wheat Flour (Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water, Palm Oil, Yeast Donut Concentrate [Soy Flour, Salt, Leavening (Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Baking Soda), Wheat Starch, Whey, Nonfat Dry Milk, Gum Blend (Cellulose Gum, Guar Gum, Acacia Gum, Carrageenan, Xanthan Gum), Sodium Caseinate, Sodium Stearoyl Lactylate, Contains 2% or less of: Soybean Oil, Soy Lecithin, Whole Egg, Natural Flavor, Turmeric Extract (Color)], Enzymes, Annatto Extract (Color), Dextrose, Soybean Oil, Yeast, Mono and Diglycerides, Ascorbic Acid; Jelly Filling: Corn Syrup, Water, Sugar, Apple Juice Concentrate, Contains 2% or less of: Pectin, Citric Acid, Fruit and Vegetable Juice (Color), Sodium Citrate, Sodium Benzoate and Potassium Sorbate (Preservatives), Locust Bean Gum, Natural and Artificial Flavors; Topping: Sugar, Powdered Sugar (Dextrose, Corn Starch, Palm Oil, Soybean Oil, Artificial Flavor).
ALLERGENS	Eggs, Milk, Soy, Wheat

PRODUCT NAME	Old Fashioned Munchkins
CATEGORY	Munchkins
FLAVOR	Old Fashioned Munchkins
INGREDIENTS	Donut Hole: Enriched Wheat Flour (Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water, Palm Oil, Donut Concentrate {Enriched Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Leavening (Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Baking Soda, Sodium Aluminum Phosphate, Calcium Carbonate), Egg Yolk, Corn Syrup Solids, Donut Mix Conditioner [Enriched Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamin Mononitrate,

	Riboflavin, Folic Acid), DATEM, Sodium Stearoyl Lactylate, Soy Flour, Sugar, Soybean Oil, Cellulose Gum, Konjac Flour, Salt, Wheat Starch, Enzymes, Locust Bean Gum, Guar Gum], Sugar, Nonfat Dry Milk, Soy Flour, Salt, Soybean Oil, Wheat Starch, Contains 2% or less of: Soy Lecithin, Natural and Artificial Flavor, Toasted Wheat Germ, Dextrose, Turmeric and Annatto (Colors)), Sugar, Soybean Oil.
ALLERGENS	Eggs, Milk, Soy, Wheat

PRODUCT NAME	Powdered Munchkins
CATEGORY	Munchkins
FLAVOR	Powdered Munchkins
INGREDIENTS	Donut Hole: Enriched Wheat Flour (Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water, Palm Oil, Donut Concentrate {Enriched Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Leavening (Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Baking Soda, Sodium Aluminum Phosphate, Calcium Carbonate), Egg Yolk, Corn Syrup Solids, Donut Mix Conditioner [Enriched Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), DATEM, Sodium Stearoyl Lactylate, Soy Flour, Sugar, Soybean Oil, Cellulose Gum, Konjac Flour, Salt, Wheat Starch, Enzymes, Locust Bean Gum, Guar Gum], Sugar, Nonfat Dry Milk, Soy Flour, Salt, Soybean Oil, Wheat Starch, Contains 2% or less of: Soy Lecithin, Natural and Artificial Flavor, Toasted Wheat Germ, Dextrose, Turmeric and Annatto (Colors))}, Sugar, Soybean Oil; Powdered Sugar: Dextrose, Corn Starch, Palm Oil, Soybean Oil, Artificial Flavor.
ALLERGENS	Eggs, Milk, Soy, Wheat

PRODUCT NAME	English Muffin
CATEGORY	Other Bakery
FLAVOR	English Muffin
INGREDIENTS	Enriched Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water, Bleached Wheat Flour, Sugar, Yeast, Contains 2% or less of: Wheat Gluten, Wheat Sourdough (Water, Fermented Wheat Flour, Inactivated Yeast, Salt, Potassium Citrate, Enzymes, Xanthan Gum), Soybean Oil, Salt, Calcium Propionate (Preservative), Dough Conditioner (Wheat Flour, Ascorbic Acid, Enzymes), Fumaric Acid, Degerminated Yellow Corn Meal, Pan and Grill Oil [Soybean Oil, Palm Oil, Beta Carotene (Color), Natural Flavor].

ALLERGENS	Wheat
-----------	-------

PRODUCT NAME	Plain Butter Croissant
CATEGORY	Other Bakery
FLAVOR	Plain Croissant
INGREDIENTS	Enriched Flour (Wheat Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Ascorbic Acid, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Enzyme, Folic Acid), Water, Butter (Cream), Liquid Whole Egg, Sugar, Yeast, Salt, Whey Powder, Wheat Gluten, Natural Flavor, Ascorbic Acid, Enzymes.
ALLERGENS	Eggs, Milk, Wheat
WARNING	May Contain Sesame, Soy, Tree Nuts (Almonds, Hazelnuts, Pecans, Walnuts)

PRODUCT NAME	Biscuit
CATEGORY	Other Bakery - Regional
FLAVOR	Biscuit
INGREDIENTS	Enriched Bleached Flour (Wheat Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water, Palm Oil, Unsalted Butter (Pasteurized Cream, Natural Flavors), Buttermilk, Sodium Aluminum Phosphate, Baking Soda, Salt, Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Natural Flavor, Sodium Stearoyl Lactylate, Sugar.
ALLERGENS	Milk, Wheat

PRODUCT NAME	Dunkin' Decaf K-Cup® Pod
CATEGORY	Packaged Coffee
FLAVOR	Decaf
INGREDIENTS	

ALLERGENS	
-----------	--

PRODUCT NAME	Dunkin' Midnight K-Cup® Pod
CATEGORY	Packaged Coffee
FLAVOR	Dunkin' Midnight
INGREDIENTS	
ALLERGENS	

PRODUCT NAME	French Vanilla K-Cup® Pod
CATEGORY	Packaged Coffee
FLAVOR	French Vanilla
INGREDIENTS	
ALLERGENS	

PRODUCT NAME	Ground Dunkin Decaf Packaged Coffee
CATEGORY	Packaged Coffee
FLAVOR	Ground Decaf
INGREDIENTS	
ALLERGENS	

PRODUCT NAME	Ground Dunkin' Midnight Packaged Coffee
--------------	---

CATEGORY	Packaged Coffee
FLAVOR	Ground Dunkin' Midnight
INGREDIENTS	
ALLERGENS	

PRODUCT NAME	Ground French Vanilla Packaged Coffee
CATEGORY	Packaged Coffee
FLAVOR	Ground French Vanilla
INGREDIENTS	
ALLERGENS	

PRODUCT NAME	Ground Hazelnut Packaged Coffee
CATEGORY	Packaged Coffee
FLAVOR	Ground Hazelnut
INGREDIENTS	
ALLERGENS	

PRODUCT NAME	Ground Original Blend Packaged Coffee
CATEGORY	Packaged Coffee
FLAVOR	Ground Original Blend
INGREDIENTS	

ALLERGENS	
-----------	--

PRODUCT NAME	Original Blend K-Cup® Pod
CATEGORY	Packaged Coffee
FLAVOR	Original Blend
INGREDIENTS	
ALLERGENS	

PRODUCT NAME	Whole Bean Original Blend Packaged Coffee
CATEGORY	Packaged Coffee
FLAVOR	Whole Bean Original Blend
INGREDIENTS	
ALLERGENS	

PRODUCT NAME	Bold Breakfast Black Packaged Tea
CATEGORY	Packaged Tea
FLAVOR	Bold Breakfast™ Black Tea
INGREDIENTS	Steeped Black Tea.
ALLERGENS	

PRODUCT NAME	Chamomile Fields Herbal Infusion Packaged Tea
--------------	---

CATEGORY	Packaged Tea
FLAVOR	Chamomile Fields™ Herbal Infusion
INGREDIENTS	Steeped Chamomile Herbal Infusion (Orange Peel, Chamomile Flowers, Lemongrass, Licorice Root, Cornflower).
ALLERGENS	

PRODUCT NAME	Cool Mint Herbal Infusion Packaged Tea
CATEGORY	Packaged Tea
FLAVOR	Cool Mint Herbal Infusion
INGREDIENTS	Steeped Peppermint Herbal Infusion (Peppermint, Cornflower).
ALLERGENS	

PRODUCT NAME	Harmony Leaf Green Packaged Tea
CATEGORY	Packaged Tea
FLAVOR	Harmony Leaf Green Tea
INGREDIENTS	Steeped Green Tea.
ALLERGENS	

PRODUCT NAME	Hibiscus Kiss Herbal Infusion Packaged Tea
CATEGORY	Packaged Tea
FLAVOR	Hibiscus Kiss™ Herbal Infusion
INGREDIENTS	Steeped Berry Hibiscus Herbal Infusion (Hibiscus, Rosehips, Chicory, Lemongrass, Natural Flavors, Licorice Root).

ALLERGENS	
------------------	--

PRODUCT NAME	Decaf Breakfast Black Packaged Tea
CATEGORY	Packaged Tea - All varieties of our tea and herbal infusion have no nutritional significance.
FLAVOR	Decaf Breakfast Black Tea
INGREDIENTS	Steeped Decaffeinated Black Tea.
ALLERGENS	

PRODUCT NAME	Bacon, Egg and Cheese Wake-Up Wrap
CATEGORY	Sandwiches
FLAVOR	
INGREDIENTS	Egg Patty: Egg Whites, Egg Yolks, Soybean Oil, Water, Contains 2% or less of: Corn Starch, Salt, Natural Flavor, Xanthan Gum, Cellulose Gum, Citric Acid; Flour Tortilla: Bleached Enriched Wheat Flour (Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water, Vegetable Oils (Soybean Oil and Hydrogenated Cottonseed Oil), Contains 2% or less of: Leavening (Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Baking Soda, Corn Starch, Monocalcium Phosphate), Sugar, Salt, Fumaric Acid and Calcium Propionate (Preservatives), Mono and Diglycerides, Dough Conditioner (Sodium Metabisulfite); Pasteurized Process American Cheese: American Cheese (Milk, Cheese Cultures, Salt, Enzymes), Water, Cream, Sodium Citrate, Salt, Sodium Phosphate, Sorbic Acid (Preservative), Citric Acid, Annatto and Oleoresin Paprika (Colors), Acetic Acid, Sunflower or Soy Lecithin; Bacon: Pork, cured with: Water, Sugar, Salt, Sodium Phosphate, Smoke Flavoring, Sodium Erythorbate, Sodium Nitrite.
ALLERGENS	Eggs, Milk, Soy, Wheat

PRODUCT NAME	Bacon, Egg and Cheese on Croissant
CATEGORY	Sandwiches
FLAVOR	

INGREDIENTS	Croissant: Enriched Flour (Wheat Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Ascorbic Acid, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Enzyme, Folic Acid), Water, Butter (Cream), Liquid Whole Egg, Sugar, Yeast, Salt, Whey Powder, Wheat Gluten, Natural Flavor, Ascorbic Acid, Enzymes; Egg Patty: Egg Whites, Egg Yolks, Soybean Oil, Water, Contains 2% or less of: Corn Starch, Salt, Natural Flavor, Xanthan Gum, Cellulose Gum, Citric Acid; Bacon: Pork, cured with: Water, Sugar, Salt, Sodium Phosphate, Smoke Flavoring, Sodium Erythorbate, Sodium Nitrite; Pasteurized Process American Cheese: American Cheese (Milk, Cheese Cultures, Salt, Enzymes), Water, Cream, Sodium Citrate, Salt, Sodium Phosphate, Sorbic Acid (Preservative), Citric Acid, Annatto and Oleoresin Paprika (Colors), Acetic Acid, Sunflower or Soy Lecithin.
ALLERGENS	Eggs, Milk, Soy, Wheat
WARNING	May Contain Sesame, Tree Nuts (Almond, Hazelnut, Pecan, Walnut)

PRODUCT NAME	Bacon, Egg and Cheese on English Muffin
CATEGORY	Sandwiches
FLAVOR	
INGREDIENTS	English Muffin: Enriched Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water, Bleached Wheat Flour, Sugar, Yeast, Contains 2% or less of: Wheat Gluten, Wheat Sourdough (Water, Fermented Wheat Flour, Inactivated Yeast, Salt, Potassium Citrate, Enzymes, Xanthan Gum), Soybean Oil, Salt, Calcium Propionate (Preservative), Dough Conditioner (Wheat Flour, Ascorbic Acid, Enzymes), Fumaric Acid, Degerminated Yellow Corn Meal, Pan and Grill Oil [Soybean Oil, Palm Oil, Beta Carotene (Color), Natural Flavor]; Egg Patty: Egg Whites, Egg Yolks, Soybean Oil, Water, Contains 2% or less of: Corn Starch, Salt, Natural Flavor, Xanthan Gum, Cellulose Gum, Citric Acid; Bacon: Pork, cured with: Water, Sugar, Salt, Sodium Phosphate, Smoke Flavoring, Sodium Erythorbate, Sodium Nitrite; Pasteurized Process American Cheese: American Cheese (Milk, Cheese Cultures, Salt, Enzymes), Water, Cream, Sodium Citrate, Salt, Sodium Phosphate, Sorbic Acid (Preservative), Citric Acid, Annatto and Oleoresin Paprika (Colors), Acetic Acid, Sunflower or Soy Lecithin.
ALLERGENS	Eggs, Milk, Soy, Wheat

PRODUCT NAME	Bacon, Egg and Cheese on a Plain Bagel
CATEGORY	Sandwiches
FLAVOR	

INGREDIENTS	Plain Bagel: Enriched Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water, Sugar, Malted Barley Extract, Fermented Wheat Flour, Salt, Cornmeal, Yeast, Wheat Flour, Dough Conditioners (Malted Barley Flour, Enzymes), Molasses, Soy Lecithin; Egg Patty: Egg Whites, Egg Yolks, Soybean Oil, Water, Contains 2% or less of: Corn Starch, Salt, Natural Flavor, Xanthan Gum, Cellulose Gum, Citric Acid; Pasteurized Process American Cheese: American Cheese (Milk, Cheese Cultures, Salt, Enzymes), Water, Cream, Sodium Citrate, Salt, Sodium Phosphate, Sorbic Acid (Preservative), Citric Acid, Annatto and Oleoresin Paprika (Colors), Acetic Acid, Sunflower or Soy Lecithin; Bacon: Pork, cured with: Water, Sugar, Salt, Sodium Phosphate, Smoke Flavoring, Sodium Erythorbate, Sodium Nitrite.
ALLERGENS	Eggs, Milk, Soy, Wheat
WARNING	May Contain Tree Nuts (Walnuts)

PRODUCT NAME	Double Sausage Breakfast Sandwich
CATEGORY	Sandwiches
FLAVOR	
INGREDIENTS	Plain Bagel: Enriched Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water, Sugar, Malted Barley Extract, Fermented Wheat Flour, Salt, Cornmeal, Yeast, Wheat Flour, Dough Conditioners (Malted Barley Flour, Enzymes), Molasses, Soy Lecithin; Sausage: Pork, Seasoning (Salt, Spices, Sodium Phosphates, Dextrose, Caramelized Sugar, Spice Extractives, Maltodextrin), Water; Egg Patty: Egg Whites, Egg Yolks, Soybean Oil, Water, Contains 2% or less of: Corn Starch, Salt, Natural Flavor, Xanthan Gum, Cellulose Gum, Citric Acid; Pasteurized Process American Cheese: American Cheese (Milk, Cheese Cultures, Salt, Enzymes), Water, Cream, Sodium Citrate, Salt, Sodium Phosphate, Sorbic Acid (Preservative), Citric Acid, Annatto and Oleoresin Paprika (Colors), Acetic Acid, Sunflower or Soy Lecithin.
ALLERGENS	Eggs, Milk, Soy, Wheat
WARNING	May Contain Tree Nuts (Walnuts)

PRODUCT NAME	Egg and Cheese Wake-Up Wrap
CATEGORY	Sandwiches

FLAVOR	
INGREDIENTS	Egg Patty: Egg Whites, Egg Yolks, Soybean Oil, Water, Contains 2% or less of: Corn Starch, Salt, Natural Flavor, Xanthan Gum, Cellulose Gum, Citric Acid; Flour Tortilla: Bleached Enriched Wheat Flour (Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water, Vegetable Oils (Soybean Oil and Hydrogenated Cottonseed Oil), Contains 2% or less of: Leavening (Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Baking Soda, Corn Starch, Monocalcium Phosphate), Sugar, Salt, Fumaric Acid and Calcium Propionate (Preservatives), Mono and Diglycerides, Dough Conditioner (Sodium Metabisulfite); Pasteurized Process American Cheese: American Cheese (Milk, Cheese Cultures, Salt, Enzymes), Water, Cream, Sodium Citrate, Salt, Sodium Phosphate, Sorbic Acid (Preservative), Citric Acid, Annatto and Oleoresin Paprika (Colors), Acetic Acid, Sunflower or Soy Lecithin.
ALLERGENS	Eggs, Milk, Soy, Wheat

PRODUCT NAME	Egg and Cheese on Croissant
CATEGORY	Sandwiches
FLAVOR	
INGREDIENTS	Croissant: Enriched Flour (Wheat Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Ascorbic Acid, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Enzyme, Folic Acid), Water, Butter (Cream), Liquid Whole Egg, Sugar, Yeast, Salt, Whey Powder, Wheat Gluten, Natural Flavor, Ascorbic Acid, Enzymes; Egg Patty: Egg Whites, Egg Yolks, Soybean Oil, Water, Contains 2% or less of: Corn Starch, Salt, Natural Flavor, Xanthan Gum, Cellulose Gum, Citric Acid; Pasteurized Process American Cheese: American Cheese (Milk, Cheese Cultures, Salt, Enzymes), Water, Cream, Sodium Citrate, Salt, Sodium Phosphate, Sorbic Acid (Preservative), Citric Acid,
ALLERGENS	Eggs, Milk, Soy, Wheat
WARNING	May Contain Sesame, Tree Nuts (Almond, Hazelnut, Pecan, Walnut)

PRODUCT NAME	Egg and Cheese on Croissant
CATEGORY	Sandwiches
FLAVOR	

INGREDIENTS	Croissant: Enriched Flour (Wheat Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Ascorbic Acid, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Enzyme, Folic Acid), Water, Butter (Cream), Liquid Whole Egg, Sugar, Yeast, Salt, Whey Powder, Wheat Gluten, Natural Flavor, Ascorbic Acid, Enzymes; Egg Patty: Egg Whites, Egg Yolks, Soybean Oil, Water, Contains 2% or less of: Corn Starch, Salt, Natural Flavor, Xanthan Gum, Cellulose Gum, Citric Acid; Pasteurized Process American Cheese: American Cheese (Milk, Cheese Cultures, Salt, Enzymes), Water, Cream, Sodium Citrate, Salt, Sodium Phosphate, Sorbic Acid (Preservative), Citric Acid,
ALLERGENS	Eggs, Milk, Soy, Wheat
WARNING	May Contain Sesame, Tree Nuts (Almond, Hazelnut, Pecan, Walnut)

PRODUCT NAME	Egg and Cheese on English Muffin
CATEGORY	Sandwiches
FLAVOR	
INGREDIENTS	English Muffin: Enriched Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water, Bleached Wheat Flour, Sugar, Yeast, Contains 2% or less of: Wheat Gluten, Wheat Sourdough (Water, Fermented Wheat Flour, Inactivated Yeast, Salt, Potassium Citrate, Enzymes, Xanthan Gum), Soybean Oil, Salt, Calcium Propionate (Preservative), Dough Conditioner (Wheat Flour, Ascorbic Acid, Enzymes), Fumaric Acid, Degerminated Yellow Corn Meal, Pan and Grill Oil [Soybean Oil, Palm Oil, Beta Carotene (Color), Natural Flavor]; Egg Patty: Egg Whites, Egg Yolks, Soybean Oil, Water, Contains 2% or less of: Corn Starch, Salt, Natural Flavor, Xanthan Gum, Cellulose Gum, Citric Acid; Pasteurized Process American Cheese: American Cheese (Milk, Cheese Cultures, Salt, Enzymes), Water, Cream, Sodium Citrate, Salt, Sodium Phosphate, Sorbic Acid (Preservative), Citric Acid, Annatto and Oleoresin Paprika (Colors), Acetic Acid, Sunflower or Soy Lecithin.
ALLERGENS	Eggs, Milk, Soy, Wheat

PRODUCT NAME	Egg and Cheese on a Plain Bagel
CATEGORY	Sandwiches
FLAVOR	

INGREDIENTS	Plain Bagel: Enriched Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water, Sugar, Malted Barley Extract, Fermented Wheat Flour, Salt, Cornmeal, Yeast, Wheat Flour, Dough Conditioners (Malted Barley Flour, Enzymes), Molasses, Soy Lecithin; Egg Patty: Egg Whites, Egg Yolks, Soybean Oil, Water, Contains 2% or less of: Corn Starch, Salt, Natural Flavor, Xanthan Gum, Cellulose Gum, Citric Acid; Pasteurized Process American Cheese: American Cheese (Milk, Cheese Cultures, Salt, Enzymes), Water, Cream, Sodium Citrate, Salt, Sodium Phosphate, Sorbic Acid (Preservative), Citric Acid, Annatto and Oleoresin Paprika (Colors), Acetic Acid, Sunflower or Soy Lecithin.
ALLERGENS	Eggs, Milk, Soy, Wheat
WARNING	May Contain Tree Nuts (Walnuts)

PRODUCT NAME	Grilled Cheese
CATEGORY	Sandwiches
FLAVOR	
INGREDIENTS	Sourdough Bread: Enriched Wheat Flour (Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water, Rye Flour, Whole Grain Rye Flour, Salt, Yeast, Malted Barley Flour; Cheeses: Sliced White Cheddar Cheese (Pasteurized Milk, Cheese Culture, Salt, Enzymes), Pasteurized Process American Cheese [(Milk, Cheese Cultures, Salt, Enzymes), Water, Cream, Sodium Citrate, Salt, Sodium Phosphate, Sorbic Acid (Preservative), Citric Acid, Annatto and Oleoresin Paprika (Colors), Acetic Acid, Sunflower or Soy Lecithin].
ALLERGENS	Milk, Soy, Wheat
WARNING	May Contain Egg

PRODUCT NAME	Sausage, Egg and Cheese Wake-Up Wrap
CATEGORY	Sandwiches
FLAVOR	
INGREDIENTS	Egg Patty: Egg Whites, Egg Yolks, Soybean Oil, Water, Contains 2% or less of: Corn Starch, Salt, Natural Flavor, Xanthan Gum, Cellulose Gum, Citric Acid; Pork Sausage: Pork, Seasoning (Salt, Spices, Sodium Phosphates, Dextrose, Caramelized Sugar, Spice Extractives, Maltodextrin), Water; Flour Tortilla: Bleached Enriched Wheat Flour (Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamin

	Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water, Vegetable Oils (Soybean Oil and Hydrogenated Cottonseed Oil), Contains 2% or less of: Leavening (Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Baking Soda, Corn Starch, Monocalcium Phosphate), Sugar, Salt, Fumaric Acid and Calcium Propionate (Preservatives), Mono and Diglycerides, Dough Conditioner (Sodium Metabisulfite); Pasteurized Process American Cheese: American Cheese (Milk, Cheese Cultures, Salt, Enzymes), Water, Cream, Sodium Citrate, Salt, Sodium Phosphate, Sorbic Acid (Preservative), Citric Acid, Annatto and Oleoresin Paprika (Colors), Acetic Acid, Sunflower or Soy Lecithin.
ALLERGENS	Eggs, Milk, Soy, Wheat

PRODUCT NAME	Sausage, Egg and Cheese on English Muffin
CATEGORY	Sandwiches
FLAVOR	
INGREDIENTS	English Muffin: Enriched Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water, Bleached Wheat Flour, Sugar, Yeast, Contains 2% or less of: Wheat Gluten, Wheat Sourdough (Water, Fermented Wheat Flour, Inactivated Yeast, Salt, Potassium Citrate, Enzymes, Xanthan Gum), Soybean Oil, Salt, Calcium Propionate (Preservative), Dough Conditioner (Wheat Flour, Ascorbic Acid, Enzymes), Fumaric Acid, Degerminated Yellow Corn Meal, Pan and Grill Oil [Soybean Oil, Palm Oil, Beta Carotene (Color), Natural Flavor]; Sausage: Pork, Seasoning (Salt, Spices, Sodium Phosphates, Dextrose, Caramelized Sugar, Spice Extractives, Maltodextrin), Water; Egg Patty: Egg Whites, Egg Yolks, Soybean Oil, Water, Contains 2% or less of: Corn Starch, Salt, Natural Flavor, Xanthan Gum, Cellulose Gum, Citric Acid; Pasteurized Process American Cheese: American Cheese (Milk, Cheese Cultures, Salt, Enzymes), Water, Cream, Sodium Citrate, Salt, Sodium Phosphate, Sorbic Acid (Preservative), Citric Acid, Annatto and Oleoresin Paprika (Colors), Acetic Acid, Sunflower or Soy Lecithin.
ALLERGENS	Eggs, Milk, Soy, Wheat

PRODUCT NAME	Sausage, Egg and Cheese on a Plain Bagel
CATEGORY	Sandwiches
FLAVOR	
INGREDIENTS	Plain Bagel: Enriched Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water, Sugar, Malted Barley Extract, Fermented Wheat Flour, Salt, Cornmeal, Yeast, Wheat Flour, Dough Conditioners (Malted Barley

	Flour, Enzymes), Molasses, Soy Lecithin; Sausage: Pork, Seasoning (Salt, Spices, Sodium Phosphates, Dextrose, Caramelized Sugar, Spice Extractives, Maltodextrin), Water; Egg Patty: Egg Whites, Egg Yolks, Soybean Oil, Water, Contains 2% or less of: Corn Starch, Salt, Natural Flavor, Xanthan Gum, Cellulose Gum, Citric Acid; Pasteurized Process American Cheese: American Cheese (Milk, Cheese Cultures, Salt, Enzymes), Water, Cream, Sodium Citrate, Salt, Sodium Phosphate, Sorbic Acid (Preservative), Citric Acid, Annatto and Oleoresin Paprika (Colors), Acetic Acid, Sunflower or Soy Lecithin.
ALLERGENS	Eggs, Milk, Soy, Wheat
WARNING	May Contain Tree Nuts (Walnuts)

PRODUCT NAME	Sourdough Breakfast Sandwich
CATEGORY	Sandwiches
FLAVOR	
INGREDIENTS	Egg Patties: Egg Whites, Egg Yolks, Soybean Oil, Water, Contains 2% or less of: Corn Starch, Salt, Natural Flavor, Xanthan Gum, Cellulose Gum, Citric Acid; Sourdough Bread: Enriched Wheat Flour (Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water, Rye Flour, Whole Grain Rye Flour, Salt, Yeast, Malted Barley Flour; Sliced White Cheddar Cheese: Pasteurized Milk, Cheese Culture, Salt, Enzymes; Bacon: Pork, cured with: Water, Sugar, Salt, Sodium Phosphate, Smoke Flavoring, Sodium Erythorbate, Sodium Nitrite.
ALLERGENS	Eggs, Milk, Wheat
WARNING	May Contain Soy

PRODUCT NAME	Spam Breakfast Sandwich
CATEGORY	Sandwiches
FLAVOR	
INGREDIENTS	Croissant: Dough: Enriched Wheat Flour (Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Ascorbic Acid, Enzymes, Folic Acid), Water, Margarine [(Palm Oil, Modified Palm Oil, Canola Oil), Water, Sugar, Monoglycerides, Soy Lecithin, Potassium Sorbate (Preservative), Citric Acid, Artificial Flavor, Beta Carotene (Color), Vitamin A Palmitate, Vitamin D], Sugar, Contains 2% or less of: Yeast, Dough Conditioner (Wheat Flour, DATEM, Ascorbic Acid, Enzymes), Salt, Wheat Gluten, Dextrose, Natural and Artificial Flavor; Glaze:

	Fructose, Corn Syrup Solids, Sodium Caseinate (a milk derivative), Locust Bean Gum, Sodium Stearoyl Lactylate, Soybean and/or Canola Oil, Soy Lecithin, Baking Soda; Egg Patty: Egg Whites, Egg Yolks, Soybean Oil, Water, Contains 2% or less of: Corn Starch, Salt, Natural Flavor, Xanthan Gum, Cellulose Gum, Citric Acid; Spam: Pork with Ham, Salt, Water, Modified Potato Starch, Sugar, Sodium Nitrite; Pasteurized Process American Cheese: American Cheese (Milk, Cheese Cultures, Salt, Enzymes), Water, Cream, Sodium Citrate, Salt, Sodium Phosphate, Sorbic Acid (Preservative), Citric Acid, Annatto and Oleoresin Paprika (Colors), Acetic Acid, Sunflower or Soy Lecithin.
ALLERGENS	Eggs, Milk, Soy, Wheat
WARNING	May Contain Peanuts, Tree Nuts (Cashew, Almond, Hazelnut, Macadamia, Walnut, Pecan).

PRODUCT NAME	Turkey Sausage Sandwich on English Muffin
CATEGORY	Sandwiches
FLAVOR	
INGREDIENTS	English Muffin: Enriched Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water, Bleached Wheat Flour, Sugar, Yeast, Contains 2% or less of: Wheat Gluten, Wheat Sourdough (Water, Fermented Wheat Flour, Inactivated Yeast, Salt, Potassium Citrate, Enzymes, Xanthan Gum), Soybean Oil, Salt, Calcium Propionate (Preservative), Dough Conditioner (Wheat Flour, Ascorbic Acid, Enzymes), Fumaric Acid, Degerminated Yellow Corn Meal, Pan and Grill Oil [Soybean Oil, Palm Oil, Beta Carotene (Color), Natural Flavor]; Egg Patty: Egg Whites, Egg Yolks, Soybean Oil, Water, Contains 2% or less of: Corn Starch, Salt, Natural Flavor, Xanthan Gum, Cellulose Gum, Citric Acid; Turkey Sausage: Turkey Meat, Turkey Skin, Water, Contains 2% or less of: Salt, Seasoning [Spices, Sugar, Caramelized Sugar (Color), Maltodextrin, Natural Flavor], Spice Extractives; Pasteurized Process American Cheese: American Cheese (Milk, Cheese Cultures, Salt, Enzymes), Water, Cream, Sodium Citrate, Salt, Sodium Phosphate, Sorbic Acid (Preservative), Citric Acid, Annatto and Oleoresin Paprika (Colors), Acetic Acid, Sunflower or Soy Lecithin.
ALLERGENS	Eggs, Milk, Soy, Wheat

PRODUCT NAME	Turkey Sausage Wake Up Wrap
CATEGORY	Sandwiches
FLAVOR	

INGREDIENTS	Egg Patty: Egg Whites, Egg Yolks, Soybean Oil, Water, Contains 2% or less of: Corn Starch, Salt, Natural Flavor, Xanthan Gum, Cellulose Gum, Citric Acid; Turkey Sausage: Turkey Meat, Turkey Skin, Water, Contains 2% or less of: Salt, Seasoning [Spices, Sugar, Caramelized Sugar (Color), Maltodextrin, Natural Flavor], Spice Extractives; Flour Tortilla: Bleached Enriched Wheat Flour (Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water, Vegetable Oils (Soybean Oil and Hydrogenated Cottonseed Oil), Contains 2% or less of: Leavening (Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Baking Soda, Corn Starch, Monocalcium Phosphate), Sugar, Salt, Fumaric Acid and Calcium Propionate (Preservatives), Mono and Diglycerides, Dough Conditioner (Sodium Metabisulfite); Pasteurized Process American Cheese: American Cheese (Milk, Cheese Cultures, Salt, Enzymes), Water, Cream, Sodium Citrate, Salt, Sodium Phosphate, Sorbic Acid (Preservative), Citric Acid, Annatto and Oleoresin Paprika (Colors), Acetic Acid, Sunflower or Soy Lecithin.
ALLERGENS	Eggs, Milk, Soy, Wheat

PRODUCT NAME	Biscuit, Bacon, Egg and Cheese
CATEGORY	Sandwiches - Regional
FLAVOR	
INGREDIENTS	Biscuit: Enriched Bleached Flour (Wheat Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water, Palm Oil, Unsalted Butter (Pasteurized Cream, Natural Flavors), Buttermilk, Sodium Aluminum Phosphate, Baking Soda, Salt, Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Natural Flavor, Sodium Stearoyl Lactylate, Sugar; Egg Patty: Egg Whites, Egg Yolks, Soybean Oil, Water, Contains 2% or less of: Corn Starch, Salt, Natural Flavor, Xanthan Gum, Cellulose Gum, Citric Acid; Pasteurized Process American Cheese: American Cheese (Milk, Cheese Cultures, Salt, Enzymes), Water, Cream, Sodium Citrate, Salt, Sodium Phosphate, Sorbic Acid (Preservative), Citric Acid, Annatto and Oleoresin Paprika (Colors), Acetic Acid, Sunflower or Soy Lecithin; Bacon: Pork, cured with: Water, Sugar, Salt, Sodium Phosphate, Smoke Flavoring, Sodium Erythorbate, Sodium Nitrite.
ALLERGENS	Eggs, Milk, Soy, Wheat

PRODUCT NAME	Chicken Biscuit
CATEGORY	Sandwiches - Regional
FLAVOR	

INGREDIENTS	Chicken: Boneless, Skinless Chicken Breast Filets with Rib Meat, Water, Seasoning (Maltodextrin, Sugar, Salt, Autolyzed Yeast Extract, Spice, Onion Powder, Natural Flavors, Citric Acid), Modified Food Starch, Sodium Phosphates. BREADED WITH: Bleached Wheat Flour, Sugar, Salt, Leavening (Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Sodium Bicarbonate), Spices, Dextrose, Yellow Corn Flour, Yeast, Spice Extractive, Extractives of Paprika and Turmeric. BATTERED WITH: Water, Wheat Flour, Yellow Corn Flour, Modified Corn Starch, Sugar, Leavening (Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Sodium Bicarbonate), Salt, Dextrose, Spice, Extractives of Paprika and Turmeric, Celery Seed. PREDUSTED WITH: Bleached Wheat Flour, Rice Flour, Yellow Corn Flour, Wheat Gluten, Sugar, Salt, Leavening (Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Sodium Bicarbonate), Spice, Yeast. Breeding Set in Vegetable Oil (Soy and/or Corn and/or Rice Bran Oil); Biscuit: Enriched Bleached Flour (Wheat Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water, Palm Oil, Unsalted Butter (Pasteurized Cream, Natural Flavors), Buttermilk, Sodium Aluminum Phosphate, Baking Soda, Salt, Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Natural Flavor, Sodium Stearoyl Lactylate, Sugar.
ALLERGENS	Milk, Wheat

PRODUCT NAME	Chicken Croissant Sandwich
CATEGORY	Sandwiches - Regional
FLAVOR	
INGREDIENTS	Chicken: Boneless, Skinless Chicken Breast Filets with Rib Meat, Water, Seasoning [Maltodextrin, Sugar, Salt, Autolyzed Yeast Extract, Spice, Onion Powder, Natural Flavors (including extractives of celery seed), Citric Acid], Modified Food Starch, Sodium Phosphates. BREADED WITH: Bleached Wheat Flour, Sugar, Salt, Leavening (Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Sodium Bicarbonate), Spices (including celery seed), Dextrose, Yellow Corn Flour, Yeast, Spice Extractive, Extractives of Paprika and Turmeric. BATTERED WITH: Water, Wheat Flour, Yellow Corn Flour, Modified Corn Starch, Sugar, Leavening (Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Sodium Bicarbonate), Salt, Dextrose, Spice, Extractives of Paprika and Turmeric, Celery Seed. PREDUSTED WITH: Bleached Wheat Flour, Rice Flour, Yellow Corn Flour, Wheat Gluten, Sugar, Salt, Leavening (Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Sodium Bicarbonate), Spice, Yeast. Breeding Set in Vegetable Oil (Soy and/or Corn and/or Rice Oil); Croissant: Enriched Flour (Wheat Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Ascorbic Acid, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Enzyme, Folic Acid), Water, Butter (Cream), Liquid Whole Egg, Sugar, Yeast, Salt, Whey Powder, Wheat Gluten, Natural Flavor, Ascorbic Acid, Enzymes; Pasteurized Process American Cheese: American Cheese (Milk, Cheese Cultures, Salt, Enzymes), Water, Cream, Sodium Citrate, Salt, Sodium Phosphate, Sorbic Acid (Preservative), Citric Acid, Annatto and Oleoresin Paprika (Colors), Acetic Acid, Sunflower or Soy Lecithin; Bacon: Pork, cured with: Water, Sugar, Salt, Sodium Phosphate, Smoke Flavoring, Sodium Erythorbate, Sodium Nitrite. Ranch Packet: Water, Sugar, Maltodextrin, Distilled Vinegar, Salt, Modified Food Starch, Contains 2% or Less of: Buttermilk Powder, Non-Fat Dry

	Milk, Natural Flavors, Lactic Acid, Xanthan Gum, Whey Powder, Potassium Sorbate and Sodium Benzoate (Preservatives), Parsley, Disodium Inosinate, Disodium Guanylate, Dehydrated Garlic, Dehydrated Onion, Calcium Disodium EDTA.
ALLERGENS	Eggs, Milk, Soy, Wheat
WARNING	May Contain Sesame, Tree Nuts (Almond, Hazelnut, Pecan, Walnut)

PRODUCT NAME	Sausage Biscuit
CATEGORY	Sandwiches - Regional
FLAVOR	
INGREDIENTS	Biscuit: Enriched Bleached Flour (Wheat Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water, Palm Oil, Unsalted Butter (Pasteurized Cream, Natural Flavors), Buttermilk, Sodium Aluminum Phosphate, Baking Soda, Salt, Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Natural Flavor, Sodium Stearoyl Lactylate, Sugar; Sausage: Pork, Seasoning (Salt, Spices, Sodium Phosphates, Dextrose, Caramelized Sugar, Spice Extractives, Maltodextrin), Water.
ALLERGENS	Milk, Wheat

Dunkin' has made a reasonable effort to provide allergen and ingredient information based upon standard product formulations. Test products, limited time offers and regional menu variations may not be included and not all items listed may be available in all restaurants. The information on these materials may vary from that which may be available in our restaurants. Any customers with further questions regarding specific dietary concerns are advised to visit www.DunkinDonuts.com or call Guest Support at 800-859-5339.